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1 Penn National çClm 7500N1X

1 MILE 70 YARDS (1:39§) CLAIMING. Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 18. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older,
124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 18 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races
Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 5:45 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3), $0.50 Pick 4 (Races
1-2-3-4)

Beyer par: 59

1
9 - 5

The Feisty One
Own: Flat Out Racing
Black, Blue Circle & K

TORRES J (20 4 5 1 .20) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 44

$7,500

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Feb) EASOCT23 $10,000
Sire: Klimt (Quality Road) $400
Dam:Shock the World (Hansen)
Br: Kendall E Hansen MD Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(23 8 7 2 .35) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 124

Life 19 4 6 1 $73,056 63

2026 1 1 0 0 $8,400 48

2025 15 3 6 1 $61,050 63

Pen 4 2 2 0 $20,400 63

D.Fst 12 3 5 0 $52,956 63

Wet(335) 5 1 1 1 $19,600 53
Synth(358) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(249) 2 0 0 0 $500 56
Dst(319) 7 2 3 0 $39,650 53

27á26= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:10© 3ÎçClm c-4000N2Y 48 3 /8 7 5§õ 4ö 1Ç 1ô Ramos Y O L122b 3.60 87=08 The Feisty One122ô Warrior's Miss122¦ö Sofster122§ô 4-w, prevailed
Claimed from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $4,000, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025: ( 655 87 93 105 0.13 )

11ã25= 2Pen fst 1 23¨ :47§1:13 1:39¦ 3ÎçClm c-5000N3L 63 2 /7 4ª 4§ô 3¦ 1¦ 1ªõ Rodriguez A R L120b *.70 84=18 ThFstyOn120ªõ BlckdmondDnny121¤õ HrlnsBnd121¦õ 3p1/4,5p str,kick away
Claimed from Tesla Stables and Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 12/11): ( 512 151 99 78 0.29 )

28ä25= 9Pen fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59 1:11© 3ÎçClm 5000N3L 49 4 /7 5 3§ 4§ 3¨ô 2¦ö Rodriguez A R L120b *1.90 80=16 Violets Smile121¦ö TheFeistyOne120¦ö DiamondEssence120§ö 4-w, mild rally
29å25= 9Pen fst 1 24¦ :47 1:12©1:38© 3ÎçClm c-5000N3L 56 4 /6 3ô 5§ 3¨ 2§ô 2© Chuan M L121fb *1.30 82=11 MarysRewrd121© TheFeistyOne121¦¦ö LughingFit121¬õ Ins,shuffled1/2,2w1/4
Claimed fromMata Alejandro for $5,000, Kelly Blake Trainer 2025(as of 10/29): ( 102 19 11 10 0.19 )

15å25= 3Del fst 1¬¥ ý 23© :48 1:14§1:46§ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-5)B 50 7 /9 6§ô 4¦ö 2¦ 2Ç 3¦ Chuan M L118b *2.20 67=33 ìGrgornSolo121Ç MyHonybunch121¦ ThFstyOn118©ö Bmspt, carried, drift
Awarded second purse money

25æ25= 9Del slyø 1 C 24 :48¦1:14 1:42 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-5)B 51 7 /7 7ªõ 6ªô 4© 2§ 2É Rodriguez J L121b 3.60 70=26 Koutoubia121É TheFeistyOne121¬õ WickedKitten124ö Svgrnd, 3wbid, rally
10æ25= 5Del gd 1Âê C 23¨ :48©1:14¦1:45¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(16-10)B 56 9 /9 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 3¦ 8«ö Marquez C L114b 30.50 73=18 Volatility121ô Kindred Hearts124ó Heybackatcha124¨ Rushed, yield 5/16
Previously trained by Simone Michael V 2025(as of 8/14): ( 181 25 22 38 0.14 )

14Ý25= 1Del my 1¬¥ ÿ 23¨ :48 1:14§1:45¨ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-5)N2L 53 1 /6 1ô 1§ 1§ô 1§ 1¬ö Rodriguez J L118b *1.70 72=26 The Feisty One118¬ö Blue Ember122¦ Wicked Kitten122¬ô Led throughout
12Û25= 3Del fst 1¬¥ ÿ 23¦ :47¦1:13¦1:46¨ 3ÎçClm c-(7.5-5)N2L 25 6 /7 5« 5©ô 6¬ô 6¬ô 5¤õ Rodriguez Y¬ L112fb *1.10 59=19 JdthsCrss117¦õîWckdKtt120¨õîTprtWrrr113¨õ Off pace 2p, no impact
Claimed from Lawrence Stable, Inc. for $7,500, Lawrence James L II Trainer 2025(as of 7/12): ( 91 7 12 9 0.08 )

18Þ25= 3Del fst 1Âï ÿ 24§ :49 1:13¨1:47§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 35 3 /5 5§õ 3¦ô 4¤ 3®ô 2¦¥ô Rodriguez A A L117fb 2.40 63=22 DiviningSmil117¦¥ô ThFistyOn117¨ô NickyJoln122©ô Bump st,ins-2p,1paced
28Ü25= 5Del slyø 1¬¥ï 23© :48§1:14 1:45 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 50 4 /9 5¨ 5¨ô 4«õ 4ªô 4ªö Rodriguez Y¬ L110fb 4.40 69=22 HeavensPromise118¨õ NickyJolene122¦ö Arancit118ö Bmpst, mid2p, no rally
15Ü25= 5Pim myø 1°ï ÿ 48¦ 1:13§1:39©1:53¨ 3ÎçClm 20000(25-20)N2L 44 1 /5 1ô 2Ç 2Ç 3© 3¤ Rodriguez Y¬ L109fb 6.90 62=29 Ballroom Eyes122§ö MyDearAntonia111ªõ TheFeistyOne109ª Rail, weakened
WORKS: á13Pen 4f fst :49§ B 29/65 á3Pen 4f fst :50© B 29/36 â23Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 34/46 â10Pen 4f fst :51¦ B 7/9
TRAINER: 1stClaim(55 .38 $2.42) 2Off45-180(76 .32 $2.30) Sprint/Route(62 .29 $2.34) Dirt(432 .29 $1.89) Routes(184 .32 $2.13) Claim(340 .29 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(10 .10 $1.10) J/T 2025-26(10 .10 $1.10)

2
8 - 1

Bugged Out
Own: Kirk P Sheehan
White, Yellow Stripes, Blue Collar, Blue

CORA D (17 2 2 3 .12) 2025: (473 87 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 36

$7,500

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Apr) FTKOCT23 $32,000
Sire: Echo Town (Speightstown) $3,500
Dam:My Saving Grace (Super Saver)
Br: Gustavo Ramirez (Ky)
Tr: DeMario Charles A(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(81 7 .09)

L 124

Life 22 3 1 5 $66,795 58

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,800 46

2025 14 2 1 3 $42,510 58

Pen 2 0 0 1 $1,870 58

D.Fst 13 1 1 4 $27,565 58

Wet(381) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(354) 8 2 0 1 $38,920 56
Turf(212) 1 0 0 0 $310 55
Dst(308) 6 1 0 1 $22,630 56

15á26= 8Lrl fst 5ôf 22© :47¦ :59©1:06¨ 4ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6)B 26 5 /6 4 3ªô 4¬ 5¦¨ 4¦©ö Barbosa J L123b 2.50 67=19 RoyalSemstress119¤ SpphireBeuty116¨ö ByStreet118¨ 3-4w,btw upr,shift in
9â26= 5Lrl fst 6f S 23¦ :47§1:00 1:13¨ 4ÎçClm 6000(7.5-6)B 46 1 /9 3 4§ 4© 4© 4©õ Inirio M J L120b 20.20 73=20 Firstlady Rosalynn118§ R Averie Lynn123§ Bay Street123É Rail, faded
26ã25= 3Lrl fst 1Â 24 :49§1:16§1:50 3ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)B 35 4 /6 6ªô 6©ô 6©õ 5¤ 5¦§ö Hernandez J F L121b 26.80 46=30 Fitness118§ Ade125©õWhy Not Grace122¨ö Try get out 1st turn
13ã25= 3Lrl fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :59§1:06¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)B 51 4 /6 1 4ª 5«ô 5¬ 4¬ö Hernandez J F L121b 12.10 76=18 On a Proud Note125©ö Bond's Belle123§ô Lost River125ô Rail turn, no factor
19ä25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12¨ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 58 3 /6 1 3¦ 4¦ô 4¦ô 3¦ô Cora D L122b 8.30 76=21 Tempting Lady123ô SparklingRuby120¦ BuggedOut122« Stalk, 3wbid, flatten
29å25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57 1:10¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 49 3 /7 3 5¨ 6«õ 6«ô 6¤ô Beato I L120b 4.00 81=09 AdaMy118¦õ TemptingLdy125¦ DimondEssence120¦ Chased,2w1/4,weakened
16å25= 2Del fst 5ôf 22© :47¨1:00¦1:06© 3ÎçClm c-5000B 57 2 /7 1 2¦ 2¦ 2§ô 2É Marin S L122fb 5.70 79=21 Dissolute122É Bugged Out122ª Bad Temper122§õ Broke out, 3p, ran on
Claimed from Amaty Racing Stables for $5,000, Gallegos Jose A Trainer 2025(as of 10/16): ( 126 24 22 16 0.19 )

20æ25= 3Del fst 6f S 23¦ :47§1:00¦1:13§ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-5)B 52 3 /9 5 2¦ 2¦ 2§ 1É Hernandez J A L119fb 5.60 77=18 Bugged Out119É Ada May119ö Gregorian Solo122¦õ Rated 2p, urging drive
1æ25= 3Cnl fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 12500B 50 4 /6 3 4« 5¤ô 5¬ô 3¨ Panici L L118fb 5.70 74=21 Cameo118§ Chublin122¦ Bugged Out118É 3-4p,6w1/4, late rally
26Þ25= 4GP fst 1¬¥ú 23© :47©1:12 1:41¦ 3ÎçClm 12500B 54 5 /5 2¦ô 2ô 2Ç 4¦ö 5¬ô Jaramillo E L120b 18.10 74=15 Allons125© Cap Ferrat125Ç Fontina125¨ Pressed pace, tired
12Þ25= 3GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :46 :58¦1:04© 3ÎçClm 8000B 49 5 /7 3 4¨ô 5© 5©ô 4ªõ Morelos J E L120b 12.30 79=14 SlewDiva120§ö SpicyGuacmole125ö ThreeRunBolt125¦ö Swung wide, empty
4Ü25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ú 23© :47¦1:11§1:40© 3ÎçClm 12500B 41 2 /5 1ô 1ô 1Ç 4« 4¦¤ Jaramillo E L118b 8.50 66=13 Burnaway125¤ö Fontina120©õ Play Free Bird125ª Led,svd gnd,faded
WORKS: á10Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 6/9
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(11 .09 $2.11) 31-60Days(16 .12 $1.23) Dirt(85 .11 $1.69) Routes(18 .06 $1.29) Claim(69 .07 $1.36) J/T 2025-26 PEN(7 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(7 .00 $0.00)
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3
5 - 2

Shining Spirit
Own: Flat Out Racing
Black, Blue Circle & K

RODRIGUEZ A R (26 13 5 2 .50) 2025: (527 126 .24)

$7,500

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Mar) EASMAY23 $62,000
Sire: Mor Spirit (Eskendereya) $2,500
Dam:Street Talk (Street Cry*Ire)
Br: Kathryn Nikkel & Sanford Robertson (Ky)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(23 8 7 2 .35) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 124

Life 25 4 6 5 $122,940 63

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,870 51

2025 12 3 2 2 $57,780 63

Pen 3 0 0 1 $1,870 52

D.Fst 20 2 5 3 $83,070 63

Wet(381) 5 2 1 2 $39,870 59
Synth(310) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(256) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(331) 1 0 0 0 $1,410 33

5à26= 8Pen sly 6f 22¨ :46¨ :59©1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 51 3 /8 7 7«õ 6§õ 4§ 3§õ Ramos Y O L122fb 4.00 78=17 Mary's Reward122§ Combat Hoofs122É Shining Spirit122Ç 5-w, mild rally
30ã25= 1Prx fst 6f 23 :48 1:01¦1:14© 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 47 5 /9 9 4¦ô 4¨ô 4¨ô 4¨õ Rodriguez A R L122b 8.60 70=27 GetawayPalace122ó ShezBernrdini122¨ GsFirebll122É Rail turn, evenly late
28ä25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58©1:11¨ 3ÎçAlw 42963N1X 39 9 /10 9 5§ô 6¦ö 7¬ö 6¬ö Cruz A L121b 7.10 75=16 GlowsintheDark122ô SadiesGrace124ô CardinalWrCry121§ö 4,5-w, no threat
6ä25= 2Pen fst 6f C 22 :45 :57§1:10¨ 3ÎçOC c-12k/SAL5k 52 7 /8 5 4¦õ 6¨õ 8«õ 6«õ Ramos Y O L123b 5.60 82=11 NilPolish121ö GoldenEibMicrphn121ó Shhrhrs121¦õ Stalk 4 wide, weakened
Claimed from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $12,500, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025(as of 11/6): ( 548 74 77 89 0.14 )

25æ25= 2Del slyø 5ôf 21© :46¦ :58©1:05§ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-8) 59 6 /6 4 4¨õ 3§ 1¦ 1ª Crispin A L122b 7.20 86=18 ShiningSpirit122ª RAverieLynn122¦ BellaPrim125ó Mid pack, 3wbid, clear
6æ25= 6Del fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :58¦1:11© 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 54 6 /6 6 5¨ 4© 6©ô 4« Crispin A L122b 5.30 79=13 Pudd'n NPie122¦ô YumyumEatEmUp122ô BellaPrima122© Stmbl, improved
23Ý25= 2Del fst 6f 23¦ :47§1:00§1:13 3ÎçClm c-(10-6.25)B 55 6 /6 1 1Ç 2ô 2ô 2¦ Mena R E L123b 2.70 78=21 DivineRomnc123¦ ShiningSpirit123Ç ConqustDncr123§ö Vied, held gamely
Claimed from Old Coach Farm for $10,000, GorhamMichael E Trainer 2025(as of 8/23): ( 155 29 19 34 0.19 )

30Û25= 2Del fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎçOC12k/SAL8k 55 1 /5 3 3¦ 4¨ô 4¬ô 4¤ö Mena R E L121b 6.00 79=15 CompassFire125¨õ HotDance121§ VelvetVixen125¨ô Tracked inside,weaken
13ß25= 9Lrl gd 6f 22¨ :47 1:00¦1:13¨ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 58 6 /7 4 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ 1¦ô Mena R E L126b *1.90 77=19 ShiningSpirit126¦ô SpiritedRide126¦õ JustGreat126É Dueled between,drvng
23à25= 9Lrl fst 5ôf 23¦ :47 :59 1:05§ 4ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 58 2 /8 3 4¨ô 4«ô 3ª 2¨ö Rodriguez J L126b 4.20 84=13 MorMorMor126¨ö ShiningSpirit126ô MddieTen126©ô Bobbled st,ins,4w uppr
28á25= 1Lrl fst 6f C 23 :47¨1:00©1:13© 4ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 58 7 /7 1 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 1ª Mena R E L126b *.80 76=22 ShiningSpirit126ª MidsummersEve126¦ JusttheThing117¦ 2wd lead, driving
8á25= 5Lrl gd 1 24¦ :48§1:15¨1:41© 4ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 50 2 /8 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 3©ô 3®ö Mena R E L126b 2.50 60=39 Audibly126®õ Quit Quay126ô Shining Spirit126¦õ Inside, faded
WORKS: á19Pen 4f fst :46§ B 2/27 â23Prx 4f fst :48© B 17/76 ã18Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 5/99
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(76 .32 $2.30) Sprint/Route(62 .29 $2.34) 2Sprints/Route(11 .27 $1.25) Dirt(432 .29 $1.89) Routes(184 .32 $2.13) Claim(340 .29 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(290 .33 $1.87) J/T 2025-26(333 .31 $1.79)

4
7 - 2

Wink of an Eye
Own: Rodzina Racing LLC
Red AndWhite Diagonal Quarters, Red

HERNANDEZ J A (19 6 2 2 .32) 2025: (728 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 48

$7,500

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Jan)
Sire: Khozan (Distorted Humor) $6,000
Dam:Alluring Lady (Indygo Shiner)
Br: Stonehedge LLC (Fla)
Tr: Perez Elisha(13 3 2 3 .23) 2025:(152 26 .17)

L 124

Life 18 5 3 3 $104,070 65

2026 1 0 0 0 $780 43

2025 14 5 3 3 $102,260 65

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 13 4 3 3 $86,720 65

Wet(386) 2 1 0 0 $13,930 64
Synth(299) 3 0 0 0 $3,420 47
Turf(242) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(361) 2 0 0 0 $3,020 47

6â26= 3Prx fst 6ôf S 22¨ :46¨1:12¨1:19¦ 4ÎçClm 10000 43 6 /8 4 6ªô 6¬ô 6¤õ 5¦§õ Hernandez J A L122fb 8.60 66=25 MissEasy122©ô AmbitiouslyPlaced125« IBelieveinMgic122¦õ Lacked a rally
22ã25=10Prx fst 6f C 22§ :46¨1:00¦1:14¦ 3ÎçClm c-7500B 40 3 /12 7 6§ö 8¤ô 4©ô 2¦ Sanchez M J L122fb 3.40 75=19 BeMyQueen122¦ WinkofnEy122ÉîGirlDynmit114É Came again, in tight
Claimed from Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $7,500, Guerrero Juan Carlos Trainer 2025(as of 12/22): ( 136 20 17 24 0.15 )

26ä25= 1Prx slyø 7f 23 :46¦1:12 1:25¨ 3ÎçClm 7500B 58 1 /10 4 1¦ 1¨ 1¬ 1«ö Sanchez M J L119fb *1.00 80=10 Wink of an Eye119«ö Eloper122¦ôMikey's Song122©õ Widened, ridden out
12ä25= 3Prx fst 6ôf 22¦ :45¨1:12¦1:19¦ 3ÎçClm 12500B 54 5 /6 4 4©ô 4§ô 4ªô 3ªô Sanchez M J L119fb 3.10 74=19 WhattWorld115©ô SilverCityKitty122¦WinkofnEye119§ Wide, flattened out
24æ25= 2Prx fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :46§ :59§1:13¦ 3ÎçClm c-12500B 44 2 /3 3 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç 1É Sanchez M J L119fb *.05 81=16 WinkofnEye119É Shudbncowgirl122ªô LughLikLucy122 Race long duel, up
Claimed fromMark Moshe for $12,500, Pino Michael V Trainer 2025(as of 9/24): ( 278 82 48 45 0.29 ) Previously trained by David Carlos A 2025(as of 8/10): ( 306 62 49 42 0.20 )

10Ý25= 9GP slyø 6f C 22 :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçClm 12500B 64 3 /9 9 7«ô 7«ô 5© 4© Torres Y¬ L113fb 4.90 83=17 Carroll's Honor120¨ Slew Diva120¦ Fully Entitled124Ç Inside,mild late kick
26Û25= 6GP fst 1 24 :46©1:11©1:38§ 3ÎçClm 12500B 65 3 /6 4¦ 3§ 2§ 2¨ 3¦ô Torres Y¬ L113fb 6.50 75=23 Timely Reward125ô Gullfaxi118¦ Wink of an Eye113ª Ins,tip out,outkicked
13Û25= 8GP fst 6ôf 22¨ :45©1:12 1:18© 3ÎçClm 12500B 64 2 /6 5 5¨õ 4§ 1ô 1¦ô Torres Y¬ L113fb 3.10 82=17 WinkofnEy113¦ô ErlyDlvry120§õ CrrollsHonor113É Loomed ins,proved best
20Þ25= 3GP fst 6f S 23¦ :46§ :58©1:12 3ÎçClm c-12500B 60 7 /7 1 3¦ô 3§ 4ªô 3«ö Zayas E J L120b 3.80 76=17 Charlie's Beauty120ö Vayesta125«Wink ofanEye120Ç Trckd 3-4w,outkicked
Claimed from Bravman, Jack and Golan, Ari for $12,500, Eppler Mary E Trainer 2025(as of 6/20): ( 33 3 7 1 0.09 )

10Ü25= 5GP fst 6ôf 23 :47¨1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 64 6 /6 3 4¦ö 2ô 2Ç 1§ Zayas E J L118b 2.50 73=26 Wink of an Eye118§ Sky Baby125© Five EyesOnmichel125§ Stalk,3p,edge clr
26ß25= 8GP fst 7f 23 :47 1:13§1:27¦ 3ÎçClm 8000N2L 54 9 /9 1 2ô 1ô 1¦ô 2¦ö Zayas E J L118b *2.90 70=25 Sonny's Goldenlady125¦öWink of an Eye118¨õ Siljim125¨õ Duel,2p,caught
11ß25= 3GP fst 1¬¥ú 23© :47¨1:12¦1:41¨ 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 47 6 /8 6©ô 8¨õ 8¨õ 8« 4« Ruiz J L118b 22.70 74=21 DiamondsNThrills118ô TintRoj125¨ö MiTriguen113¦ö 3p,angled7p str,no bid
WORKS: á28Pen 4f fst :50 B 40/50 á10Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 7/9
TRAINER: 61-180Days(28 .25 $1.50) Sprint/Route(5 .20 $2.48) Dirt(154 .18 $1.32) Routes(61 .13 $1.30) Claim(104 .16 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(31 .26 $2.35) J/T 2025-26(35 .23 $2.09)

5
5 - 1

Roman Goddess
Own: Rase Stables
Green, White Diamond, Gray Slvs

MARTINEZ F (2 1 0 1 .50) 2025: (579 72 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 97 Late 52

$7,500

Dk. b or br m. 6 (Apr) EASMAY22 $90,000
Sire: Twirling Candy (Candy Ride*Arg) $75,000
Dam:Naria (Distorted Humor)
Br: James Bredin & Scarteen Stud (Ky)
Tr: Arce Josue(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(216 36 .17)

L 124

Life 35 5 5 13 $243,517 74

2026 1 0 0 1 $2,200 51

2025 10 3 2 1 $63,695 68

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 24 2 4 10 $160,711 71

Wet(415) 9 3 1 3 $78,863 74
Synth(359) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(356) 2 0 0 0 $3,943 63
Dst(380) 2 0 0 1 $3,040 51

11á26= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ 24§ :49¨1:16¦1:48 4ÎçClm 7500N1X 51 6 /7 2¦ 2¦ 2§ 2ª 3¬ô Martinez F L122fb 9.00 52=37 ReeNeesSix117¬õ MorRnsom117É RomnGoddss122Ç Pressed winner, wknd
9ã25= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ 23© :48 1:12§1:42¨ 3ÎçClm 15000B 40 6 /8 4§õ 4¦õ 5«ô 5¦¦ 5¦«õ Gonzalez M L125fb 13.70 69=12 AlwysLughing115¨õ WillowBend117¦ö CenterStge125ªô Bumped st, 3w, tired
26ä25= 3Prx slyø 1 ÿ 23¨ :47©1:13©1:40© 3ÎçClm c-5000N2Y 60 6 /6 1¦ô 1§ 1¦ 1« 1ªõ Hernandez J A L125b *1.20 78=16 RomnGoddss125ªõ MssChmt122¬ Wtwtdnttllm125¨ö Controlled pace, clear
Claimed from D and D Racing Stable for $5,000, Kirby John T Trainer 2025(as of 11/26): ( 71 15 15 8 0.21 )

10ä25= 3Prx myø 1 ÿ 24© :49¨1:15 1:42§ 3ÎçClm 7500N4L 64 2 /6 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 2Ç 1¨õ Hernandez J A L122b 3.60 70=34 RomnGoddess122¨õ BttlingTime122ªô TribDrem122¨ô Clear, hooked, gamely
20å25= 3Prx fst 1 23¨ :48 1:15§1:43© 3ÎçClm c-7500N4L 56 2 /6 3¦ 3©ô 3¦ 3ô 2Ç Silvera R L122b 1.30 63=29 Umbral118Ç Roman Goddess122§ö Joey the Fish122¦õ Well placed, bid,tired
Claimed from Krohn, Marjorie and Rodriguez, Rudy R. for $7,500, Rodriguez Rudy R Trainer 2025(as of 10/20): ( 441 48 58 61 0.11 )

14æ25= 9BAQ fst 1 ý 22© :45©1:10¦1:37 3ÎçClm 16000 61 5 /8 3§ô 3¨ 6¤õ 7¤ô 4¬ö ñFranco M L124b 6.23 74=18 PensStreet122ª WhistlrsStyl124¦ LikRollingSton124¦ö 2-3path turn,no rally
3Û25= 2Sar fst 1° 48 1:12¨1:38©1:52© 3ÎçClm 12500 54 3 /7 3§ 4¨ 4¨ 4® 3¦¥ô Franco M L125b 2.60e 64=29 Coquito125¬ Toned Up123¨ô Roman Goddess125¦õ 5w upper, wknd late
12Þ25= 6BAQ fst 7f 22§ :45 1:09§1:22¦ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN1X 47 2 /7 5 7©õ 7¦¦ 7¦¨ 7¦«ö Silvera R L123b 2.15e 74=05 Street View123¦õ Despo's Dream123¨ô Melle Mel118ö Brushed st, trailed`
10ß25= 2Aqu fst 1 23 :46¦1:11¦1:38§ 3ÎçClm 25000N3L 64 1 /6 4¦ô 5¦ö 5¨ô 4¦ô 1¦ Franco M L125b *.75 75=20 RomanGoddess125¦ MadforMddy118ô HrlnsBond125ô 6-5w upper, up 1/16p
21à25= 2Aqu fst 1 S 23© :48§1:15¦1:41 4ÎçClm 25000N3L 68 4 /5 3ô 2ô 1¦ 2§ 2¨ Franco M L123b 2.50 59=38 Street View123¨ Roman Goddess123«ô Dolce Sera123® 3w upper, 2nd best
15á25= 7Aqu fst 7f 23 :46¦1:11§1:24© 4ÎçAlw 50000sN1X 56 5 /8 6 6©ô 6« 6¦§ 7¦«õ Davis K L121b 7.60 62=24 GrmmyGrl123¦õ PttyVnTwnkl123É ThBgClhoun123©ô 3-5p turn,no response
29ã24= 6Aqu slyø 1 23§ :46§1:11¨1:38§ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN1X 65 6 /6 4©ô 4©ô 5§õ 5©ô 3©õ Elliott Cª L116b 13.70 75=23 LVitSofi123¨ô BckstretchRos120ö RomnGoddss116¦õ Chased 2p, improved
WORKS: â7Prx 4f fst :52 B 47/51
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(21 .43 $2.94) 31-60Days(60 .10 $1.58) Dirt(263 .16 $2.13) Routes(77 .12 $1.36) Claim(170 .18 $2.12) J/T 2025-26 PEN(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(31 .10 $0.86)

6
8 - 1

Hay Hay Paula
Own: Steven Chircop
White, White "Sc" On Black Diamonds

INIRIO M J (12 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (308 30 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 66

$7,500

Dk. b or br m. 8 (Apr)
Sire: Bahamian Squall (Gone West) $3,000
Dam:Super Trooper (Posse)
Br: Pamela Edel (Fla)
Tr: Chircop Steven(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(265 35 .13)

L 124

Life 44 10 4 6 $221,702 76

2026 3 0 1 0 $4,084 39

2025 11 2 1 0 $30,801 66

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 1 0 1 $10,611 66

Wet(329) 2 0 1 0 $3,944 39
Synth(346)37 9 3 5 $206,757 76
Turf(248) 1 0 0 0 $390 61
Dst(218) 12 2 2 2 $65,804 75

7à26= 2Lrl myø 1Â 24¦ :48¨1:14©1:50¦ 4ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6) 39 1 /6 6®ô 6®ö 6¦¥ 5« 5¬ Lewis J M L123 9.60 51=28 MorRnsom118É WtchYourTon112ö Ribbonsinhrhr123§ No speed, outpaced
19á26= 7CT slyø 7f 23¦ :47©1:15§1:30§ 4ÎçClm 5000(5-4.5)B 39 2 /8 5 6¦§ 6¦§ 5¨ 2¦ô Lewis J M L124 5.30 61=25 Love to Eat124¦ô Hay Hay Paula124¦ö Rare Ruby124¦ Angled3w1/16,rallied
16â26= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :47©1:14 1:28 4ÎçOC10k/SAL5k 36 8 /10 10 8® 7¦¨ 8¤õ 8¦¦õ Cruz A L122 6.90 64=21 Gilda's Girl122¨õ Rezquia122ö G's Fireball122¦ Brush st,4w3/8,no bid
29ä25= 3WO fst 1Âú 25 :49¦1:14§1:47§ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-7) 61 1 /7 7¦© 7¦¬ 7¦¦ 5©ô 4¨õ Alderson J I L123 4.15 63=27 BravoKte123¨ SrtogEmpress119Ç PurrfectGirl123Ç Late run5Wstr,fringes
15ä25=12WO fst 7f ú 23 :46 1:10§1:23¦ 3ÎçOC15k/SAL7k 58 10/11 4 10¦¦ 11¦¦ 7¦¦ 7¤ Alderson J I L125 21.05 79=17 Logistics116¦ Galley Head121¨ô Voice From Above121ô 5Wstr,late interest
6ä25= 6WO fst 1Âú 25¦ :50©1:15¦1:47 3ÎçOC15k/SAL7k 66 2 /6 6® 6¬ 6ªö 3© 2«õ Alderson J I L121 10.30 62=43 Foxy Diva116«õ HayHayPaula121ö FishMooney125¦ö Split4W1/8,bested rest
16å25= 4WO fst 7f ú ý 23¦ :46§1:11¦1:24§ 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k 66 6 /11 9 8® 8¬ 1¦ô 1ö Alderson J I L121 19.50 81=19 HyHyPul121ö LooksLuckytoM123¦ DynmicStrik121¦ô Move 4-5w,clear,held
4å25= 7WO fst 6ôfú 22© :46§1:10§1:16© 3ÎçOC15k/SAL7k 50 7 /13 10 10¦¥ 11¦¦ 10¦¥ 8¦¥ô Adams Aª L116 27.15 77=19 Kikitsa123§õ Galley Head123§ö Very Savvy121¦ Bumps brk, angled out
13æ25= 2WO fst 7f ú 23¨ :46¨1:10©1:23¨ 3ÎçOC15k/SAL7k 63 2 /7 7 5ªô 6ªô 6¤ 6« Hernandez RM L123 5.10 79=08 Lois Len121§ö Hard to Capture121¦ô Iron Pyrite123ô Stp slw, regress turn
15Ý25= 3WO fst 1°ú S 50¦ 1:14©1:40¦1:53§ 3ÎçOC15k/SAL7k 56 1 /6 4© 5«ô 5¤ 4¬ 4¤õ Salles L L121 9.95 66=30 That Girl Artemus121ö Strega121¬ Grey Princess116ô Step slow,insd,stdy3/4
4Ý25= 7FE fst 6ôf 23¦ :46¦1:11 1:17¨ 3ÎçOC 12k/N1X -N 64 3 /6 6 5¨ô 5«ô 5§õ 1ô Salles L L122 3.85 90=09 Hay Hay Paula122ô Fanny M122Ç Frac Amour122§õ 6-path str, up in time
10Û25= 7WO fst 1Âú 24¦ :49¦1:14§1:45¦ 3ÎçClm 25000(25-23.5) 46 4 /7 5¬ 5¬ô 6©ö 7¬ 7¦ªö Wilson E L123 7.65 61=28 Flying Black120§ô Mizzen Ash121¦ö That Girl Artemus116ô Had little impact
WORKS: á13CT 4f fst :49¨ B 3/17 ã24CT 4f fst :50¦ B 11/20
TRAINER: Dirt(83 .14 $1.22) Routes(86 .13 $1.74) Claim(142 .12 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)
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2 Penn National Clm 4000N1Y

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) CLAIMING. Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 18. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000.

Post time: 6:14 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) Beyer par: 58

1
7 - 2

Boss Holiday
Own: Bad Dawg Racing
Purple & Green Blocks, Purple Slvs

INIRIO M J (12 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (308 30 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 31

$4,000

B. g(04.20.23) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Ami's Holiday (Harlan's Holiday) $2,000
Dam:Bossy Saratoga (Street Boss)
Br: Ivan Dalos (Ont-C)
Tr: Albright Amy(5 1 1 0 .20) 2025:(103 15 .15)

L 124

Life 38 6 9 7 $136,893 69

2026 2 0 1 0 $3,280 47

2025 11 3 1 2 $27,564 69

Pen 19 3 5 5 $45,158 67

D.Fst 16 4 6 2 $49,316 69

Wet(342) 8 0 1 3 $9,544 58
Synth(321)11 1 2 2 $69,733 65
Turf(253) 3 1 0 0 $8,300 69
Dst(335) 18 1 5 4 $44,016 67

19á26= 8Pen gdø 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58¨1:05 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 36 2 /6 2 1Ç 2ô 4¦ 4¨ Beato I L124fb 3.30 87=09 SssyLd124¦ MischiefWrrior124¦ö IOncStoodAlon124É Vied, weakened late
1á26= 1MVRfr 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :59¨1:06¦ 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 47 4 /7 1 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 2ö Batista L A L126fb *1.50 76=21 Hagler121ö Boss Holiday126ô Jedi's Way126ö Vied ins1/4,game try
12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 55 8 /10 2 3¦ô 4© 4ªô 5¤ö Beato I L123fb 10.40 81=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CaptCandy123¦ô ChainRection123§õ Stalk 2-4p, flattened
20ä25= 8Pen fst 6f 22© :46§ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 54 1 /5 2 1Ç 1Ç 3ô 3¨ Beato I L123fb 2.80 80=18 Cantaro123¦ Power Agenda116§ Boss Holiday123Ç Ins-2p, flattened 1/16
5ä25= 1Pen fst 6f 21© :45§ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 3 /8 2 2ô 2Ç 2§ô 3¬ö Beato I L123fb 7.70 80=17 ShkinLoose123¨õ KzSwetHist123©ô BossHolidy123©ô Btwn1/2&1/4,weakened
27Ý25= 2Pen fm 5f ê 22 :45 :56¨ 3ÎClm 9000(10-9) 69 1 /8 3 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 4¦ö Beato I L120fb 18.50 88=10 ThBllonBombr121ö DclrtnTm121¦ ChrsfrKttn121Ç Broke out,2p-ins,evend
22Û25= 1Mnr fm 5f ê 22¦ :44© :56© 3ÎClm 4000N1T 60 1 /6 2 4¦ô 3ô 1Ç 1Ç Negron L L120fb *1.60 93=06 Boss Holiday120Ç LittleBig120¦ô ResisttheDevil122¦õ Circled full extension
16Þ25= 6PID fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45© :57¨1:03© 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 55 7 /9 1 3ô 2ô 4§ö 6¬õ Martinez G A L125fb 35.10 87=15 Housebuilder125¦õ Enjoy the Music125¦ô Get Even125¨ Rally turn, flattened
9Ü25= 1Pen slyø 6f S 22§ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 51 3 /6 2 2¦ô 3¨ 4¨ 5ªö Ramos Y O L120fb 14.60 79=18 Sassy Lad120É Chain Reaction123ô Living Water121§ö Stalked2w,wknd lane
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 50 6 /12 2 2ô 3§ 7ªô 7¤õ Ramos Y O L122fb 6.90 74=19 IOnceStoodAlon120ó ChinRction121¨ SssyLd120É Stalked,3-w turn,faded
28à25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :58©1:05§ 4ÎClm 5000B 59 2 /7 2 2§ 2¦ô 2¦ 2¦ Inirio M J L125fb 3.10 87=18 KzSwtHist125¦ BossHoldy125ö IOncStoodAlon123Ç Tracked2-3p,outfinishd
6à25= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¦ :58©1:05¦ 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 53 1 /6 4 5¦õ 5¦õ 3ô 1§ Inirio M J L125fb 6.90 89=17 BossHoldy125§ DontLsmymny123É MnMnSlw125Ç Ins,2p,tip4w,drw clear
WORKS: â6Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 3/19
TRAINER: Dirt(106 .15 $1.38) Sprint(86 .16 $1.40) Claim(99 .17 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 PEN(21 .24 $2.02) J/T 2025-26(21 .24 $2.02)

2
12 - 1

Big Beemster
Own: K & S Stable LLC
Blue, Blue And Green Diamonds Slvs

CORA D (17 2 2 3 .12) 2025: (473 87 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 60

$4,000

Dk b/br g(08.07.22) 6 (Mar) IGDOC125 $3,000
Sire: Bodemeister (Empire Maker) $400
Dam:Charcuterie (Soldat)
Br: Chris Hartman (Ky)
Tr: Young Jessica(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(5 0 .00)

L 124

Life 35 4 2 8 $120,648 73

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 25

2025 11 1 1 1 $17,900 73

Pen 6 1 0 1 $10,140 56

D.Fst 26 3 1 5 $91,828 73

Wet(337) 9 1 1 3 $28,820 72
Synth(332) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(335) 7 1 0 0 $22,765 65

Previously trained by Martinez Joseph A 2025: ( 64 9 7 9 0.14 )
17â26= 8CT fst 6ôf 24§ :48©1:15 1:22¦ 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 25 10/10 8 10¤ 8® 8® 7¦©ô Whitacre G L126fb 14.40 60=23 Mr Sandman126«ô Subject toChange126ô Tapio124É Off pace5w,no impact
22å25= 4Pen fst 1Â S 24§ :48 1:12¦1:44¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 51 7 /7 3§ 3¦ô 4ª 6¦© 6¦¬ö Tunon J L125b 21.30 70=10 Rob the Rich123«õ Here's Waldo123ó Divine Armor123ô Rush up, 3wd, tired
Previously trained by DeMasi Kathleen A 2025(as of 9/24): ( 324 50 48 40 0.15 )

24æ25= 8Pen gdø 1 25 :49§1:14¦1:40¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 56 3 /6 2¦ 2ô 2¦ô 4¨ô 4¬ô Corujo L L125b 17.00 71=21 ìHere's Waldo123ô Gangly123¨ Makabim123© Bmpd,2p,came3w,wknd
Placed third through disqualification
3æ25= 8Pen fst 1Â 23© :48§1:13©1:48© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 54 2 /7 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 1¦ Hernandez J A L125b 5.70 65=31 Big Beemster125¦ Ice Bar125¦ö Guns n' Rojas125ö Bump st,2p, dug in str
1Ý25= 6Pen fst 1 S 24§ :48¨1:14 1:40¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 46 5 /6 4© 5ª 4¬ 4¬ 4§ö Martinez Fª L120b *1.70 74=20 SailorsReturn125§ ShnghiSuperfly125É Indirectly125ô 3w,btw 3/8,angl,mild
9Û25= 6Pen gdø 1¬¥ S 24§ :48¦1:13§1:44§ 3ÎClm 5000B 49 2 /5 2ô 3ô 2ô 2¦ 3«ö Chiappe R L121b 4.50 72=21 DnceDini122« CopperhedCreek121ö ìBigBmstr121Ç 3w-btw3/8,held show
Disqualified and placed 4th

18Þ25= 5Pen slyø 6f 21© :44© :57©1:11 3ÎClm 5000B 38 5 /6 6 6®ô 6¤ 5¬ 4« Torres J L120b 5.60 80=10 Penttonic120¦õ RockinthePlc122ö MgnificntRid122© 3-4p,6w uppr,belatedly
21Ü25= 5Prx gd 7f ÿ 23¦ :46¦1:12§1:27 3ÎClm 7500N4L 53 2 /6 6 5ªõ 4ªô 5«ô 4§ö Sanchez M J L122b 7.10 70=19 Go East122¦ Remarkable Mo122ö Rumaway122¦ Step slow, rail trip
9ß25=10Prx fst 6f 22§ :46§ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 40 3 /12 11 12¦¦ 12®ô 10¬ô 8®ö Ruiz E L122b 19.90 76=21 Jewels in the Bay122ö Bobby's Candy125¦ Union Lights122¦ Inside, no factor
12à25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ S 24¦ :49¦1:15¦1:46¨ 4ÎClm 7500N4L 47 2 /7 4¦ô 3§ô 4©ô 4¬ô 5¦§ö Sanchez M J L122b 4.50 52=39 Dr Bayter122©ô Hardy Choice122¨ö Title Shot122©õ Outside, gave way
3á25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ 23§ :46©1:11©1:43§ 4ÎClm 7500N4L 50 3 /7 4¦¥ 5¦« 5§¥ 4§¥ 4¦¤ô Sanchez M J L122b *1.70 62=30 Aula117¦§ Run Cory Run122ªõ Give It a Go122¦õ Inside, no response
8â25= 3Prx fst 1Â S 23¦ :47¨1:12©1:44¨ 4ÎClm 7500N4L 73 1 /4 1¦ô 1ô 1¦ 2§ 2© Sanchez M J L122b 2.50 87=09 Balantyne122© Big Beemster122¬ Run Cory Run122¦¨ô Clear, vied, wknd
WORKS: à10Pen 4f fst :51 B 26/30 â9Pen 4f fst :51 B 22/29
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(4 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(6 .00 $0.00) Sprint(5 .00 $0.00) Claim(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

3
2 - 1

No No Joe
Own: Randy G Rentz
Royal Blue, White "Rentz" And Horse

RAMOS Y O (33 5 4 6 .15) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 71

$4,000

Dk b/br g(11.22.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Exaggerator (Curlin) $3,500
Dam:Seductive Charm (Macho Uno)
Br: Nick Hanna Ramzy Rahib & Joe MacDougall (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 19 3 1 6 $118,132 81

2026 3 0 0 2 $3,930 59

2025 12 2 1 4 $68,289 78

Pen 1 0 0 1 $1,540 49

D.Fst 10 1 1 5 $39,920 78

Wet(380) 4 1 0 1 $32,576 76
Synth(308) 3 1 0 0 $45,296 81
Turf(232) 2 0 0 0 $340 67
Dst(300) 10 2 1 5 $82,748 81

Previously trained by Padilla Hugo O 2025: ( 210 30 34 32 0.14 )
27á26= 4Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57§1:09© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 49 2 /7 5 5¦ö 6©õ 5ª 3« Aguilar J L122b 2.90 86=08 Capt. Candy122©õ Fire DownBelow122¦ö NoNoJoe122Ç Off slow, stdd, rally
10á26= 1Prx fst 6ôf 22§ :45¨1:11 1:17© 4ÎClm 5000N2Y 51 2 /11 11 10«õ 9«ö 8¦© 8¦©ö Rangel J L122b 4.20 70=20 Nuedorf122¨ö ThreeCaptains122¨ö FrostMountin122¨ Slow start, no factor
8â26= 2Prx fst 6f 22© :46©1:00 1:13¦ 4ÎClm 5000N2Y 59 4 /7 4 1Ç 1Ç 4¦ 3©ö Rangel J L122b 3.80 72=31 Diamond Heist122¦õ Ducale117¨ô No No Joe122É Dueled inside, got 3d
19ä25= 3Prx gd 6f 22© :46¦ :58©1:11¨ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 58 5 /8 3 2Ç 1Ç 3ô 4©õ Hernandez A L122b 4.30 85=15 ìThGrytPmpkn122ó FrostMontn122§õ OmyIslnd122§ Std in tight 1/8 pole
Placed third through disqualification

14å25= 5Prx gd 7f 23© :47§1:12 1:24§ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 45 6 /8 5 4§ 2¦ 4¬ô 7¦ª Gonzalez S L122b 2.90 71=12 Uncaptured Star122¬ô Lasso122¦ö LibertyRunner122ô Close wide, gave way
6å25= 7Prx fst 6f 22§ :45§ :58¦1:11¨ 3ÎClm 10000B 58 6 /9 8 5ª 4« 6¬ 4«õ Gonzalez S L122b 6.70 83=12 Neigh Dude122¦õ Fast Bob122É Tatum115©ö Wide, flattened out
15æ25= 6Prx fst 7f 23 :45¨1:11§1:24© 3ÎClm c-10000B 50 7 /7 2 1¨ 1ª 2§ 6¦¥ö Torres B L¬ L118b 2.90 73=14 Ahsad122¦ Fast Bob122ô Union Lights122¨ô Long lead, gave way
Claimed fromMark Moshe for $10,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2025(as of 9/15): ( 261 80 47 43 0.31 ) Previously trained by Magee Kieron 2025(as of 8/27): ( 256 58 44 41 0.23 )

27Ý25= 2Cnl fst 6f ÿ 22 :45§ :57§1:10¨ 3ÎClm 12500B 71 5 /6 1 2ô 1§ 1§ô 1¦õ Sanchez M J L122b *.30 85=15 No No Joe122¦õ Uniwinner122¬õ Sackett118É Inside bid,kept safe
Previously trained by Pino Michael V 2025(as of 6/4): ( 146 53 24 18 0.36 )
4Þ25= 2CD fst 6f C 21§ :44¨ :56©1:09§ 3ÎClm v-20000B 70 3 /7 5 5¨ 3¦ 1Ç 3§õ Lanerie C J L123b *1.46 91=10 LendItTewmey123ö PlythTrumpt123¦ô NoNoJo123Ç 3w btw5/16,bid,outkcdk
20Ü25= 7Prx fst 6ôf 22¦ :45§1:11 1:17© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 72 6 /7 2 2ô 1ô 1¦ 3É Martinez Fª L120b *.90 87=24 Twentyeighttothree125Ç JDFctor125É NoNoJoe120¦¥ô Vied, clear, gamely
3Ü25= 2BAQ fst 6f S 22§ :45 :57 1:09¨ 3ÎClm 30000N3L 78 5 /6 6 3§ 3ô 2¦ 3ö Carmouche K L125b 1.85 95=09 Paxsational123ô Charlie's Express118É No NoJoe125¦ 4w upper, battled on
10ß25= 2Kee my 6ôf 22¦ :45§1:10¨1:17¨ 3ÎClm c-20000N2L 76 8 /10 5 3¦ 2Ç 1§ 1¦ö Ortiz J L L124b *2.85 90=09 NoNoJoe124¦ö AnotherMonarch118¦ Metlhed124Ç 4wd,bid 2wd,drew clear
Claimed from Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC and Pinnacle Racing LLC for $20,000, Claire Alexis Trainer 2025(as of 4/10): ( 26 3 6 6 0.12 )
WORKS: á4Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 59/106 ã23Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 33/56
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(80 .15 $1.64) Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Sprint(543 .15 $1.71) Claim(450 .14 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(238 .13 $1.42) J/T 2025-26(369 .13 $1.52)
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4
5 - 1

Pentatonic
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (28 5 2 4 .18) 2025: (321 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 33

$4,000

B. g(08.25.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Weigelia (Safely's Mark) $3,500
Dam:Harmonic Miss (Subordination)
Br: Arrowwood Farm Inc (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 31 4 5 1 $87,717 61

2026 2 0 0 1 $2,370 56

2025 12 2 0 0 $24,186 54

Pen 25 3 5 1 $71,861 61

D.Fst 18 0 5 0 $34,191 61

Wet(335) 12 3 0 1 $41,826 60
Synth(312) 1 1 0 0 $11,700 57
Turf(247) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(335) 19 3 5 0 $68,419 61

5à26= 1Pen sly 6f C 21© :45§ :58¨1:11§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 39 4 /7 3 4¬ 6¤ 5« 4¬õ Chiappe R L124b 9.80 77=17 Spinning Musician124¦ô Sunday Gilt124Ç Genghis124ªö 5-w, lacked rally
19á26= 2Pen gdø 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45© :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 56 2 /7 4 2ô 1ô 1ô 3¦õ Chiappe R L124b 9.80 88=09 Warrior's Cause124Ç Ridley Park124¦õ Pentatonic124ô 2,3-w, steady effort
12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 45 1 /10 6 5§õ 6¬ô 8¤ô 9¦¨õ Ramos Y O L123b 105.00 77=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CaptCandy123¦ô ChainRection123§õ Bump st, ins, retreat
20ä25= 8Pen fst 6f 22© :46§ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 23 4 /5 5 4¦õ 5¨ô 5¤ô 5¦¬ Ramos Y O L123b 5.00 66=18 Cantaro123¦ Power Agenda116§ Boss Holiday123Ç Bump btwn st, 4-3path
25å25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46©1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 31 3 /6 2 5§ô 5©ô 5¬ô 6¦« Montano J L122b 12.90 70=15 DnceforGreen122§õ JestersSong122¦ö CorontionTim115ö Press3w3/8,gaveway
25æ25= 7Pen slyø 6f 21© :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 2 /8 1 1ô 3¦ 4¨ 5ªö Flores E L123b 12.80 77=15 ChinRction123§ KzSwtHist123ó MischifWrrior123¦ô Inside, weakened lane
20Ý25= 7Pen sly 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 54 6 /7 1 2Ç 1Ç 2¦ 4ªõ Ramos Y O L123b 3.90 82=13 RomanticGamble125§õ ChainReaction123É Gngly123§ö Duel3p,flatten fnl1/8
7Ý25= 6Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5) 52 3 /7 5 1ô 2ô 3É 4¨õ Cedeno C L123b 11.20 81=14 Johnnyfrenchfri115ô Aaraj123¦ Dance for Green121¦ö Gave way 1/4, faded
18Þ25= 5Pen slyø 6f 21© :44© :57©1:11 3ÎClm 5000B 52 3 /6 1 1§ô 1§ 1¦ô 1¦õ Ramos Y O L120b 10.00 86=10 Penttonic120¦õ RockinthePlc122ö MgnificntRid122© 2p turn,held well,drvg
29Ü25= 7Pen gd 5ôf 22 :45 :57¦1:03© 3ÎClm 5000B 41 5 /6 2 3§ô 2¨ 3ª 5¤õ Corujo L L120b 7.70 88=07 TheBullionBombr120ª MgnificntRid124É Strss124¦ Chase,2-3w turn,wknd
3Ü25= 2Pen gd 1 S 23§ :46©1:12 1:39 3ÎClm 5000B 42 1 /4 1ô 1ô 2¨ô 4¬ 4¦¥ö Rojas M L120b 11.40 74=15 Saint Templar120§ Helms Deep122¦ Warrior On Tap122¬ö Inside, weakened
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 44 4 /12 8 5¦õ 5© 4©ô 8¦¦õ Rojas M L120b 26.80 71=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRction121¨ SssyLd120É Stlkd,4p 1/4,weakened
WORKS: á13Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 17/65 á3Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 20/36
TRAINER: Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Sprint(543 .15 $1.71) Claim(450 .14 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(34 .18 $1.18) J/T 2025-26(52 .19 $1.40)

5
5 - 2

Lieutenant Stan
Own: Paterpop Racing LLC
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Slvs

CORUJOW (20 0 2 4 .00) 2025: (81 5 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 68

$4,000

B. g(02.24.24) 6 (Apr) OBSOPN22 $145,000
Sire: Army Mule (Friesan Fire) $25,000
Dam:Copelan County (Gibson County)
Br: Jessie Ladouceur (Ont-C)
Tr: Salvaggio Mark V(5 1 3 0 .20) 2025:(117 24 .21)

L 124

Life 35 3 6 7 $114,309 78

2026 3 0 1 0 $3,740 58

2025 9 0 2 2 $13,284 73

Pen 4 0 1 1 $5,070 58

D.Fst 9 0 3 2 $18,490 73

Wet(402) 5 1 0 1 $12,109 78
Synth(290)15 2 2 4 $58,787 77
Turf(269) 6 0 1 0 $24,923 66
Dst(406) 7 1 1 3 $20,625 78

27á26= 7Pen fst 6f ý 21¨ :44© :57¦1:10 3ÎClm 5000B 58 5 /7 4 7¦¥ 5¨ö 3¦ô 2ö Corujo W L121b 28.70 90=08 InfmousNono120ö LieutenntStn121§ StrwberryTret123¦õ 3-w, strong finish
19á26= 2Pen gdø 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45© :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 37 6 /7 2 5© 7«ô 7«ô 7®õ Torres J L124b *2.50 80=09 Warrior's Cause124Ç Ridley Park124¦õ Pentatonic124ô 4-w, no menace
12â26=10Prx fst 7f 23¨ :47 1:13¨1:26© 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 46 4 /12 6 2ô 2¦ 1Ç 5ªô Torres J L122b 8.70 70=20 We Ready122ô Disturbed122§ö Tiempo Perfecto122Ç Pressed, bid, dug in
19ã25= 4Pen slyø 6f ÿ 22© :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 6 /6 2 3¦ô 2¦ô 2§ô 3¬õ Salgado A L125b *.60 73=26 BuckWild125§ Tllhtchiebridge125ªõ LieutnntStn125¦õ Trck 2-3w,weakened
4ã25= 7Pen fst 6f C 22¦ :45© :58¨1:11© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 50 5 /7 4 5© 6© 6© 5¬ Salgado A L121b 5.10 75=18 Mask Patrol121¦õ Nazareno121ö Great Kisser123©õ 4p turn,8p str, no bid
Previously trained by Saul Dana 2025(as of 10/7): ( 66 11 9 12 0.17 )
7å25= 8FL slyø 5ôf 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:04§ 3ÎAlw 25409C 54 6 /7 6 6¨õ 6©ô 6¤ö 6¦¥ö Baez J L121b 16.37 83=16 Play124¨ Puckish118§õ Stars N Stones121¦ 3p trn,tired
Previously trained by Bernardini Jay P 2025(as of 6/23): ( 237 58 47 37 0.24 )

23Þ25= 7Mnr fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58 1:11¦ 3ÎOC 12k/N1X 67 1 /7 6 4« 4§ 5© 3¨õ Barbaran E L120fb *2.30 84=17 Boudin120¨õ Fieldstone120Ç Lieutenant Stan120©õ Inside bid fin well
2Þ25= 3Mnr gd 7f ê S 24¦ :47§1:11¨1:24 3ÎAlw 17820N1X 45 5 /9 4 6«ô 7¬ô 9¦¦ 9¦¦ Barbaran E L120b 9.00 79=12 Crowned Jewel120Ç Skipperini120§õ Tom and Jazzy120¦ Never involved
Previously trained by McGoey Monica 2025(as of 4/6): ( 49 3 3 5 0.06 )
6ß25= 3Tam fst 7f 22¨ :45§1:10 1:23 4ÎClm 20000 72 5 /7 6 5¨ô 5¨ 4¨ 5©õ Centeno D E L118b 4.80 81=15 Capture the Time120§ö Callaloo118¦ Indio Mara118ô Step slow,3-4p,no kick
29à25= 2Tam fst 7f ý 21¨ :43©1:08¨1:22¦ 4ÎClm c-10000 73 2 /7 6 6«ô 6¬ô 4¨õ 2¦ö Maldonado G L118b 9.00 87=12 Baltasar118¦ö Lieutenant Stan118«ö TestPilot118¦õ Bmp brk,5w3/16,2nd bst
Claimed from Ferraro M. Anthony for $10,000, Ferraro M Anthony Trainer 2024: ( 426 80 70 76 0.19 )
1à25= 8Tam fst 7f S 22© :46¦1:11 1:23¦ 4ÎClm 10000 66 3 /9 4 1Ç 1ô 2¦ 2©õ Maldonado G L118b 5.80 80=17 Jabran122©õ Lieutenant Stan118ö Style Me Royal118ô Vied,bid ins,held 2nd
22â25= 9Tam gd 1©¥ ÿ 24§ :48©1:13¦1:41§ 4ÎClm c-10000 60 6 /9 2ô 3¦ 6©ö 6« 7¦¦ö Camacho S L118b *2.00 74=24 Cupid's Dude118ª Style Me Royal118Ç Greyzer119§ö 2p1st,inside,checkd3/8
Claimed from Arriagada Juan for $10,000, Arriagada Juan Trainer 2024: ( 225 57 40 33 0.25 )
WORKS: á11Pen 3f fst :38¨ B 1/2
TRAINER: Dirt(111 .21 $1.59) Sprint(86 .23 $1.76) Claim(71 .23 $1.63) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

6
12 - 1

Eddiemush
Own: Positive Connection Stable
White, Yellow Positive Connection On

AGUILARM (11 0 4 1 .00) 2025: (123 10 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 62

$4,000

Dk b/br g(03.15.23) 6 (Apr) FTKOCT21 $30,000
Sire: Shaman Ghost (Ghostzapper) $3,500
Dam:Factor One (The Factor)
Br: Westbrook Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Bobadilla Jose F(9 0 2 1 .00) 2025:(106 4 .04)

L 124

Life 54 4 5 5 $93,175 71

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,200 52

2025 19 1 3 2 $23,670 57

Pen 16 0 3 2 $12,450 57

D.Fst 38 3 4 3 $69,840 71

Wet(315) 13 1 1 2 $21,700 57
Synth(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(269) 3 0 0 0 $1,635 53
Dst(360) 22 2 4 2 $45,360 71

27á26= 4Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57§1:09© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 48 3 /7 4 7ªõ 7«õ 6« 4« Aguilar M L122b 35.20 86=08 Capt. Candy122©õ Fire Down Below122¦ö No No Joe122Ç 5-w, late rally
19á26= 2Pen gdø 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45© :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 52 5 /7 1 4¨ô 5¨ô 6¨ô 5§ö Aguilar M L124b 9.40 86=09 Warrior's Cause124Ç Ridley Park124¦õ Pentatonic124ô 4-w, no threat
19ã25= 6Pen slyø 6f C 22¨ :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 3 /7 6 5ª 6© 4© 3¨ Aguilar M L125b 12.00 72=26 Lafitte'sFleet125¦õ BosBourbon125¦ö Eddiemush125¦ Ins-2w,closed for 3rd
12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 48 9 /10 4 6©õ 7¬ô 7¤ô 7¦§ Aguilar M L123b 48.50 78=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CaptCandy123¦ô ChinRection123§õ 3p,swung6p str, no bid
20ä25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 5 /7 2 3§ô 4¦ô 4§ 2ô Aguilar M L125b 101.70 80=18 Kaz Sweet Heist125ô Eddiemush125ÉWarrior Ted125§ô 4p1/4, 7p upr, rallied
6ä25= 3Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45 :57 1:03§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 42 7 /8 5 7¦¥ 7¦§ 8¦© 6¦ªõ Flores E L125b 43.30 83=11 Capt. Candy125¦ô Joking Way125®õ Trivista125¦õ 4p turn,came wide uppr
23å25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 33 5 /7 6 7¨ö 7ªô 6«ô 6¦¨ Inirio M J L125b 37.40 76=12 InfmousNono125É WrriorsCus125¨ö EclipticlsBr125©ö Trailed 4p, no threat
25æ25= 7Pen slyø 6f 21© :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 40 4 /8 5 8¦ª 8¦§ 8¦¦ 8® Tunon J L123b 56.70 74=15 ChinRction123§ KzSwtHist123ó MischifWrror123¦ô 3-4p,6w uppr,no threat
29Ý25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23 :47§1:13 1:45 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 44 5 /6 6« 6¤ö 6¦¥ 5¬ 5® Flores E L123b 13.20 67=24 Sheltrfromthestorm123§õ Makabim123É Porch Swing123ö Getting out early
20Ý25= 7Pen sly 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 51 7 /7 3 7«ô 7«ô 7«õ 6¬õ Flores E L123b 12.10 80=13 RomanticGamble125§õ ChainReaction123É Gngly123§ö 6p,fan8p lane,no bid
30Û25= 8Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45© :58 1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 50 3 /8 6 6¦¥ 7¦¥ 7¦§ 3ªõ Cora D L123b 17.80 83=09 FireDownBelow123§ô ChinRction123§ö Eddimush123É Stdy st,angl 7wd,bid
9Û25= 7Pen gdø 6f ý 22 :45 :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 57 7 /7 4 6¦¦ 6¦¥ 7¤õ 2©ô Cora D L123b 15.30 83=12 InterMiami123©ô Eddiemush123ô ChainReaction123¦ô Circled6w1/4,up place
WORKS: á14Pen 4f fst :48§ B 19/54 á5Pen 4f fst :49© B 4/16 â17Pen 4f fst :49 B 18/25
TRAINER: Dirt(112 .04 $1.16) Sprint(88 .02 $0.57) Claim(115 .03 $1.13) J/T 2025-26 PEN(15 .07 $2.35) J/T 2025-26(15 .07 $2.35)

7
12 - 1

Trophy Room
Own: Erin C McClellan
Orange, White Horseshoes, White Stripes

BEATO I (20 3 3 7 .15) 2025: (372 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 52

$4,000

B. g(08.21.22) 6 (Apr) FTIDEC21 $15,000
Sire: Outwork (Uncle Mo) $10,000
Dam:Winning Smile (Plan)
Br: Forever Spring Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: McClellan Erin C(7 1 2 1 .14) 2025:(296 55 .19)

L 124

Life 40 9 6 1 $147,880 72

2026 2 0 0 0 $360 42

2025 8 2 1 0 $25,260 62

Pen 16 5 2 0 $63,680 72

D.Fst 26 6 3 1 $86,840 72

Wet(368) 12 3 3 0 $60,340 66
Synth(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(309) 2 0 0 0 $700 20
Dst(386) 22 7 4 0 $112,020 72

5à26= 7Pen sly 6f S 23 :46§ :59©1:11© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 42 6 /7 2 4É 4¦õ 5« 5¤ö Flores E L124b 12.70 73=17 RidleyPrk124ªõ MischifWrrior124§ DontLosmymony124É 4,5-w, weakened
19á26= 8Pen gdø 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58¨1:05 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 16 6 /6 5 5§ 6©ô 6® 6¦¦ô Flores E L124b 5.40 78=09 Sassy Lad124¦ MischiefWarrior124¦ö IOnceStoodAlone124É 3-w, no factor
30Û25= 7Pen fst 6f 21© :44© :57 1:09¨ 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k 31 9 /9 1 6© 8¦¦ 9¦« 9§¥õ Flores E L121b 18.60 73=09 CaliHet123«ô ElliesBoyfriend121¦ MemoryBouquet121¦õ Stmbl after start,5wd
6Þ25= 3Pen fst 5f ï S 22§ :45¨ :57© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9) 55 3 /7 4 3¦ 3¦ô 2¨ 2ªô Conner T L124b 1.90 87=14 CaliHeat120ªô TrophyRoom124¦ô WarriorsWyOut121¨ Trckd 2-3w,2nd best
23Ü25= 3Pen gd 6f S 22§ :46 :58§1:10¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 62 5 /6 1 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 1ô Conner T L124b 1.90 88=15 Trophy Room124ô Going At It120¨ Leonids124¨ô Bmpd st,2p,gamely ins
3Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 59 3 /6 3 3¦ô 2ô 1¦ 1ö Conner T L123b 3.40 87=14 TrophyRoom123ö KbcyaLater122¦ MgnificentRide122§õ Stalk,bid3w,held well
27à25=10Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:12 4ÎClm 7500N1X 59 1 /7 5 3¦ô 4§ô 3§ 4§ Flores E L123b 7.30 79=13 GreyStreak123ö Saponara123ö JwsThirdMischie123ô Ins,cme4w,angld in1/16
14à25= 9Pen fst 1¬¥ 22© :46¨1:11§1:43 4ÎClm 7500N1X 53 3 /6 2¦ô 2¦ 3¦ 5§ô 4«õ Conner T L123b 5.10 80=21 Entrust123© PiccoloDivolo124¦ CopperhedCreek123¦õ Stalk4-6p,flatten str
28á25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10¦ 4ÎAlw 37713N1X 16 3 /6 6 5© 5ªô 6¦¦ 6§¦ô Conner T L124b 10.30 68=08 GrdnPrnc121É KpngItCntry121ö UnfdbyCndy121¦ö Lunged st,2-3p,stopped
8â25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45© :59¦1:12¨ 4ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 61 5 /6 6 6¨õ 5§ 2© 4«õ Conner T L125b 13.10 72=26 Practical Coach121ö He's in Charge123©ö Lloyd121ö Between,2-3p,4w upper
12ã24= 3Pen fst 6f C 22§ :46¦ :58©1:11© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 70 8 /10 2 2¦ 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç Flores E L123b 8.40 82=21 Trophy Room123Ç Dee Jay121ó One Way Farrior122¦ô Prompted, all out
21ä24= 1Pen gd 6f ÿ 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 66 2 /6 2 1ô 2Ç 2ô 4© Torres J L125b 4.30 86=16 Genghis121¦ô One Way Farrior120¦ö Dee Jay121ö Inside,duel,faded 1/8
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 36/63 â13Pen 4f fst :48§ B 5/14 â3Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 39/49 ã18Pen 3f fst :39¨ B 4/4
TRAINER: Dirt(234 .20 $2.02) Sprint(223 .20 $2.15) Claim(153 .20 $1.69) J/T 2025-26 PEN(28 .21 $1.11) J/T 2025-26(50 .18 $1.35)
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3 Penn National çOC16k/SAL16k

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $21,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less And Which
Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming Price $16,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 18 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races
Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Post time: 6:43 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)/ $0.20 Beyer par: 58

1
8 - 1

Avril
Own: Katherine F Powder
Green, Cerise Cross Sashes, Cerise Band

CORUJOW (20 0 2 4 .00) 2025: (81 5 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 46

Ch. f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Madefromlucky (Lookin At Lucky) $1,500
Dam:Sweet Eire (Trust N Luck)
Br: Katherine F Powder (Pa)
Tr: Carpio Erin(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(60 7 .12)

L 124

Life 15 1 5 1 $50,452 54

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 26

2025 11 1 4 1 $43,652 54

Pen 12 1 4 1 $42,800 46

D.Fst 11 1 3 0 $33,912 46

Wet(367) 3 0 2 1 $15,340 38
Synth(310) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(140) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 54
Dst(309) 4 0 1 0 $7,400 43

9â26= 3CT fst 7f S 23© :48¨1:14¦1:28¦ 4ÎçAlw 31700N2L 26 6 /7 6 6ªô 6© 6¤ 7¦¤ Peltroche F L122b 41.80 56=18 NightQuest122¬ MgicMoonSpll126©ô LstofMyKind122Ç Pinch st, no factor
10ã25= 8CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48§1:14¦1:21 3ÎçAlw 31700N2L 42 7 /7 6 4¨ô 2¦ 2§ 2®ô Peltroche F L121b 33.60 72=26 Double Spirit125®ô Avril121¦ö Ride to Remember121É Chse5w3/8,lef-ld,up2d
20ä25= 1Pen fst 6f 22§ :46 :58¨1:12 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 25 2 /6 6 6©ô 6¨ö 6« 6¦©ö Ramos Y O L122b 21.50 66=18 CruzinAnna123¦ö DancingforJck122§ö QuivirCrne122§ö Pinch check st, trail
29å25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :57 1:10§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 43 1 /8 7 8¨ö 7©ö 6® 5¦¥ Ramos Y O L121b 14.10 79=09 Blo by the Field121¨õ Rozzyroo121©õ Cruzin Anna123¦ Inside, lacked rally
17æ25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47©1:12©1:43¨ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 46 5 /5 3¨ô 3¨ 2¨ 2¬ 2¦¨ö Ramos Y O L121b 3.20 69=15 Enigmatic123¦¨ö Avril121©õ Eleni121©õ Tracked3w, 2nd best
14Ý25= 4Pen fm Í1 ê 23 :46 1:10¦1:34§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 54 2 /7 5©ô 5«ô 5« 3ª 4¤ô Beato I L120b 14.60 98 - WhiskeyLullby123ª EclipticlGin120ô Bybyjlousy120¨ Svd grnd,lacked finish
17Û25= 3Pen fst 1 ï 23© :48 1:12¦1:38§ 3ÎçAlw 40250N1X 23 4 /8 7¬ 8¬ 7¦¥ 7¦¨ 8§© Beato I L122b 31.20 64=14 Reigert Girls121Ç Braquet121©ô Kazd'or122¦ô Wellback3p,no menace
3Û25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ï S 23§ :47§1:12©1:44© 3ÎçMd 25000(25-22.5) -W 43 6 /6 2¦ 2ô 1§ 1ô 1¦õ Beato I L123b 3.30 77=17 Avril123¦õ Redo125¬ Vino Amore122§ô Bid2w,trn bck bid,clr
21Ü25= 2Pen myø 5ôf 22¦ :46© :59¨1:06¦ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 34k 38 1 /5 4 3ª 3« 3ªô 3©ö Ramos Y O L121b 28.70 79=16 Tudox Dahlia121¦ Gingersayschill121¨ö Avril121¦ö Ins,no kick,best rest
3Ü25= 1Pen gd 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12© 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 34k 32 7 /7 4 4¦õ 3É 1Ç 2ô Beato I L123b 10.00 76=14 DiamondEssence121ô Avril123¨öWrriorsJewel124§ö Bmp st,bid4w,bmpd 1/16
20á25= 7Pen fst 5ôf 23© :48 1:01¨1:08 çMd 16000(16-14) 20 7 /7 2 3É 2Ç 1Ç 2ô Beato I L122b 2.60 74=19 Fancy Fiddle122ô Avril122§õ Search for Silver122¦ Vied outsde,bid,caught
2â25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¨1:13¦ çMd 16000(16-14) 22 1 /9 7 7ªô 7¤ô 6® 7¤ö Beato I 122b 6.70 66=21 RoseofSharon122¨ FiftyNineFifty122§ MsLobnning122§ô Rail,steadied 5/16
WORKS: à10Pen 4f fst :49§ B 15/30 á28Pen 4f fst :48¦ B 17/50 ã26Pen 4f fst :52¨ B 22/22
TRAINER: 61-180Days(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(68 .10 $2.94) Sprint(50 .12 $3.82)

2
12 - 1

Azami
Own: George R Albright
Red &White Blocks

RAMOS Y O (33 5 4 6 .15) 2025: (522 67 .13)

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Lord Shanakill (Speightstown) $2,500
Dam:Hygh Jacque (Wheaton)
Br: William J Solomon VMD (Pa)
Tr: Albright George R(9 2 1 1 .22) 2025:(130 10 .08)

L 118

Life 1 1 0 0 $12,000 30

2026 1 1 0 0 $12,000 30

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 1 1 0 0 $12,000 30

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(309) 1 1 0 0 $12,000 30
Synth(364*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(317) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(306) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

5à26= 2Pen sly 5ôf 23 :47 1:00 1:06¨ çMd 10000 30 1 /4 2 1¦ 1§ 1§ô 1«õ Ramos Y O L123f 2.70 82=17 Azami123«õ Ambessa123¤ô Lemonade Sprinkles127« Set pace, widened
WORKS: á14Pen 4f fst :50§ B 47/54 á6Pen 5f fst 1:03 Bg 5/7 â16Pen 5f fst 1:04¦ Bg 8/8 â3Pen 4f fst :48 B 9/49
TRAINER: WonLastStart(10 .10 $1.66) Dirt(136 .10 $1.41) Sprint(114 .11 $1.39) J/T 2025-26 PEN(10 .30 $3.00) J/T 2025-26(15 .20 $2.00)

3
3 - 1

Edge of the Blade
Own: Pewter Stable and James Politano
White, Grey Braces And Running Horse

TORRES J (20 4 5 1 .20) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 47

$16,000

B. f. 4 (Apr) OBSAPR24 $30,000
Sire: Tiz the Law (Constitution) $40,000
Dam:Saratoga Moon (Ghostzapper)
Br: Bach Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: DeMasi Kathleen A(6 1 1 1 .17) 2025:(413 56 .14)

L 124

Life 7 1 1 2 $28,540 43

2025 6 1 1 2 $26,680 43

2024 1 M 0 0 $1,860 33

Pen 1 0 0 0 $1,860 33

D.Fst 6 1 0 2 $23,340 43

Wet(440) 1 0 1 0 $5,200 33
Synth(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(411) 4 1 0 2 $21,070 43

30æ25= 5Prx fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :58©1:12¦ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 28 4 /9 8 8¨ö 9¦ª 9¦« 9¦ªô Salgado A L122b 45.70 71=12 Ringer Card125¨õ Butter Kisses122§ Leilauni Sue120ó Gave way readily
14Û25= 1Prx fst 6f S 22§ :46©1:00¦1:14 çMd 25000(25-20) 40 2 /7 4 3§ 2ô 2Ç 1¦ Salgado A L122b 8.40 77=15 EdgeoftheBld122¦ InstntVision113© SprryChlt122É Wore down pacesetter
21Þ25= 3Mth fst 6f S 22 :45¨ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 43 2 /7 5 5«ô 4© 3ª 3© Torres J L119b 18.80 77=13 StrviewTwinkle116ô ChstrtownJn123¨ô EdgofthBld119§ô 5w into lane, mildly
23ß25= 3Prx fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :46© :59©1:13§ çMd 25000(25-20) 31 1 /6 3 3§ 3« 3¤ô 3¤ô Salgado A L122b *1.70 71=16 FiftyNineFifty122¦ô ShsJustifid122¬ EdgofthBld122ô Close inside, faltered
26á25= 7Prx fst 1¬¥ 24¦ :49©1:17 1:48© çMd SpWt 51k 12 7 /9 6¨ö 6§õ 8¦¥ 7§¦ 7¨¥ö Ruiz E L122b 16.30 23=47 Marelow122ó BrillintDisguise122¦¦ ShdyNights122¦õ Drifted out first turn
1â25= 5Prx myø 6ôf 23¨ :50¦1:19¨1:26§ çMd 30000(30-20) 33 6 /7 2 4§ô 3¦ 1§ 2É Salgado A L122b *2.00 44=47 PrincessVer122É EdgeoftheBlde122©ö MiCounting120ª Wide, led, resisted
14ä24= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22© :46¨ :59¦1:06 çMd SpWt 38k 33 7 /7 6 6«õ 5« 5«ô 4ªö Torres J 121b 4.70 76=20 Query121¦ö WicklowPooka121¨ö PoorMansLdy121É 6-w uppr,needed more
WORKS: à11Pen 4f fst :49§ Bg 14/39 á28Pen 4f fst :48 B 14/50 á19Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 8/27
TRAINER: 61-180Days(54 .07 $0.72) Dirt(372 .14 $1.42) Sprint(329 .15 $1.42) Claim(188 .10 $0.87) J/T 2025-26 PEN(39 .23 $2.72) J/T 2025-26(46 .20 $2.30)

4
15 - 1

Lady Ahava
Own: IBB Thoroughbred and Brandon Stem
Blue, White Braces, White "Ibb", Blue

DIAZ V (7 3 0 2 .43) 2025: (150 8 .05)

Gr/ro. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Flashback (Tapit) $3,500
Dam:Mahalia (Songandaprayer)
Br: IBB Thoroughbred Brandon Stem & Sheri Loechner-Stem (Pa)
Tr: Ippolito Mark(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(78 1 .01)

L 122

Life 16 1 1 1 $45,444 48

2026 1 0 0 0 $630 20

2025 6 0 0 1 $9,000 48

Pen 16 1 1 1 $45,444 48

D.Fst 12 1 1 1 $40,874 47

Wet(330) 4 0 0 0 $4,570 48
Synth(322) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(238) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(348) 12 0 0 1 $16,210 48

19á26= 1Pen fstø 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 20 1 /6 6 6¬õ 6¤ô 5® 5¦©õ Diaz V L122 11.30 73=09 I Am Rue122¦ô Capos Sugar Kane122«Music Clarifcation122¦ô 5-w, no threat
12ã25= 1Pen fst 6f ÿ 22¦ :45© :59 1:12§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 38 3 /5 4 4¨ô 4© 4© 4§ö Diaz V L123 7.90 76=16 Quivira Crane122§ Eleni122ô Rozzyroo122É Reluc load,3p1/4,6p1/8
30å25= 1Pen slyø 6f S 21¨ :44¨ :57¦1:10© 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 45 5 /6 6 6ªö 6¬ô 6¤ô 6¤ô Diaz V L121 89.80 78=12 Double Airo122¦ö Night Quest121§ Caprice119¦ô Reluctant,5p,6w upper
29Ý25= 7Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58¦1:11§ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 47 3 /7 5 4«ô 4¤ô 4¦¥ 3¤ô Diaz V L121 35.00 75=15 Tudox Dahlia118¨ Sadie'sGrace122ªô LadyAhava121¦ 5-w upper,not enough
14Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 42 3 /8 7 6© 7¬ô 8¤ 7¦¥õ Diaz V L121 81.10 75=15 Corona Campione116¨ Dadoo120¦ Double Airo118¨ô Md-pack,no factor late
25Û25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10§ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 39 3 /7 5 6©ô 6¦¥ 6¦§ 4¦¨ö Diaz V L121 30.40 75=15 DkotSprings121ªõ MorRnsom121©ô CombtHoofs122© 3wd,angled 5w,empty
9Û25= 4Pen myø 6f C 21© :44¨ :57¦1:10§ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 48 6 /7 2 4¨ 6« 6« 5® Diaz V L121 52.70 80=16 TootlooKngroo121¦ô DncingDin121«õ WrriorsDefns123ö 5w/6w,left-ld,empty
10Û24= 5Pen fst 5ôf 22© :46 :58¦1:04© 3ÎçÐAlw 36000C 35 2 /7 6 6§ö 6¨õ 6¬ 7¦¨ö Diaz V L119b 29.20 74=17 Dweller121¨ For Cryin Out Loud121¨ Fairy Dreams114¦ 4-w turn, no menace
18Þ24= 5Pen fst 6f C 22¦ :45¨ :58§1:12 3ÎçÐAlw 36000N1R 40 1 /8 7 6¨ 6ª 7¤õ 7¦¥ô Diaz V L120b 34.10 70=20 Aruma121§ WarriorsDefense121¦ô DncingDin119¦ Chased inside,weakened
29Ü24= 1Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :46¦ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 36000N1R 40 3 /7 7 5§ô 5¨ 5ªô 5¦¦ö Diaz V L120 42.70 73=18 BckForty119«ö WrriorsDefense120¦ö FiltrdLight124¨ Broke in,bmpd,2p turn
8à24= 4Pen fst 1 ÿ 24¨ :48¦1:12©1:39§ çAlw 41213N1X 46 2 /5 4§õ 4© 5« 5¤ 5¦¦ Diaz V L119 7.70 72=17 PulsSurprise120¦ Overmuch121©ö PhbulousPhob119¦õ Chased inside, tired
8á24= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11 çAlw 41213N1X 44 6 /7 6 6ªõ 5© 4© 4«ô Diaz V L120 17.50 79=12 BckForty122§ SisterCousin118¦ PhbulousPhoeb122¨ô 4p turn, flattened out
WORKS: à11Pen 4f fst :49 B 7/39 á13Pen 3f fst :36§ B 4/11 á6Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 24/63 òâ16Pen 4f fst :48 B 1/13 â8Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 3/16
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(8 .12 $0.90) Dirt(77 .01 $0.09) Sprint(70 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(22 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(22 .00 $0.00)
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5
2 - 1

Capos Sugar Kane
Own: Green Flash Racing LLC
Blue, Green Triangle, Green Hoops

BEATO I (20 3 3 7 .15) 2025: (372 46 .12)

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Capo Kane (Street Sense) $2,500
Dam:Fish to Fry (Well Spelled)
Br: Bonner Hill Farms LLC & Richard Meltzer (Pa)
Tr: McClellan Erin C(7 1 2 1 .14) 2025:(296 55 .19)

L 118

Life 6 1 1 1 $28,235 48

2026 2 0 1 0 $5,850 48

2025 4 1 0 1 $22,385 47

Pen 2 0 1 1 $9,925 48

D.Fst 4 0 1 1 $10,835 48

Wet(352*) 2 1 0 0 $17,400 47
Synth(309) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(278*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(348*) 3 0 1 0 $6,160 48

19á26= 1Pen fstø 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 48 3 /6 1 1§ 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ô Beato I L122 4.60 85=09 IAmRue122¦ô CaposSugarKane122«MusicClrifction122¦ô Set pace, 2nd best
10â26= 3Lrl gdø 5ôf 23¨ :48©1:01§1:08¦ çClm 25000(25-20) 30 3 /7 3 1§ 1ô 4©ô 6¦¥ô Beato I L121 7.90 63=28 BarbadosBulldog124¨ô LstGift116É HolyStorm121©õ Bump start,weakened
22å25= 6Prx fst 6f 22§ :46§ :58©1:12§ çOC 75k/N2L 9 5 /7 1 5ª 6¤ô 6¦¨ 6§ªô Adorno A 119 27.00 59=15 ProjectMaximus122¨ö LwSchool118ô CrownRoylBbe122¦¦ö 3w, btwn, faded
27æ25= 4Del fst 6f ý 22¨ :46© :59©1:13 çOC 100k/N2L 36 6 /10 2 3ô 3¦ 6©õ 6¦¥ö Torres J 119 62.20 68=16 VctoryHll119¦õ Downnddrtydnn119É PrjctMxms119¦ Vied btw,gave way str
14Ý25= 2Del my 5ôf 22¨ :47¦1:00¦1:07 çMd 45000(45-35) 47 2 /6 1 2Ç 1ô 1§ 1§ö Torres J 119 6.80 78=18 CaposSugarKane119§ö LetemHate119¤õ EchaleGns111¬ Press, bid 3/8, clear
24Û25= 2Pen fst 5f 22© :46¦ :58¨ çMd SpWt 41k 32 3 /5 2 1ô 1Ç 3¦ 3ªö Torres J 118 2.20 83=14 AngiesRewrd120¦ö CourgeOnTp121© CposSugrKne118§ö 2p-ins,yield final1/8
WORKS: á6Pen 4f fst :48 B 5/63 ã18Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 15/24
TRAINER: Dirt(234 .20 $2.02) Sprint(223 .20 $2.15) J/T 2025-26 PEN(28 .21 $1.11) J/T 2025-26(50 .18 $1.35)

6
6 - 1

Java Tales
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (28 5 2 4 .18) 2025: (321 40 .12)

Ch. f. 3 (Jan) OBSOPN25 $12,000
Sire: Tale of Verve (Tale of Ekati) $2,000
Dam:Careless Java (Java's War)
Br: Charles Fipke (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 118

Life 5 1 1 1 $23,310 58

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,260 31

2025 4 1 1 1 $22,050 58

Pen 2 0 0 1 $5,110 57

D.Fst 4 1 1 1 $23,110 58

Wet(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(202) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(189) 1 0 0 0 $200 30
Dst(290) 3 0 1 1 $11,110 57

19á26= 1Pen fstø 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 31 2 /6 5 3§ 3¨ô 4© 4® Chiappe R L119b 3.70 78=09 IAmRue122¦ô CaposSugarKane122«MusicClrifction122¦ô Inside, lacked rally
29å25= 1Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :46 :57©1:10§ çAlw 42000N1X 57 1 /5 5 5§õ 4§ 4¨ô 3¨õ Cora D 120b 11.20 86=09 KeystoneState120¨ AngiesRewrd119É JvTles120§õ Bobbled brk,3p,kept on
2å25= 1Del fst 5ôf S 22¨ :47 :59¨1:06 çMd c-(20-16) 58 1 /7 2 1¦ 1¦ 1ª 1« Marquez C 119b 4.20 83=19 Java Tales119« La Chismosa119ô Elsie's Smile119§ 2p,kick away, wrap1/16
Claimed from Caledonia Farm for $20,000, Pecoraro Anthony Trainer 2025(as of 10/2): ( 80 11 10 15 0.14 )

13æ25= 5Del fst 6f 22¨ :46©1:00§1:14 çMd 20000(20-16) 41 5 /10 6 6§ö 4© 2ô 2É Maldonado G 119b 4.10 74=20 GoldenChakra120É JavaTales119Ç GodINeedaFavor113¨ô Rail rally, missed
23Ý25= 3Del fm Í5f ê 22© :46¨ :58© çMd SpWt 43k 30 7 /8 7 7¤ô 7¬ô 7¦¥ 6«ô Marquez C 119b 24.70 82=11 Ballykeefe119¨ Minister Confessor119¦ô Lucky Esther119ô 3-w, no factor
WORKS: á13Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 37/65 á3Pen 4f fst :49© B 22/36 â23Pen 4f fst :48© B 23/46 â13Pen 4f fst :50§ B 10/14 â3Pen 4f fst :51 B 47/49 ã24Pen 4f fst :51¦ B 11/18
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(92 .10 $0.71) Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Sprint(543 .15 $1.71) J/T 2025-26 PEN(34 .18 $1.18) J/T 2025-26(52 .19 $1.40)

7
5 - 2

Music Clarifcation
Own: Pewter Stable and 3MB Racing LLC
Blue AndWhite

GONZALEZ S (3 0 1 1 .00) 2025: (554 74 .13)

B. f. 4 (Feb) KEESEP23 $47,000
Sire: Maclean's Music (Distorted Humor) $30,000
Dam:Fashion Mo (Uncle Mo)
Br: A R Enterprises Inc (Ky)
Tr: DeMasi Kathleen A(6 1 1 1 .17) 2025:(413 56 .14)

L 124

Life 8 1 2 1 $41,820 54

2026 1 0 0 1 $2,310 35

2025 7 1 2 0 $39,510 54

Pen 5 1 2 1 $38,410 54

D.Fst 6 1 1 1 $33,520 54

Wet(443) 2 0 1 0 $8,300 38
Synth(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(399) 7 1 2 1 $41,410 54

19á26= 1Pen fstø 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 35 4 /6 2 5¨õ 4© 3¨ô 3¬ô Gonzalez S L122 4.00 79=09 I Am Rue122¦ô Capos SugarKane122« MusicClarifcation122¦ô 4-w, mild rally
24ä25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý 22 :45¨1:10§1:16¨ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 41 5 /9 5 7©ö 9«ö 8¦© 6§¦ô Gonzalez S L117 29.10 71=16 BoutwellTime112¦¦ô ButterKisses115ªô MoAttitud125§ Faded turn, no factor
15Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58¦1:11 3ÎçAlw 35963N1X 52 3 /6 4 2¦ô 3§ô 4¨ 4«ö Gonzalez S L120 29.10 79=13 Gilda's Girl125Ç Leftover Sushi121¨ Jump a Fox123¨ö Stlkd ins,no final bid
10Û25= 4Pen fst 6f 21© :45 :57©1:11 3ÎçMd SpWt 34k 54 4 /6 2 1ô 1Ç 1ô 1¦ô Gonzalez S L122 *.70 86=09 MuscClrfcton122¦ô CrossngGurd122§õ ShsJstfd122¦ô Dueled inside,driving
12Þ25= 6Pen fst 6f 22 :45 :57¨1:10§ 3ÎçMd SpWt 34k 54 3 /6 5 6¨ 4©ô 2¨ô 2¨ô Torres J L121 4.70 85=13 Aurorlinn121¨ô MusicClrfcton121¬ô CrossngGurd121¦ 3-2p,came3w, 2nd best
23Ü25= 1Pen gd 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎçMd SpWt 34k 37 6 /6 1 3¦ 3¦ 2§ 2§ô Hernandez J A L121 1.90 78=15 HonyFun124§ô MuscClrfcton121ªö CrossngGrd121¦ö 2-3p,btwn1/4,2nd best
14ß25= 6Prx fst 6f 22¦ :46¨ :59¨1:13¦ çMd SpWt 51k 25 6 /8 3 4¨ô 6¨ô 5© 5¬ Lopez P L122 6.00 74=15 Love Park122¦ö Alyvia Mavis122Ç Frosted Lace122§õ Chased rail,faded turn
24à25= 5Prx slyø 6f 22¦ :46¦ :58©1:12¦ çMd SpWt 50k 38 5 /6 3 3§ 5ª 5¤ 5®ö Lopez P L122 5.90 76=18 MischiefMaxey122ªõ AlyviaMavis122ö Untouchble122¦ö Outside, faded turn
WORKS: á12Prx 4f fst :49© B 4/45 ã23Prx 4f fst :49 B 23/56
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(74 .16 $2.53) Dirt(372 .14 $1.42) Sprint(329 .15 $1.42) J/T 2025-26 PEN(23 .13 $0.85) J/T 2025-26(105 .11 $1.33)
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4 Penn National çClm 4000N2Y

5ô Furlongs (1:01¨) CLAIMING. Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old And Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 18. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 18 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000.

Post time: 7:12 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6), $1.00 Pick 5 (Races
4-8)

Beyer par: 45

1
8 - 1

Queen Wiggy
Own: Saul Morales
Orange, White "A" On Black Ball

HERMAN N (3 0 1 0 .00) 2025: (36 2 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 18

$4,000

B. m. 6 (Apr)
Sire: Weigelia (Safely's Mark) $3,500
Dam:Queen Francis (Smoke Glacken)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Soto- Martinez Elliott(>) 2025:(177 30 .17)

L 117¬

Life 36 9 2 5 $154,612 67

2026 1 0 0 0 $410 7

2025 14 4 1 3 $63,052 53

Pen 9 3 0 1 $37,320 53

D.Fst 17 3 1 3 $56,022 53

Wet(370) 2 1 0 0 $8,660 7
Synth(325)16 5 1 2 $89,230 67
Turf(259) 1 0 0 0 $700 44
Dst(362) 11 4 0 2 $67,275 65

16á26= 8Prx gd 6f ý 22 :46¦ :59§1:13§ 4ÎçClm 7500N1X 7 2 /11 5 2Ç 3¦ô 11¦¦ 11§¦ô Hazlewood Yª L117fb 6.40 54=26 Sheza Bernardini122¦ô Aruma125§ô I BelieveinMagic122§ Vied 2w, gave way
24ã25= 7Prx fst 6f 23 :47¨1:01¦1:15¦ 3ÎçClm 5000N2Y 43 6 /12 4 1§ô 1ô 3§ 6¨ô Hernandez A L122fb 4.70 67=26 RollsRoycJoyc118ö PopthchmpgnRo122¦ Winkiwinki122ö Speed, weakened
1ã25=10Prx fst 6ôf 22¦ :45¨1:12©1:20 3ÎçClm 5000N2Y 49 11/11 1 1© 1©ô 1§ô 3ô Rivera K¬ L115fb 4.20 75=16 Union Belle122ô Bedtime Story125ó Queen Wiggy115¦ Speed, caught late
5ä25= 7Prx fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎçClm 5000N2Y 43 9 /10 4 2ô 2¦ô 2« 5¦© Salgado A L122b 7.80 77=14 BrghtKohn122¦¨õ UnonBll122Ç PpthchmpgnR122É Pressed winner, empty
15å25= 3Prx fst 6f ý 22§ :46¦ :59¦1:13 3ÎçClm c-7500N1X 32 4 /10 4 2Ç 2¦ô 3«ô 8¦¥ö Silvera R L125b 12.80 71=19 CouldBeaCougar118§ö SolemnOath122ó MissMM122ö Vied inside, stopped
Claimed from Perez Ruperto A. for $7,500, Perez Ruperto A Trainer 2025(as of 10/15): ( 176 25 15 30 0.14 )
1å25= 2Prx fst 6f S 23 :47 :59©1:12¨ 3ÎçClm c-5000N1Y 52 3 /6 1 1« 1« 1¦ 1ô Silvera R L122b 1.70 84=13 Queen Wiggy122ô So Swell122ª Forest Maiden112«õ Long lead, held well
Claimed from Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 10/1): ( 394 114 76 62 0.29 )

15Ý25= 8Pen fst 6f C 22§ :45¨ :58§1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 48 1 /6 3 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¦ 1Ç Rodriguez A R L123b 1.80 80=13 QueenWiggy123Ç UptownSerphin123¦ö PrttyLily123¦ Rate ins,angl upr,drvg
Previously trained by Synnefias Panagiotis A 2025(as of 7/13): ( 80 13 12 13 0.16 )

13Û25= 8Mth fst 5ôf 22 :45¨ :57©1:04¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 50 2 /7 3 2ô 2ô 5¨õ 6¦¥ö Camacho S L121b 16.80 83=15 KarensHonor121© Shezanrcticqueen121¦ô BoldBby121É Bid 2w, duel, faded
4Û25= 1Mth fst 5f ï ÿ 22§ :46§ :58© 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 43 3 /5 2 1¨ 1§ô 1ô 2© Barbosa J L121b 3.30 82=12 Peggysue I Love U121© Queen Wiggy121ÉMiss MM121§ô Set pace, held 2d
20Þ25= 5Mth fm 5f ê 21¦ :44 :56¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 44 2 /8 4 2ô 2§ 3¨ô 5¤ Camacho S L121b 14.70 88=04 OnthePayroll121©õ TheodoraGrace121¦ô BoldBaby121¦ô Vied 2w, weakened
13Þ25= 2Del fst 5ôf 21© :45© :58§1:05 3ÎçOC12k/SAL7k-N 34 6 /6 2 5§ 4¨ 6¬õ 6¦¨ Marin S L121b 4.70 75=15 Just Like You121¦ö Yumyum Eat Em Up125Ç Hot Dance125¦ 5p, no impact
11Ü25= 2Mth fst 6f 23 :46§ :58©1:11 3ÎçOC12k/SAL6k-N 53 3 /7 3 5¦ö 5§ö 3¦ô 3©õ Jara F L124b 14.50 80=14 Marion Grace121¦õ Awesome Pic121¨ Queen Wiggy124©ô 4w 1/4, mild rally
WORKS: â23Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 50/76
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(27 .04 $0.53) Dirt(212 .17 $1.72) Sprint(131 .21 $1.76) Claim(180 .17 $1.77)

2
7 - 5

Arrogante
Own: Warriors Reward LLC and Flatout Racin
Yellow, Multi-colored State Of

RODRIGUEZ A R (26 13 5 2 .50) 2025: (527 126 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 55

Dk. b or br m. 6 (Mar)
Sire: Social Inclusion (Pioneerof the Nile) $5,000
Dam:Vianney Lane (Partner's Hero)
Br: Kristin Close (Pa)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(23 8 7 2 .35) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 124

Life 50 5 8 4 $150,732 71

2025 14 2 3 2 $46,597 67

2024 13 1 1 1 $35,965 71

Pen 23 3 6 1 $83,120 71

D.Fst 31 4 6 1 $108,720 71

Wet(395) 4 0 0 0 $3,790 54
Synth(316)10 1 2 2 $31,087 67
Turf(316) 5 0 0 1 $7,135 63
Dst(395) 3 0 0 0 $4,126 45

11ã25= 9Pen fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :59 1:12§ 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 45 3 /7 4 5ª 5© 2¨ 1ö Cruz A L123b *1.10 79=15 Arrogante123öWarrior's Treasure125¦õ Sofster125§õ Ins5/16, 5p str, rally
20ä25= 4Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 49 3 /7 7 5¨ô 4¦ô 2ô 2§ô Cruz A L123b 2.80 77=18 Bedtime Story123§ô Arrogante123ô Fast Motion123¨ö Chase, 4p turn, ran on
22å25= 6PID fst 6f ú ý 22§ :45¦ :57¦1:09¨ 3ÎçClm 5000B 50 8 /9 5 6«õ 6ª 4ª 4« Morales P L123b 3.50 84=15 Valiant Victoria125©ô Bedtime Story123¦õ Red Wren123É Steady gain
8å25= 2PID fst 6f ú S 23 :46§ :58§1:11 3ÎçClm 5000B 50 1 /5 4 4¦ô 5¦ö 3§ô 3¦ Morales P L123b 1.40 82=14 RockNReward123É GoldenHeart123ö Arrogante123§õ Track,angled,gaining
18æ25= 1Pen fm 5f ê 21© :44¨ :56§ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1X 63 2 /8 8 7¬ 7ªö 7¨ô 5§ö Rodriguez A R L121b 22.20 88=09 Somnium119ó CasaJuanita121ó WinningPly119É Brk awkward,ins,angled
14Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 48 1 /8 6 7ªô 5ªô 5©ô 4¬ô Rodriguez A R L121b 3.70 77=15 Corona Campione116¨ Dadoo120¦ Double Airo118¨ô Mid move,needed more
21Û25= 5PID fst 6f ú 22§ :45¦ :57¨1:10§ 3ÎçÐAlw 31680N1R 67 6 /6 1 3¨ 3¦ô 2Ç 3ö Conner T L123b 4.50 85=10 LittleLmbChop123Ç BoujieBetz119ö Arrognt123¨ô Led mid-str,outfin,gam
7Û25= 2PID fst 6f ú 22¦ :45© :58 1:10© 3ÎçClm 8500 67 4 /6 6 4§ô 4¦ô 2¦ô 1§ Morales P L123b 7.70 84=14 Arrogante123§ I'mHeadingEast123©õ RedWren123¦õ Angld 5w,driving away
21Ü25= 1PID fst 5ôfú S 22§ :45§ :57©1:04¦ 3ÎçClm c-8500 45 1 /6 5 5§ô 5§õ 4¦ô 4§ô Gallardo A A L123b 6.40 89=06 FloatAwy123¦ MoorStrength123É RockNRewrd123¦õ Went evenly, no kick
Claimed from BTFP, Inc. for $8,500, Canani Nick Trainer 2025(as of 5/21): ( - )

27à25= 1TP fst 6ôfú S 23¦ :46§1:11 1:17© 4ÎçClm c-(8-7) 50 1 /9 7 8ªö 9«õ 6® 6«ö Corrales G L121b 7.09 80=11 Systemtic121§ö TizzyJojo121É SqushBlossom121¨ô 5p into lane, improved
Claimed from Las Mercedes Stable for $8,000, Moreno Tito Trainer 2024: ( 152 16 19 21 0.11 )
8à25= 6TP fst 6ôfú 23§ :47§1:13¦1:20¦ 4ÎçClm 8000(8-7) 62 8 /8 1 8©õ 6§ö 2§ 2ô Corrales G L121b 7.25 74=25 StormCharging121ô Arrogante121§ô TizzyJojo121É Reserved/wide run late
27á25= 3TP fst 6f ú 22© :47 1:00 1:12¨ 4ÎçClm 16000(16-14) 40 1 /8 8 5ªô 5©ô 7©ö 7¦©õ De La Cruz F L121b 28.01 63=25 Right Now121© West Coaster123¦ô Forgotten Peace121ö Slow stride inside
WORKS: à11Pen 5f fst 1:03© B 6/6 à3Pen 4f gd :48 B 1/2
TRAINER: 61-180Days(72 .29 $1.91)WonLastStart(161 .34 $2.07) Dirt(432 .29 $1.89) Sprint(401 .27 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(290 .33 $1.87) J/T 2025-26(333 .31 $1.79)

3
5 - 2

G's Fireball
Own: Timothy C Kreiser
Blue, Gray Circled "K", Blue & Gray

LOPEZ C E (8 1 4 2 .12) 2025: (526 93 .18)

$4,000

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Bourbon Courage (Lion Heart) $2,500
Dam:G's Treasure (Successful Appeal)
Br: No Guts No Glory Farm (Md)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(18 3 5 4 .17) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 124

Life 42 7 5 10 $126,042 70

2026 3 0 0 1 $3,294 52

2025 16 4 1 5 $51,604 65

Pen 18 4 2 4 $55,880 66

D.Fst 30 3 2 10 $70,766 62

Wet(403) 12 4 3 0 $55,276 70
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(255) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(366) 3 0 0 0 $3,510 55

5à26= 8Pen sly 6f 22¨ :46¨ :59©1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 45 5 /8 5 6©ö 7§ö 5¨ô 5©ô Flores E L122b 8.20 75=17 Mary's Reward122§ Combat Hoofs122É ShiningSpirit122Ç 4-w, evenly late
26á26= 3Pen fst 6f 23 :46§ :58©1:11§ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 52 4 /7 4 5¨ 6©õ 5§õ 5¨õ Flores E L120b 9.10 81=15 LstchnceRomnce122¦ö Vicountss120ö Shinlikdimond122ô Inside, mild gain
16â26= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :47©1:14 1:28 4ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 49 3 /10 1 3¨ô 3© 2§ 3© Lopez C E L122b 11.10 71=21 Gilda's Girl122¨õ Rezquia122ö G's Fireball122¦ Inside bid,willingly
30ã25= 1Prx fst 6f 23 :48 1:01¦1:14© 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 48 2 /9 5 6§õ 3¨ 3¨ 3¨ Cruz A L122b 5.80 70=27 GetawayPalace122ó ShezaBernardini122¨ GsFirebll122É Rallied well inside
6ä25= 2Pen fst 6f C 22 :45 :57§1:10¨ 3ÎçOC12k/SAL5k-N 62 6 /8 4 6§ö 5§õ 3§ô 4§ Cruz A L123b 7.80 86=11 NilPolish121ö GoldenEibMicrphn121ó Sheherhrs121¦õ 2-3p,bid4w,hung late
25æ25= 8Pen slyø 6f 22¦ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 65 2 /6 5 3§ô 4§ 1Ç 1É Flores E L125b 3.80 85=15 GsFirebll125É Sheherhers125¨ô ShredAuthority121§ô Track,bid ins,prevail
11æ25= 5Pen fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :46 :58¦1:10© 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 44 3 /5 5 3ªô 3ª 4©ô 3«ö Rojas M L125b *1.20 80=11 WhenYourStrange123©ö LadroDiFichi121§ GsFirebll125¦ Stumbled, good try
3æ25= 4Pen fst 6f S 23 :46© :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 62 4 /5 2 3¦ 2¦ 2ô 1ö Cora D L123b *2.00 80=21 GsFirebll123ö MeDrlinKthleen123ö WrriorsMiss123¨ô Bump st, 3-5p, up late
23Û25= 2Pen fst 6f C 22¨ :45§ :58 1:11§ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 50 2 /6 5 5¨ö 5ªõ 5ªô 3¦õ Inirio M J L123b *2.60 83=16 WhnYourStrng123¦ TimofOurLivs125É GsFirbll123¦ö Off duel,swng out,bid
27Þ25=11Pen gdø 1¬¥ 25 :49¦1:14 1:45§ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 57 6 /6 3¦ 1ô 1¦ 2¦ 4ªõ Rojas M L122b 5.10 69=20 Braquet120¨ô Genieinabridle120ô LMcchinRoss120¦õ Bid3w,ins1/4,faded 1/8
11Þ25= 3Pen fst 1¬¥ï ÿ 23 :46§1:10¨1:42¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9) 50 4 /6 2ô 2ô 2¦ô 2¨ô 3«ö Torres J L120b 15.90 83=07 Pink Rose120¦ö Braquet121ª G's Fireball120ªõ Pressed2-3w,weakened
15Ü25= 5Pen gd 1 S :48¦1:13 1:38© 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 53 5 /5 1¦ 1¦ 1§ 1ª 1¤ Rojas M L122b *1.20 86=13 G's Fireball122¤ My Boss Lady124¦õ Sweet Talia122ô 3w1st,2p, ridden out
WORKS: á13Pen 3f fst :36¨ B 5/11 á3Pen 3f fst :35¨ B 1/1 òã24Pen 4f fst :47§ B 1/18
TRAINER: Dirt(342 .24 $1.73) Sprint(178 .19 $1.33) Claim(240 .25 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 PEN(28 .32 $2.79) J/T 2025-26(54 .31 $2.71)
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4
15 - 1

Pretty Lily
Own: Anualpe Stable
Black &White Clovers On Black &White

AGUILARM (11 0 4 1 .00) 2025: (123 10 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 61 Late 39

$4,000

B. m. 6 (May)
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:Unbridled Huntress (Empire Maker)
Br: Ruis Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Bobadilla Jose F(9 0 2 1 .00) 2025:(106 4 .04)

L 124

Life 33 4 6 4 $74,823 56

2026 1 0 0 0 $0 20

2025 21 2 3 3 $31,410 51

Pen 18 2 3 3 $29,780 51

D.Fst 24 4 4 4 $63,900 51

Wet(388) 6 0 1 0 $4,290 46
Synth(348) 2 0 1 0 $6,033 56
Turf(311) 1 0 0 0 $600 49
Dst(356) 4 0 1 0 $5,590 50

27á26= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:10© 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 20 8 /8 5 8¦¦ 8¤õ 8® 8¦§õ Aguilar M L122b 49.50 75=08 The Feisty One122ô Warrior's Miss122¦ö Sofster122§ô In back, trailed
18ã25= 9Pen fstø 6f 22© :47¦1:00¨1:14¨ 3ÎçClm 4000N1Y 34 1 /6 6 6ª 6«ô 3© 1¦ô Aguilar M L125b 16.60 68=24 PrettyLily125¦ô TakeTimetoDream118«õ LaLim125É Circled 5w,responded
4ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59¦1:12 3ÎçClm 5000B 24 4 /7 2 4¨ô 5«ô 6¬ö 7¦© Corujo W L121b 52.00 67=18 CombtHoofs122§ MeDrlinKthleen123¨ô Brccsc121¨ö Bump st, 3p, no threat
13ä25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 23 :46¨ :59¦1:05¨ 3ÎçClm 5000B 31 2 /6 2 3¨ 3© 5¬ô 5¤ô Inirio M J L121b 68.90 78=11 MexicnSugr114¦ö MeDrlinKthln125¦õ LtsGoMo125¦ Chased3-5w, weakened
29å25= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 35 6 /8 5 5«ô 6¬ö 6¤ 7¤õ Cora D L123b 37.80 77=09 MDrlinKthln123¦ô BonitLssi123ó Shsrollingston123¦ 6 wide upper, no rally
25æ25= 8Pen slyø 6f 22¦ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎçClm 9000(10-9)B 42 3 /6 1 6¤ 6® 6¤ 6¦¥ Tunon J L123fb 37.10 75=15 GsFirebll125É Sheherhers125¨ô ShrdAuthority121§ô 5 wide upper, no threa
18æ25= 7Pen fst 6f 22© :45© :58 1:10§ 3ÎçClm 5000B 43 5 /5 5 5« 5¬ 5«ô 3ªö Tunon J L122fb 14.30 83=12 Charm Alarm125¨ö Aruma121§ Pretty Lily122É Ins,swung3w,got 3rd
28Ý25= 6Pen fst 5ôf S 22© :46§ :58¨1:04© 3ÎçClm 5000B 30 6 /6 1 5© 4«ô 4¬ô 5¦§ Torres J L121fb 5.60 79=14 Sheherhers121©ô Now Showing121¦ô Aruma121ªö Chased 4wd, empty
15Ý25= 8Pen fst 6f C 22§ :45¨ :58§1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 44 2 /6 6 6¤ 6® 5ª 3¦ö Torres J L123fb 6.50 78=13 Queen Wiggy123Ç Uptown Seraphina123¦ö Pretty Lily123¦ 2-3w bid, rallied
8Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f C 22¦ :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎçClm 5000B 47 2 /6 5 5ªô 6¤ 6§ô 4©ô Torres J L123fb 14.10 78=15 LstchncRmnc123É UptwnSrphn121¦õ MDrlnKthln121¨ 3-2p,flatten final1/8
23Û25= 2Pen fst 6f C 22¨ :45§ :58 1:11§ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X 47 1 /6 3 6«ö 6¤õ 6«ô 4¨ Cora D L123fb 7.80 81=16 WhnYourStrng123¦ TimofOurLvs125É GsFrbll123¦ö Off duel,swng very wde
25Þ25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎçClm 5000B 50 3 /6 2 4¬ 5¬ 3¨ 2ô Cora D L124b 6.80 79=15 PeaceOut120ô PrettyLily124§ MeDrlinKthleen122¦ô 2p,came6w,closed well
WORKS: á19Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 19/27 òâ10Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 1/9
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(9 .00 $0.00) Dirt(112 .04 $1.16) Sprint(88 .02 $0.57) Claim(115 .03 $1.13) J/T 2025-26 PEN(15 .07 $2.35) J/T 2025-26(15 .07 $2.35)

5
8 - 1

Style to Follow
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (28 5 2 4 .18) 2025: (321 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 108 Late 20

$4,000

B. m. 5 (Mar) OBSAPR23 $40,000
Sire: Speightster (Speightstown) $10,000
Dam:Pursuing Fate (In Summation)
Br: Best A Luck Farm LLC & Best Foot Forward Holdings (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 21 4 4 2 $78,885 65

2025 9 2 1 1 $26,190 52

2024 12 2 3 1 $52,695 65

Pen 9 0 1 2 $11,615 59

D.Fst 20 4 4 2 $78,465 65

Wet(364) 1 0 0 0 $420 -
Synth(336) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(400) 6 2 1 1 $25,070 53

19ã25= 9Pen slyø 6f 23 :48 1:01 1:14¨ 3ÎçClm 7500N1X - 1 /5 2 2¦ô 4© 5¦¥ - Cora D L123 11.10 - 26 KazMusic123§ô CombatHoofs125§ö DkotSprings123¦¬ Pulled up,walked off
15å25= 2Del fst 6f 22¨ :46© :59¨1:12¨ 3ÎçClm 8000(8-6) 31 5 /9 5 4§ô 5¨ 8ªõ 9¦§ö Crispin A L122 27.90 68=24 Maddie Ten122ó R Averie Lynn122ó D' tiger Lily125¦ Track 4w, retreat 1/4
10æ25= 1Del fst 6f 24 :48§1:01 1:13© 3ÎçClm 5000B 52 1 /6 6 3ô 2Ç 1ô 1ô Ramos Y O L122 *2.00 75=20 Style to Follow122ô Lady Arwen122ª BadTemper122¦ Slow, stalk3w, driving
20Ý25= 1Del fst 5ôf 22¦ :47 :59¦1:05§ 3ÎçClm 5000B 47 5 /9 1 1§ 1¦ô 1¦ 2¨ö Cedeno C L120 4.00 82=12 StormyIrishLass115¨ö StyletoFollow120É BdTemper120ö Speed, duel, yield
2Ý25= 6Del fst 6f ý 23 :47 :59©1:12§ 3ÎçClm 5000B 41 3 /10 1 1ô 1ô 2ô 4¤õ Ramos Y O L120 13.30 74=16 Maddie Ten122¨ Gia's Fuego115©õ Speak YourMind120¦ Ins, gave way, wknd
24Ü25= 2Del fst 5ôf S 21© :46§ :59©1:06© 3ÎçClm 6250(6.25-5)N3L 38 3 /6 2 2Ç 1ô 1¦ 1ó Ramos Y O L121 2.50 79=16 StyltoFollow121ó Bucchnr119¦ô LuckyOpportunity123¦ö Press 2p, bid, win
25ß25= 2Pen fst 6f ý 21© :45¦ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçClm 5000N3L -0 1 /8 6 6¬ 8¦¥ 8¦¬ 8¨«ö Rojas M L120 10.50 48=10 WhnYorStrng122§õ LstchncRomnc120ö TmofOrLvs120ªô Inside,no response
27à25= 2Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¦ :58§1:05 4ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 39 1 /6 3 3§ô 4ª 3« 4©ö Beato I L122 27.60 85=13 DkotSprings123§õ WhnYourStrng125¦ö Vcountss123ö Came 5 wide, no kick
19á25=10Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¦ :58¨1:05 4ÎçClm 5000N3L 32 3 /6 5 4¬ 4¬ô 4¬ 3®ô Ramos Y O L121 2.60 80=13 DkotSprings123«ö WildctGirl121§ö StyletoFollow121¦ 3-4p,came5w,willingly
27ã24= 4Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 25 2 /6 2 1Ç 4§õ 6¤ 6¦¬ Ramos Y O L120 17.50 68=16 CloudnthWnd120É CltcTgr121§Wllryohppynow120Ç Vied between,stopped
4ã24= 1Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 59 6 /7 1 2¦ô 2§ 2§ 3¨ô Ramos Y O L120 18.00 81=17 WrriorsMiss121¦ CloudinthWind120§ô StyltoFollow120¦ô Chased 2p, kept on
13ä24= 4Pen fst 6f 21© :45 :57¨1:11 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N -0 7 /7 2 4©ô 7¦© 7§© 7©§ö Hernandez J A L118 8.00 43=17 Arrognte121É CloudinthWind119§ö GildsGirl121¦ö Chased outside,stopped
WORKS: à10Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 13/30 á17Pen 4f fst :51¦ B 7/7 ã20MWT4f gd :53 B 2/4 ã13MWT3f gd :39§ B 4/4
TRAINER: 61-180Days(76 .14 $1.43) Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Sprint(543 .15 $1.71) Claim(450 .14 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(34 .18 $1.18) J/T 2025-26(52 .19 $1.40)

6
3 - 1

Warrior's Treasure
Own: Warriors Reward LLC and Flatout Racin
Yellow, Multi-colored State Of

TORRES J (20 4 5 1 .20) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 103 Late 17

$4,000

Dk. b or br m. 6 (May)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Promised Treasure (Broken Vow)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(23 8 7 2 .35) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 124

Life 13 4 2 1 $87,130 67

2026 1 0 0 0 $0 27

2025 6 2 1 1 $36,520 61

Pen 10 3 2 1 $62,130 67

D.Fst 12 3 2 1 $63,730 67

Wet(372) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(324) 1 1 0 0 $23,400 49
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(365) 1 0 0 0 $2,160 53

27á26= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:10© 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y -W 27 2 /8 4 1¦ 1Ç 4¦ô 6®õ Rodriguez A R L122b *1.60 78=08 The Feisty One122ô Warrior's Miss122¦ö Sofster122§ô Set pace, tired
11ã25= 9Pen fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :59 1:12§ 3ÎçClm 4000N2Y 44 2 /7 5 1¦ 1¦ 1¨ 2ö Rodriguez A R L125b 2.30 78=15 Arrogante123ö Warrior's Treasure125¦õ Sofster125§õ Bump st, 3-2p, caught
19ä25= 9Pen fst 6f C 22§ :46¦ :59¨1:13§ 3ÎçClm 4000N1Y 50 6 /7 2 2¦ô 2¦ 1¦ô 1ô Rodriguez A R L125b *.90 74=21 WrriorsTresure125ô SeMiden125©ö StephnieMyLove125¦õ 3w, bid 3/16, held
22å25= 9Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59 1:12 3ÎçClm 4000N1Y 43 10/10 8 3§ 2¦ô 3É 3§ Rodriguez A R L125b *.80 79=13 Prcticlty125É BurnngEmbrs115¦öWrrorsTrsur125ó Brk out,4w,botherd 1/8
7Ü25= 2Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¨ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14)B 42 5 /5 1 1¦ô 1Ç 4§ 5¤ö Beato I L122b *.70 79=15 BlameCatalaya122ö NoEsyAnswer123¦ô ClvryKt120§ö Ins-2p turn,wknd lane
27á25= 7Pen fst 6f ý 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:10§ 4ÎçAlw 42963N1X 23 5 /7 4 2ô 3¦ 6¦¥ 6¦® Beato I L123b *2.40 70=12 Nail Polish123¨ö Undici121§õ Dancing Diana121¨ Pressed3-2w,stopped
9â25= 1Pen fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12¨ 4ÎçÐAlw 39000C 61 1 /6 2 1ô 1Ç 1¨ 1ö Beato I L123b 2.30 78=22 WrrorsTrsur123ö WrrorsMss123¦ PlusSzdCourg121§õ Ins-2p,clear,kept safe
29ä24= 2Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 67 3 /6 3 1¦ 1§ 1§ô 1§ö Beato I L123b *1.00 86=19 WrriorsTresure123§ö WrriorsDefens123ó TlphonLin122ª Set pace, held edge
Previously trained by Beattie Todd M 2024(as of 10/31): ( 83 13 14 9 0.16 )

31å24= 5Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :45¨ :58 1:04§ 3ÎçÐAlw 36000N1R 53 4 /7 3 3§ô 4§ô 4ªô 4«ö Rodriguez A R L123b 7.40 83=14 YorthOn121É TootlooKngroo121ª WstAbbtt121¦ô Btwn1/2,2-3p turn,wknd
9å24= 9Prx fst 6f 22¦ :46©1:00 1:13© 3ÎçÐAlw 42200N1R 47 4 /8 3 1ô 2Ç 4§ 6«ö Beato I L122b 13.90 67=28 Missy Sixtysix119ö Sirani119§ô Voodoo You Do119Ç Vied inside, weakened
9æ24= 2PID fst 6f ú 22§ :45¨ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 34k 49 1 /5 3 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1É Rodriguez A R L124b *1.80 85=10 Warrior'sTreasure124É Beads120Ç PurrFactor120¦õ Pc,lasted,stdy pressur
2Ü24= 6Pen fst 6f C 22¦ :45© :58¦1:11§ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 31k 53 1 /8 3 1¦ 1¦ô 1§ 2É Rodriguez A R L124b 4.40 84=14 CloudnthWnd121ÉWrrorsTrsur124ªö DncngChm121ö Set pace,clr 1/8,missd
WORKS: á19Pen 5f fst 1:01§ B 3/7 á6Pen 4f fst :47© B 4/63 â23Pen 4f fst :48§ B 15/46
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(76 .32 $2.30) Dirt(432 .29 $1.89) Sprint(401 .27 $1.77) Claim(340 .29 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(10 .10 $1.10) J/T 2025-26(10 .10 $1.10)
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5 Penn National Clm 4000N2Y

1 MILE (1:35¨) CLAIMING. Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 18. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 18 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000.

Post time: 7:41 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7), $0.50 Pick 4 (Races
5-6-7-8)

Beyer par: 58

1
15 - 1

Martini Martin
Own: Jose Rodriguez
Green, Green "Salud 18" On White Diamond

VARGASW E (>) 2025: (3 0 .00)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 106

$4,000

B. g(12.12.24) 6 (Mar) EASMAY22 $6,000
Sire: Lookin At Lucky (Smart Strike) $10,000
Dam:Madeira Park (Langfuhr)
Br: George Gilbert (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Jose S(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(75 3 .04)

L 124

Life 33 6 4 5 $177,795 85

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,040 61

2025 12 2 2 1 $37,005 73

Pen 3 0 1 1 $7,320 73

D.Fst 26 5 3 4 $132,406 85

Wet(364) 6 1 1 1 $45,089 81
Synth(364) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(315) 1 0 0 0 $300 60
Dst(352) 6 1 1 1 $33,290 81

12á26= 9Lrl fst 1Â 24¨ :49¦1:15 1:47¨ 4ÎClm 6000(7.5-6)B - 2 /7 5« 7«ö 7¦© 7¨ª - Mena R E L119b 19.90 - 27 States United126§ö Be Better123É Self Taught123§ Fell back, eased
17â26= 1Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :48©1:14 1:48¦ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 61 6 /9 6ªô 8«õ 9¦¥ 8® 5©ô Chavez A L123b 42.50 63=23 MstrofNon116¦ö MisticlCurln118¦ô KpngItCountry123¦ Passed tiring rivals
28ã25= 8Lrl fst 1° S 50 1:15¦1:41 1:54 3ÎClm 6000(7.5-6)B 63 6 /6 6¤ô 6¦§ 6¦© 5¦¨ 5¦¨ö Vargas J E¬ L113b 32.20 64=26 Waldrip118©ô Prince Khozan119«ô Admit Nothing123¦õ No speed, inside
8ä25= 4Lrl myø 1Â 23¨ :48 1:13¦1:47© 3ÎClm 6000(7.5-6)B 41 4 /9 9¦¬ 9¦© 9¦© 9¦« 8¦®õ Luna P A L119b 41.50 51=36 Passioned123Ç Catatumbo116© Hay Chief118Ç Sqzd early,5wd 3/4
21Ý25= 6Del fst 1¬¥ 24§ :49§1:14©1:45 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5) 56 7 /7 7ªõ 7ªö 7¬ 7«õ 4©ô Gonzalez Sanchez J LL120fb 6.20 70=23 Alilnalot118ö H C Holiday120¨ö The Heights119Ç Trail most, improved
18Û25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :48¦1:13 1:43© 3ÎClm c-5000N2Y 57 5 /7 7®ô 6ªô 5«ô 5§ô 4«õ Cruz A L119fb 3.20 75=22 Indulge121ó H C Holiday119§ Level Up114©õ Trail, ins, improved
Claimed from Scheffres Michael for $5,000, Mancilla Carlos A Trainer 2025(as of 7/18): ( 156 18 18 25 0.12 )

13Þ25= 4CT slyø 1Â 24© :48©1:13¨1:47§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 51 1 /7 7ªô 7¦¥ 7®ö 5¦¥ 6¦ªö Cruz A L120fb 3.70 70=18 GranAndrews122§ô YoVinnie120§ Blmeitonthefun122¨ Bobble st, no factor
24Ü25= 4Del fst 1 C 23¨ :47¦1:12¦1:38¨ 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k-N 70 4 /6 5¤ô 5ªô 5ªô 5ª 3ªõ Cruz A L122fb 8.40 82=23 GoldenJuan122§ LookinAtRoses122¨õ MartiniMartin122É Trailed, improved
2Ü25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ ÿ 23¨ :47¦1:11§1:41¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 73 2 /6 6ªô 5§õ 4ª 3§ô 2¦ Chiappe R L124fb 6.80 94=08 KingofHollywood120¦ MrtiniMrtin124Ç Entrust122¨ Off slw,3-w uppr,game
5ß25= 1Lrl fst 1Â C 24§ :49§1:14¨1:47§ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k-N 70 5 /8 8®ô 8«ô 5ª 3¦ô 1ó Cruz A L123fb 20.50 72=25 Martini Martin123ó FunLovinCriminal126¨õ Alvy123ô Rail,4w 1/4,bump late
22à25= 1Lrl fst 1Â C 23© :48 1:12©1:46¦ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 63 2 /8 8¦« 8¦© 6¦¨ 4¤ô 2ªõ Cruz A L126fb 5.30 73=19 YodelEAWho126ªõ MrtiniMrtin126¦ô KickStrtness123§õ Ins,angled1/8,rallied
26á25= 3CT fst 1Â 24§ :49¦1:15 1:49 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 65 3 /7 7¦¥ 6¬ô 5§ô 2ô 1©õ Cruz A L122fb 3.40 78=22 MrtiniMrtin122©õ DisputedClim122¨ô Welling122¦¨ö 4w,sustained,kicked on
WORKS: à3Del 4f fst :49¨ B 1/3
TRAINER: 31-60Days(20 .00 $0.00) Dirt(81 .05 $0.79) Routes(37 .08 $0.92) Claim(71 .06 $0.90)

2
6 - 5

Gun Right
Own: Flat Out Racing
Black, Blue Circle & K

RODRIGUEZ A R (26 13 5 2 .50) 2025: (527 126 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 66

$4,000

Dk b/br g(01.10.23) 6 (Mar) OBSOCT21 $40,000
Sire: Super Saver (Maria's Mon) $700
Dam:Geebes (Fusaichi Pegasus)
Br: Jan Basson Madelein Basson & Super Saver Syndicate (Ky)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(23 8 7 2 .35) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 124

Life 33 5 4 9 $94,145 74

2026 1 1 0 0 $7,200 61

2025 12 2 2 3 $39,975 74

Pen 2 1 0 0 $7,200 61

D.Fst 20 4 4 4 $68,670 72

Wet(385) 6 1 0 4 $20,665 74
Synth(305) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(217) 7 0 0 1 $4,810 60
Dst(353) 15 1 3 3 $35,345 74

27á26= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :46©1:12 1:42 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 61 5 /6 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 1¨ 1© Rodriguez A R L124b 3.40 91=09 Gun Right124© Tiger Moon125¤ö Bold Hoppertunity124ö Bumped, led, clear
28ä25= 2Pen fst 1 23© :47¦1:12 1:38¨ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 47 2 /8 5« 5¬ 5« 5« 6¦©ö Rodriguez A R L123b 3.70 72=15 TheKingCheek123¨ TcticlHumor123ó HrdyChoice123§ô Inside, lacked rally
7æ25= 6Mth slyø 1 S 24 :48 1:13 1:39 3ÎClm c-6250 74 4 /5 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ 3¦ 4©õ Lopez P L121b 2.40 79=25 Balantyne121¦ Crypto Man124¦ö Arak121¦ô Well placed, weakened
Claimed fromMark Moshe for $6,250, Pino Michael V Trainer 2025(as of 9/7): ( 250 78 43 41 0.31 )

17Ý25= 2Mth fst 1 24§ :48¦1:13§1:39§ 3ÎClm c-6250 72 4 /6 4¦ 3¦ 1Ç 2§ô 2¨ö Lopez P L124b *1.90 77=21 Admiral's Wave121¨ö Gun Right124® Fenwick Jack121ªõ Stalked, bid, 2d best
Claimed from Gomez Pompeyo for $6,250, Gomez Pompeyo Trainer 2025(as of 8/17): ( 33 6 5 3 0.18 )
3Ý25= 6Mth fst 1 S 24¦ :48 1:13 1:39 3ÎClm 8000(8-7)N4L 72 6 /6 2ô 2¦ 1¦ 1§ô 1§ö Lopez P L121b 3.50 83=19 Gun Right121§ö Magical Road122« Bad Larry121§õ Bid turn, drew clear
28Þ25= 5Mth fst 1 24¦ :47©1:12¦1:37¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL8k-N 41 6 /6 6ª 6ªõ 6« 6¦§ 6§ª Jara F L121b 20.10 65=12 Cupid's Dude124Ç Vanzzy121ªô King of Hollywood124¦ô Off slowly
15Þ25= 6Mth slyø 1¬¥ S 23¦ :47¦1:12§1:44§ 3ÎClm c-(7.5-6.5)N3L 69 2 /6 3¨ 3ª 3ªô 3§ 1§ô Iorio M L121b 4.50 72=28 Gun Right121§ô ìJades Jay121§ö Midnight Onyx121¦ö Rallied on rail
Claimed from Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc. for $7,500, O'Connell Kathleen Trainer 2025(as of 6/15): ( 301 52 50 42 0.17 )

17Ü25= 9Mth fst 1 24§ :48¦1:13§1:39© 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-6.5)N3L 69 4 /7 4§ 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ô 2ô Iorio M L121b 14.50 78=25 Likeblivingnmgic121ô GunRight121ô MidnightOnyx124¦ Inside, wait, rail bid
30à25= 2Tam fst 1©¥ 24§ :47¨1:12¦1:41¨ 4ÎClm 8000N3L 54 3 /10 10¬õ10®ö 9¬õ 8©ö 3§ô Iorio M L118b 14.60 82=15 Admiral's Wave120É Leopardi118§õ Gun Right118É Ins-2p,angld out,rally
26á25= 6Tam fst 1Â ý 23¨ :47¨1:12©1:46 4ÎClm 8000N3L 61 12/12 11®õ11¤ö 10«õ 3¦ 3¨ö Iorio M L118b 14.10 78=15 Everdoit118§ö Estilo Magico118¦ Gun Right118©ö Angld in1st,cut corner
5á25= 8Tam fst 1©¥ 24 :47¦1:11©1:40§ 4ÎClm 8000N3L 52 7 /9 4¦ö 2ô 2Ç 3¦ô 5ªõ Iorio M L120b 3.80 86=12 Burn Jakey Burn118¦õ Indulge118§õ Vino Veloce120¦ Stalk,duel2w,faded str
19â25= 4Tam slyø 1Â 23§ :47©1:13¨1:46¨ 4ÎClm 8000N3L 48 6 /9 5§ô 5§ô 6¨ô 3ª 3¦¨õ Iorio M L120b 3.80 66=21 Dune Road118É Bounteous120¦¨ Gun Right120§õ Trckd 2w-ins,kept on
WORKS: á21Pen 5f gd 1:00¨ B 1/1 á13Pen 5f fst 1:03© B 3/4 á6Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 19/63
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(76 .32 $2.30)WonLastStart(161 .34 $2.07) Dirt(432 .29 $1.89) Routes(184 .32 $2.13) Claim(340 .29 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 PEN(290 .33 $1.87) J/T 2025-26(333 .31 $1.79)

3
4 - 1

Makabim
Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Blue, Blue "V" On White Ball, Blue Dots

BEATO I (20 3 3 7 .15) 2025: (372 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 77 Late 81

$4,000

B. g(08.23.19) 9 (Apr) OBSAPR19 $13,000
Sire: Tapizar (Tapit) $10,000
Dam:Smart Typical (Kodiak Kowboy)
Br: Venneri Racing Inc (Ky)
Tr: Beattie Cody(6 1 2 1 .17) 2025:(108 19 .18)

L 124

Life 63 9 11 13 $189,041 82

2026 1 0 0 0 $960 46

2025 15 2 3 3 $33,720 67

Pen 9 1 3 1 $18,030 67

D.Fst 53 8 10 11 $167,961 82

Wet(361) 6 1 1 1 $15,820 68
Synth(309) 2 0 0 0 $280 56
Turf(273) 2 0 0 1 $4,980 66
Dst(338) 12 2 4 3 $63,114 73

5à26= 6Pen sly 1 25§ :49©1:14¨1:40¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 46 2 /6 4¨ô 4§ 4© 4¬ 4¦¥ Corujo W L121fb 13.80 70=19 Here's Waldo121§ô PorchSwing124©õ HardyChoice120¨õ Inside, lacked rally
18ã25= 7Pen fstø 1Â 25 :49©1:14¨1:49 3ÎClm 5000B 32 5 /7 6¨õ 4© 5¤ 6¦¦ 6¦¬ö Ramos Y O L123fb 2.30 46=35 Spurs Up125«ö Ray's Blue Wagon124Ç Here's Waldo123¨ö Trckd 4w,tired
28ä25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23¨ :47¨1:12§1:43¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 64 2 /6 5¨ 5¨õ 4¨ô 4© 3§õ Corujo L L125fb 4.60 83=15 Gangly121§õ Sweet Spite121Ç Makabim125¨ô 5-w, late gain
13ä25= 3Pen fst 1¬¥ C 23 :47 1:13 1:44§ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 61 8 /8 8¬õ 7ªö 4§õ 1§ô 1ª Corujo L L123b 2.90 79=19 Makabim123ª StatelyOrder123¨õ ArtisticReson123¦ 5 wide move,ridden out
22å25= 4Pen fst 1Â S 24§ :48 1:12¦1:44¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 67 3 /7 6©ô 6¨ 5« 5¤ô 4«ö Corujo L L123fb 7.20 81=10 Rob the Rich123«õ Here's Waldo123ó Divine Armor123ô Btw 1/2,angl,churn
24æ25= 8Pen gdø 1 25 :49§1:14¦1:40¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 63 4 /6 4¨ô 3¦ 3§ô 3¦ô 3¨ô Ramos Y O L123fb 2.60 75=21 ìHere's Waldo123ô Gangly123¨ Makabim123© 2-3p,came4w,angled in
Placed second through disqualification

29Ý25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23 :47§1:13 1:45 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 55 2 /6 5ª 3¦ô 3¦ô 4§ 2§õ Ramos Y O L123fb 5.20 74=24 Sheltrfromthestorm123§õ Makbim123É PorchSwing123ö Stlkd,4-w 1/4,game
8Ý25= 3Pen fst 1Â 23¨ :48§1:13¦1:47 3ÎClm c-4000N2Y 56 2 /8 8¦¦ 8® 7¤ô 4¨ 4§õ Rivera L D L123fb 8.60 72=26 TosttoCost123É Shltrfromthstorm123§ Entrust123ó Bump st,4p,fan8p lane
Claimed from Velazquez Flores Ariane for $4,000, Diaz Jorge Trainer 2025(as of 8/8): ( 198 16 27 23 0.08 ) Previously trained by Serey Juan 2025(as of 7/22): ( 28 2 6 5 0.07 )

22Û25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ S 24¨ :48©1:14§1:45© 3ÎClm 5000N2Y 56 1 /8 7¬ô 7¬ö 7«ö 7«õ 5©ô Rivera L D L122fb 9.30 64=25 Union Lights122ô Zap Motion117¦ö Sal N Louie122¦ö Swung wide, mild bid
9Þ25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ 22© :46©1:13¦1:45 3ÎClm 5000N2Y 51 1 /8 8¦ª 5¦ª 7¦¦ 3« 3¦¨ô Gonzalez Mª L120fb 3.40 59=32 Wynn Giant122¦¦ Thirsty Pappy122§ô Makabim120É Rail bid, flattened
20Ü25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ 22© :47§1:13§1:45¦ 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 63 7 /7 4§ö 4¦õ 1« 1« 1§ Ocasio L M L122fb 2.00 72=27 Makabim122§ Under the Radar122« Koselio117©ô Well placed, bold move
15ß25=10Prx fst 1¬¥ 22¨ :48¦1:14©1:47§ 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 61 6 /12 11¦© 9¦¥ 11¬ô 4¬ô 4¨õ Rangel J L122fb 6.00 58=33 Saint Marco122ô Pit Boss122¦ Cobble Road122¦ö Came over 1/8pl
Disqualified and placed 11th
WORKS: á26Pen 4f fst :47§ B 3/10 á13Pen 4f fst :51 B 54/65 á5Pen 4f fst :52 B 14/16
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(17 .00 $0.00) Dirt(110 .17 $2.05) Routes(48 .21 $1.73) Claim(89 .17 $1.79) J/T 2025-26 PEN(5 .20 $4.72) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $4.72)
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4
10 - 1

Sir Cupid
Own: Los Mendez Racing Stable
Blue, Black Circled "Lmrs"

WILLIAMS A (1 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (284 26 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 53

$4,000

Dk b/br g(03.22.21) 7 (Apr) KEESEP20 $14,000
Sire: Cupid (Tapit) $5,000
Dam:Yankee Victoria (Yankee Victor)
Br: Kris R Del Giudice (Ky)
Tr: Williams Abdul(2 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(107 8 .07)

L 124

Life 43 2 5 5 $73,440 60

2026 4 0 0 1 $3,470 55

2025 14 0 2 0 $11,560 57

Pen 1 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 38 2 5 4 $69,030 60

Wet(389) 5 0 0 1 $4,410 43
Synth(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(272) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(334) 2 0 1 0 $4,400 53

5à26= 6Pen sly 1 25§ :49©1:14¨1:40¦ 3ÎClm 5000B - 5 /6 - - - - - Herman N¦¥ L112f 49.90 - 19 HeresWldo121§ô PorchSwing124©õ HrdyChoice120¨õ Lost rider, walked off
16á26=11Prx fst 1Â 24 :49¦1:14©1:48¨ 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 50 4 /8 3§ 3¦ 4§ 6¬õ 4¦¦ Hernandez A L122f 40.00 58=35 English Painter117«ô Arak122¨ Liberty Runner122¦ô Inside, outfinish 3d
3á26= 7Prx fst 7f 23¦ :46¦1:11¦1:24 4ÎClm 7500N3L 44 6 /12 4 5¨ 8¬õ 7¦© 7¦¨ Torres B L¬ L115f 20.00 77=10 HyRivr122¨ JcksonsLgcy125¦ô MovingtoKntucky122¬ô Within range, faded
7â26=10Prx fst 1¬¥ ý 23¦ :48§1:16¦1:48¦ 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 55 6 /12 3§ô 4¦õ 3¦ 3§ô 3«ö Hernandez A L122f 62.10 52=39 Sal N Louie122¨ H C Holiday122¨ö Sir Cupid122«ô Between, rail rally
24ã25= 9Prx fst 1Â 23© :48¨1:14©1:49¦ 3ÎAlw 7500sN1Y 33 12/14 2§ 3ª 7¦¥ 7¦¨ 11§¥õ Vasquez W L125f 57.10 48=29 WrrorsVndtt125¦ô ClsscUnon125ó SmoothMotn125®ô Brief speed, stopped
24ä25= 7Prx fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47§1:13¦1:45¨ 3ÎClm 7500B 43 4 /9 3§ô 3ªô 6¤ô 7¤õ 8® Gonzalez F Jr L122f 21.70 61=28 BDSints117Ç SmoothMoton122¦ô ExclusvDncr122©õ Brief speed, gave way
11ä25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47©1:14 1:45 3ÎClm 7500B 55 9 /10 1Ç 2Ç 4§ 4¬ô 6¦©õ Sanchez M J L122f 16.80 59=29 GetLikeMike122¦¦ô Kevin'sStrike122ô ModernEra122¦ö Vied outside, faded
28å25= 7Prx fst 1¬¥ S 23§ :48 1:13©1:45§ 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 57 1 /8 2¦ 2Ç 2¦ 2§ 2ô ñHernandez A L122f 20.60 70=21 Jayjydee115ôîSirCupid122¨õîTeewinotPss122¨õ Pressed winner, game
24æ25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ 24 :47©1:12©1:43 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 49 7 /9 2ô 4§ô 3ª 2¤ 2¦© Castillo A L122f 47.60 69=14 HermosoHombre122¦© SirCupid122© RockinFreb122ô Bid turn, second best
9æ25= 9Prx fst 6ôf S 23 :46§1:11¦1:17¨ 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 42 5 /8 5 8ªö 7«ô 6¦¦ 5¦¦ö Castillo A L122f 27.40 76=13 ChipsFriend122Ç IconicLegacy122ô ZippyGizmo122«õ Caught fading rivals
27Ý25= 4Prx fst 6ôf ÿ 22¨ :46§1:13 1:20 3ÎClm 7500N3L 44 5 /6 1 5ª 5¤ô 6® 6«ö Castillo A L122f 23.30 69=17 Time Tested122ôMystic Lute122É Celestial Dark122§ô Quick start, faded
Previously trained by Caban Carlos E 2025(as of 7/23): ( 171 11 17 22 0.06 )

23Û25= 1Prx fst 6f S 22§ :45¨ :58§1:11 3ÎClm 7500N3L 32 3 /9 5 3ô 4¤ 8¦© 8¦®ô Torres Y¬ L115b 41.10 72=14 ThGrytPumpkin122ªô MystcLut122¦ö NcolsKng122¨õ Close inside, stopped
TRAINER: Dirt(124 .07 $2.09) Routes(60 .07 $2.06) Claim(107 .07 $2.34) J/T 2025-26 PEN(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(50 .10 $1.29)

5
15 - 1

Guns n' Rojas
Own: Kevin J Carter Jr
Orange, Teal C, White Slvs

INIRIO M J (12 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (308 30 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 48

$4,000

B. g(11.10.21) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Silver Max (Badge of Silver) $3,000
Dam:Plantana (Trajectory)
Br: Angus Buntain (Ont-C)
Tr: Albright Amy(5 1 1 0 .20) 2025:(103 15 .15)

L 124

Life 45 4 6 9 $174,800 79

2026 3 0 0 0 $251 40

2025 16 1 3 5 $21,792 64

Pen 12 1 2 4 $17,820 64

D.Fst 12 0 4 3 $26,395 67

Wet(395) 6 1 0 1 $8,581 53
Synth(316)15 2 0 3 $78,617 76
Turf(316) 12 1 2 2 $61,207 79
Dst(395) 4 1 0 1 $8,650 53

20á26= 7Pen slyø 1¬¥ 22© :46¨1:12 1:41¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 27 1 /9 2Ç 2Ç 6§ö 7® 6§«ö Inirio M J L122fb 35.00 66=09 Porch Swing122¤õ Here's Waldo122ª Vanzzy122¬ö Dueled inside, faded
4á26= 5CT fst 7f S 24 :49¦1:15§1:29§ 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 31 1 /8 2 3§ 5¨ô 8¨ö 8¬ô Almodovar G L126fb 8.90 60=23 Sir Mi Tolee124¦ Subject to Change126ô Tapio124É Press ins3/8,faltered
7â26= 5MVRslyø 1¬¥ ý 23¨ :47¦1:13 1:45§ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 40 5 /10 3¦ 3§ô 7¬ö 8¦§ 6¦¬õ Parker D L L124fb 17.60 63=29 BrzyMony126¬ô MdnghtChnnl124§ô AuldLngSyn124ö Prssd3w,lacked finish
11ã25= 1CT fst 7f ÿ 23© :48©1:14©1:29¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 3 /7 3 3¦ô 3ô 2ô 2¦ô Almodovar G L126fb 3.50 67=20 SubjecttoChange119¦ô GunsnRojas126©ö Tapio124¦ô Loom2w1/8,chased on
26ä25= 8Pen slyø 1 S 24¦ :48 1:14 1:42 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 51 1 /5 3ô 3§ô 3¦ 3ô 1§ Inirio M J L125fb 4.20 70=24 Guns n' Rojas125§Wild Captain117ô Porch Swing125ó Ins, 4wbid, drove past
12ä25= 8Pen fst 1Â ÿ 24§ :48¨1:13¦1:46¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 58 7 /7 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 2¦ 3¨õ Inirio M J L125fb 11.00 75=13 HeresWaldo125¦ PorchSwing125§õ GunsnRojs125ªõ Press3w,bid2w,faded1/8
21å25= 6Mnr fst 1 24¦ :48 1:13©1:41¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 23 1 /5 1¦ 1Ç 3¦ 5©ô 5¦ªö Negron L L126fb *1.70 63=23 Cavendish126¦õ Fort Langley126ô Hapi Hapi121¦õ Hard lead, wore out
19æ25= 4Med fm 1Âê 22© :46¨1:10©1:42¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 56 7 /7 2ô 2¦ô 2¦ 5«ô 6¦¦ Beato I L124fb 24.20 80=17 Mr. Hustle124Ç Bar Fourteen124ó Drakon124¦ô Stalked 2w, faded
3æ25= 8Pen fst 1Â 23© :48§1:13©1:48© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 49 3 /7 3¦ 2¦ 2¦ 1Ç 3§ö Beato I L125fb *1.30 62=31 Big Beemster125¦ Ice Bar125¦ö Guns n' Rojas125ö Bmp st,3p,up3/16,drift
12Ý25= 8PID fst 1¬¥ú ý 24§ :48 1:12¦1:40© 3ÎClm 5000B 60 7 /9 8ªö 8ªõ 6©ö 5© 3§ö Rojas M L123b 11.50 87=10 Van123¦ô Tap the Sky123¦õ Guns n' Rojas123ó Split upper, late gain
17Û25= 7Pen fst 1¬¥ 23© :47¨1:12©1:43¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 4 /6 1¦ 1¨ 1ô 2ô 2¨õ Flores E L125fb 6.30 80=14 Bermondsey125¨õ GunsnRojs125©õ OfftheMeds125§ô Frac gate,2p,yield1/16
18Þ25= 7Pen slyø 1 24 :47©1:12¨1:39§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 47 4 /6 2¦ô 2Ç 1§ô 1¦ 3¨ Flores E L124fb 2.80 80=19 Gmmbckmbllts124É CrLsHrsch124§ö GnsnRjs124¦ô Bid2w,clear,faded 1/16
TRAINER: Dirt(106 .15 $1.38) Routes(27 .11 $1.17) Claim(99 .17 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 PEN(21 .24 $2.02) J/T 2025-26(21 .24 $2.02)

6
2 - 1

What Does It Take
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Green Bush, Green "Brs", Green

LOPEZ C E (8 1 4 2 .12) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 60

$4,000

Ch. g(01.06.22) 8 (Feb)
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $45,000
Dam:Vielsalm (Fairbanks)
Br: Dr & Mrs Thomas Bowman & Brooke Bowman (Md)
Tr: Magee Kieron(>) 2025:(397 75 .19)

L 124

Life 41 9 11 6 $327,646 87

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,040 61

2025 7 2 1 1 $32,420 82

Pen 2 1 1 0 $11,400 71

D.Fst 31 8 8 4 $258,277 87

Wet(381) 8 1 3 2 $66,529 81
Synth(376) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(285) 2 0 0 0 $2,840 57
Dst(346) 8 2 2 2 $62,314 76

1à26= 6Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :49 1:14§1:47§ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 61 6 /8 2¦ô 2¦ 1Ç 3¦ô 6ªô Cruz A L123b *2.30 66=33 MisticalCurlin123§ CollectionDay119¦õ BeBetter123¦ô Outs bid,dueled,fade
14á26= 5Lrl fst 1 C 23© :47§1:13§1:39¨ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 57 2 /12 1Ç 2Ç 1ô 3¨ 5® Chuan M L123b 4.30 72=23 Bigtonten123«ö îMisticalCurlin118ô îCttumbo123ô Rail,duel,drifted,tire
21ã25= 6Lrl fst 1 ý 23© :47¦1:13¨1:40¦ 3ÎClm c-(7.5-6)B 66 6 /11 3¦ 3¨ 1ô 2Ç 3¨ Rodriguez A R L126b 3.80 75=24 SttesUnited123¨ Quincnnon123Ç WhtDoesItTk126ó Off duel,bid bw,trying
Claimed from Rentz Randy for $7,500, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 12/21): ( 530 156 103 82 0.29 )

13ä25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ C 22¨ :46§1:12 1:42§ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 64 4 /7 2ô 2ô 1ô 2¨ 2® Rodriguez A R L125b 1.50 80=19 MltWthYou121® WhtDosItTk125¨ö HsGotSwggr121ô Pressed,bid2w,2nd best
5ä25= 2Pen fst 1 24 :47§1:11©1:38 3ÎClm 5000B 71 6 /9 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1©õ Rodriguez A R L121b 3.10 90=13 What Does It Take121©õ Gangly123ô Sweet Spite121¨õ Ins,drew off,driving
Previously trained by Castillo Michelle 2025(as of 6/2): ( 64 5 8 7 0.08 )
2Þ25= 5Prx fst 1Â 24© :49§1:14©1:46© 3ÎClm 10000B 54 3 /6 2¦ 3¨ 4¨ô 4® 5¦¥ô Gonzalez Mª L117b 4.10 69=21 Rich's Way122¦ Lucky Dude122§ö Silent Mode122«ô Forced pace, gave way
7Ü25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ C 23 :47¦1:12¨1:43§ 3ÎClm c-15000B 47 6 /9 2¦ 2ô 5© 8¦¦ 8¦¬õ Salgado A L122b 4.80 64=27 Prince Colton122É Run Cory Run122¨ HeyPorter122§ö Pressed winner, stop
Claimed from Happy Tenth Stable for $15,000, Velazquez Alfredo Trainer 2025(as of 5/7): ( 30 6 5 4 0.20 )

10á25= 8Prx gd 1¬¥ 23§ :47§1:12§1:42© 4ÎClm 25000B 66 6 /6 2¦ 2¦ô 2§ 2ª 5¦¦ô Elliott Cª L120b 3.00 72=20 My Last Mission122©öMo Rewards122ö Dream Knight122ô Stalked 3w, tired
14â25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47¨1:13§1:44© 4ÎClm c-15000B 82 6 /6 3¦ 2ô 2Ç 1¦ 1¦ö Sanchez M J L122b 2.50 74=29 What Does ItTake122¦ö OpticWay122§ö Tycoon122¦õ Forced pace, edged off
Claimed fromMadison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Jagger, Inc. for $15,000, Ness Jamie Trainer 2024: ( 1432 364 244 227 0.25 )

19ä24= 8Prx fst 7f 22© :45©1:10¨1:23§ 3ÎClm 25000B 50 7 /7 3 3§ô 3¨ 3¬ô 6¦¤õ Sanchez M J L122b 3.80 73=19 Get Set122©õ Iconic Legacy122© Aztec122¨ Stalked 2w, tired
4ä24= 5Prx fst 6ôf 23¦ :46§1:12¦1:19¦ 3ÎClm 25000B 72 4 /6 3 1ô 1ô 2¦ô 3¦ô Sanchez M J L122b 4.80 75=24 Real Talk122¦ô B B Bad122óWhat DoesItTake122¦ô Dueled winner, gamely
4å24= 7Del fst 1¬¥ 24© :49©1:15 1:45© 3ÎAlw 43300N1X 72 3 /7 2¦ 1Ç 1Ç 2ô 3¨õ Haddock D L120b *1.30 67=35 StreetGlide122ô JspersPride119§ö WhtDoesItTk120¨õ Duel,2p,dug in,gv way
WORKS: à11Lrl 4f fst :50§ B 25/30 á9Lrl 4f fst :51© B 4/7 á3Lrl 4f fst :52 B 14/14 ã16Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 2/5
TRAINER: Dirt(332 .20 $1.51) Routes(127 .13 $0.97) Claim(230 .20 $1.41) J/T 2025-26 PEN(2 .50 $1.50) J/T 2025-26(84 .20 $1.52)

7
12 - 1

Bullet Breeze
Own: The Hakims Stable LLC
Turquoise, Black Circled "H", Black Hoop

HERMAN N (3 0 1 0 .00) 2025: (36 2 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 65

$4,000

Dk b/br g(10.10.22) 6 (May)
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Takenbythebreeze (Shore Breeze)
Br: Michael Anspach (Pa)
Tr: Rodriguez Irving(4 1 0 0 .25) 2025:(204 29 .14)

L 117¬

Life 34 4 7 8 $132,043 59

2026 4 0 0 1 $3,722 58

2025 13 3 3 1 $77,324 59

Pen 13 1 3 4 $36,759 59

D.Fst 30 4 6 8 $125,953 59

Wet(361) 4 0 1 0 $6,090 50
Synth(269) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(172) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(334) 1 0 0 0 $410 -

9à26=10Prx fst 1Â 23© :47¨1:13 1:47§ 4ÎClm 5000N2Y 38 3 /11 4§ö 7© 9¤õ 11¦¦ 11¦¤ Rivera L D L122b 79.90 57=22 Sal N Louie122¦ We Ready122ö Vanzzy122¦ô Bumped st, gave way
20á26= 7Pen slyø 1¬¥ 22© :46¨1:12 1:41¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 7 7 /9 9¦¥ 9¦¥ 9¦© 9¦¬ 8¨® Rivera L D L122fb 25.90 54=09 Porch Swing122¤õ Here's Waldo122ª Vanzzy122¬ö Off bit slow, outrun
11á26= 3Prx fst 1Â S 24© :50§1:16 1:50 4ÎClm 5000N2Y 38 3 /7 2¦ 4¨ô 5« 5¦¦ 5¦¤õ Castillo A L122b 12.30 44=37 Mr. Hustle117§ö We Ready122§ô Union Lights122É Very wide fading
5â26= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ 24¨ :49§1:14¨1:46§ 4ÎClm 5000N2Y 58 7 /7 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 3©ö Castillo A L125b 24.30 63=36 Assembly Point122¦ö Vanzzy122¨ Bullet Breeze125¦ö Step slow, vied, tired
23ã25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :48¨1:14§1:46¨ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 58 10/10 1¦ 1¦ô 1ª 1¨ 1ô Rivera L D L122b 43.90 65=26 Bullet Breeze122ô Whitewalker122§õ B D Saints120¦ô Clear, widened, lasted
29å25=10Prx fst 1¬¥ 23 :47¦1:13¨1:45¦ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 16 4 /11 6¬ 4¬ 7¦¨ 9§¥ 11¨¦õ Sanchez M J L122b 32.00 41=24 Nixon Joy125©ö Fluff the Pillow122© GoldenPurchase122¨ô Stopped abruptly
14å25= 5Prx gd 7f 23© :47§1:12 1:24§ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 30 4 /8 4 7¨õ 7©õ 8¦¨ 8§§ö Castillo A L122fb 16.90 63=12 Uncaptured Star122¬ô Lasso122¦ö Liberty Runner122ô Very wide, stopped
2æ25= 2Prx fst 1 24© :48¨1:13©1:41¦ 3ÎClm 7500N4L - 6 /6 5©ô 5©ô - - - Castillo A L122fb 5.10 - 26 FstPydy115É Tkemtothmoon125¨ PyntrsProdigy122¦ Clipped heels,fell 3/8
30Þ25= 1Prx fst 1Â 24§ :48¨1:14§1:49 3ÎClm 7500N3L 51 8 /8 5¨õ 4§ô 6ªö 3¦ô 1ô Castillo A L122fb 2.50 69=25 BulletBreeze122ô Checkitup122©ô Tkemtothmoon122¨ Faded turn, wide bid
9Þ25= 3Prx fst 1¬¥ S 24¨ :49¨1:15©1:47¨ 3ÎClm 7500N3L 46 1 /6 4¦õ 5§ô 6¤ 4¬ 2§ö Castillo A L122fb 4.90 57=32 FstPydy122§ö BulletBreeze122ó Tkemtothmoon122ó Faded turn, late rally
19Ü25=10Prx fst 1Â 24 :48 1:14¦1:49§ 3ÎClm 7500N3L 42 8 /10 7©ö 7§õ 7¬õ 6«ô 5«ô Martinez Fª L117fb 6.90 60=28 Grand Daniel122§ Dos de Oros122É Hey River122§ Wide, lacked rally
5Ü25=10Prx fst 6f 23 :46© :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N3L 37 5 /9 9 8«õ 8¬ô 8¬ö 7¤ô Castillo A L122fb 1.90 77=16 Borracho Concho122ó Aaraj117¦ô Gamerun122§ö Off slowly, no factor
TRAINER: Dirt(229 .14 $1.68) Routes(103 .16 $2.63) Claim(197 .13 $1.50)
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6 Penn National Clm 16000(16-14)B

1 MILE (1:35¨) CLAIMING. Purse $23,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 18 Or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 118
lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 18 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since
January 18 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or
Less Not Considered In Eligibility in Beaten Condition).

Post time: 8:10 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double, $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) Beyer par: 72

1
6 - 1

Last Romance
Own: Hope H Jones
Light Blue & Green Halves

CRUZ A (11 1 0 2 .09) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 69

$16,000

Dk b/br g(08.10.21) 7 (Feb)
Sire: Tapiture (Tapit) $6,000
Dam:Fake Romance (Not For Love)
Br: Hope Jones & Isabelle de Tomaso (NJ)
Tr: Lynch Cathal(5 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(247 42 .17)

L 124

Life 42 6 7 2 $315,006 83

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 28

2025 9 0 3 0 $50,215 79

Pen 1 0 0 0 $1,380 68

D.Fst 34 4 6 1 $265,391 83

Wet(415) 8 2 1 1 $49,615 79
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(278) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(320) 8 0 3 1 $51,445 79

3â26= 5CT fst 1Â S 24© :49 1:14¨1:48§ 4ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 28 6 /8 7¨ô 6© 7« 8¦¨ 8§¬ Cruz A L122f 8.20 54=22 Head Lad119ö Centavo123ô Spurs Up122§õ Off pace4w,no threat
24ã25= 9Prx fst 1Â 23© :48¨1:14©1:49¦ 3ÎAlw 7500sN1Y 48 14/14 7©ö 7¬ 5¤ô 4® 4¦¦ Cruz A L125f 4.00 57=29 WrrorsVndtt125¦ô ClsscUnon125ó SmoothMoton125®ô Outside, evenly lane
28æ25= 1Del myø 1¬¥ ý 24 :47©1:13§1:44 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k-N 60 3 /9 7¨ö 8©õ 6§õ 6©ô 8¬õ Cruz A L121f 5.40 73=15 LookinAtRoses121©õ MajesticTiger124ö Ascendnce121Ç Btwn, no menace
24Ý25= 5Mth fst 1Â 24¦ :48¨1:13 1:46 3ÎÐCHesseHB127k 66 6 /7 4¦õ 5¦ö 6¨õ 5ªô 5«ô Lopez P 121f 2.80 65=28 RidingPretty118É ForevrChocolt120¨õ Amttroftim117¦ô Steady after start
20Û25= 3Mth gdø 1 23§ :47§1:12¦1:38§ 3ÎÐOC 30k/C 79 3 /6 4«ô 3¨ 3¦ô 2¦ô 2Ç Maldonado G L121f 3.80 86=24 Protected117Ç LstRomnce121§ ForeverChocolte122§ö 5w into lane, rallied
27Þ25= 4Mth fst 1 ÿ 25 :49§1:13¨1:38¨ 3ÎÐClm 100000B 74 6 /7 3§ 4¦õ 3É 3É 2É Concepcion A L121f *1.40 85=18 Grouch121É Last Romance121«ô Doin This117É Rail bid, gamely ins
8Þ25= 7Mth fst 1 24§ :48 1:12©1:38© 3ÎÐFrdlyLvrH88k 78 1 /8 6¨õ 6«õ 5ª 3¨ 2¦õ Maldonado G 119f 29.30 83=19 ForeverChocolte117¦õ LstRomnc119É GrtNvigtor122¤õ 3w into lane, rallied
2Ü25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ ÿ 23¨ :47¦1:11§1:41¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 68 3 /6 5© 6§õ 6«ô 5ªô 4© Hernandez J A L120f 6.40 91=08 KingofHollywood120¦ MartiniMrtin124Ç Entrust122¨ Ins upper,no final bid
10á25=10Prx gd 1¬¥ 23¦ :47¦1:13¦1:45 4ÎClm c-5000N2Y 55 1 /12 8©õ 8ªö 6©õ 7¬ô 7ªô Haddock D L122 3.50 67=20 Zap Motion117óWynn Giant122§ô Swift Tap117¦ 3w far turn, no threat
Claimed from Serranos Racing Stable for $5,000, Perez Ruperto A Trainer 2024: ( 261 29 41 32 0.11 )

29â25=10Prx fst 1Â 23¨ :48©1:15¨1:51¨ 4ÎClm 5000N2Y 62 8 /12 9¤õ 7©õ 6§ö 5ªô 6¨ Haddock D L122 15.00 53=43 WingedFoot122ó SailorsReturn122Ç ThirstyPppy122§ô 5w into lane, mildly
31ã24= 6Prx myø 1¬¥ 24¦ :48¨1:14¨1:48¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 51 9 /11 6« 5¦¦ 8§§ 7¦¤ 9¦¤ô Gonzalez S L122 9.50 38=38 RonDonScorese125«ö SpightstrRd122ªö MusiclHrt122ô Midpack, weakened
10ã24= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ 24§ :49¨1:15§1:47§ 3ÎClm c-7500N1X 60 5 /7 4© 4¦ 3© 3§ô 5ªö Sanchez M J L125 *1.10 55=42 AssemblyPoint122§ DadsOnaRoll122§õ Racktptp120¦õ Mild rally, outkicked
Claimed from Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC for $7,500, Ness Jamie Trainer 2024(as of 12/10): ( 1358 345 232 220 0.25 )
WORKS: à7Fai tr.tú 4f fst :50 B 16/33 á28Fai tr.tú 5f fst 1:02§ B 16/26 á21Fai tr.tú 5f fst 1:02¦ B 10/13 á12Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49¨ B 6/10 á4Fai tr.tú 4f fst :52 B 15/20 ã12Fai tr.tú 5f fst 1:02 B 2/3
TRAINER: 61-180Days(33 .21 $5.92) Dirt(165 .20 $1.15) Routes(116 .13 $2.27) Claim(58 .22 $1.15) J/T 2025-26 PEN(21 .19 $0.59) J/T 2025-26(81 .21 $2.92)

2
4 - 1

My Redemption
Own: Chris Ryder
White, Blue Flower, Blue And Yellow

BEATO I (20 3 3 7 .15) 2025: (372 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 91

$16,000

B. g(09.09.21) 7 (May)
Sire: Milwaukee Brew (Wild Again) $3,000
Dam:My List (Banker's Gold)
Br: Tucci Holdings (Ont-C)
Tr: Fields Kevin(4 1 0 2 .25) 2025:(117 15 .13)

L 124

Life 47 10 10 3 $206,415 79

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,450 55

2025 11 1 3 2 $45,680 73

Pen 21 5 4 2 $114,014 79

D.Fst 30 6 8 3 $131,957 79

Wet(336) 8 3 1 0 $53,569 78
Synth(293) 9 1 1 0 $20,889 58
Turf(260) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(321) 10 2 2 1 $41,773 78

20á26= 1Lrl slyø 1 ÿ 23© :47©1:13©1:40¦ 4ÎOC20k/SAL12k 55 1 /6 6¤ 6©ô 5¬ 5¤ 4¦¥õ Beato I L123b 11.80 68=29 JollybyGolly123©õ Aztc118¦ô HolySynchronicity123©ô 2-path turn,by-faders
12ã25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :47§1:12§1:43 3ÎClm 25000B 70 4 /5 3¦ô 4¦ 4§ 4§ô 4ô Beato I L123b 8.90 86=23 Styner121Ç Omar Comin125É Dreaming of Gerry121Ç 2p, tip5p3/16, rallied
5ä25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ C 23 :46§1:11§1:42¨ 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 73 5 /10 6©ô 5« 5¨ô 4§ 1É Beato I L121b 10.70 88=13 MyRedmption121É Curlington121ô OmrComin121¦ö 5 wide upper,closed,up
18æ25= 8Pen fst 1 ÿ 25¦ :48¨1:12¦1:37 3ÎClm c-(16-14)B 61 5 /5 5§ô 5§ 5© 4ª 3« Chiappe R L121b 4.00 89=04 EpicLuck121ªô OmrComin125ô MyRedemption121¦ö Btwn1st,5w uppr,got 3d
Claimed from Z and Z Stables for $16,000, Zalalas Michael Trainer 2025(as of 9/18): ( 47 3 9 7 0.06 )

20Ý25= 6Pen sly 1¬¥ C 23 :47 1:11©1:43 3ÎClm 25000B 63 5 /6 6¨ô 6¨ 6ª 5« 2© Chiappe R L121b 5.00 82=26 Cghtndcllctd123© MyRdmptn121§ô Bstsgrdddyvr121ö 4p1/4,7p upper,ran on
1Ý25= 5Pen fst 1Â 25 :49 1:13¨1:45© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 59 2 /5 4¨ô 4§ô 4ªõ 4ªô 2©ô Rodriguez A R L121b 3.30 75=20 ScllyAwkwrd121©ô MyRdmptn121§ô FlffthPllw125§ö Off duel,angl 4w,wllng
4Û25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :46¨1:10§1:40¨ 3ÎOC 40k/C 67 4 /5 5© 5©ô 4«ô 4«ô 4®ö Cora D L121b 13.70 88=18 UncleCaesar121ªô PointDume123§ö FirstGlimpse125¦ô Inside,angled,no rally
20Þ25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23¦ :47 1:11¨1:41¨ 3ÎClm 25000B 65 5 /6 6ª 6ª 4ªô 3©ô 2¨ Cora D L121b 15.70 90=09 WishforPc124¨ MyRdmption121É StrikingSprks120¨ô 3-4p,rallied,got place
6Þ25= 5Pen fst 1 ÿ 25 :49¦1:13¦1:38§ 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 5 1 /4 4§¥ 4§© 4§© 4§ª 4©¥õ Cora D L121b - 48=15 WishforPeace124¬õ StrawberryTret120¦ö Debte120¨¦õ Declared non-starter
Declared non-starter Previously trained by Harigeorgiou Konstanti 2025(as of 4/23): ( 28 3 1 6 0.11 )

23ß25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47¨1:12©1:42¨ 3ÎOC 25k/C 68 4 /7 6ª 6« 6« 5«ô 5¦¨ Cora D L121b 45.30 75=18 Winninonweekends115§ô UncleCsr123¬õ TrblClf120¦õ Inside run,lackd rally
28à25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ 23© :48¦1:12©1:43 4ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 67 5 /7 5©ô 5© 5¨ô 3© 3¨õ Chiappe R L121b 17.70 83=21 Jayjaydee121§ First Glimpse121¦õ My Redemption121« 3p turn,mild rally
6à25= 6Pen fst 1 24¦ :48§1:12¨1:37© 4ÎOC 25k/C 60 4 /4 4§ô 3§ 4ªõ 4« 4¦¥ô Chiappe R L121b 7.00 80=15 UncleCaesr124ó TenGuge122¤ö WineCollector121¦ö Chased ins, weakened
WORKS: òà10Pen 4f fst :47© B 1/30 á13Pen 3f fst :35¨ B 3/11 á6Pen 4f fst :50¨ B 40/63 â16Pen 4f fst :50§ B 11/13 â3Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 22/49
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(11 .36 $2.62) Dirt(118 .14 $1.43) Routes(57 .12 $1.65) Claim(63 .11 $1.26) J/T 2025-26 PEN(37 .05 $0.72) J/T 2025-26(40 .05 $0.67)

3
5 - 2

Metalhead
Own: Robert A Derr
Blue, White "Dk" In Star, White Bars On

LOPEZ C E (8 1 4 2 .12) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 74

$16,000

Dk b/br g(01.19.24) 5 (Apr) FTLOTH24 $26,000
Sire: Tonalist (Tapit) $10,000
Dam:Danzig Girl (Hard Spun)
Br: Machmer Hall Carrie Brogden & Craig Brogden (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(18 3 5 4 .17) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 124

Life 19 4 4 2 $130,760 83

2026 1 0 0 0 $410 56

2025 13 3 4 1 $100,806 80

Pen 2 1 1 0 $25,000 79

D.Fst 12 3 2 1 $91,889 83

Wet(434) 3 1 0 1 $24,946 71
Synth(320) 4 0 2 0 $13,925 70
Turf(272) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(363) 2 0 0 1 $7,972 83

5â26= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ 24 :48§1:14 1:45§ 4ÎOC c-16k/N1X 56 6 /10 7ªô 6¨õ 7® 8ªö 8¦§ô Adorno A L122b 32.30 60=36 îSundySprt122ªôîSturdy122ªô ScurdLndng122É Outrun between, fadef
Claimed from Top Notch Racing for $16,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto Trainer 2025: ( 146 44 21 25 0.30 )
5ã25= 2Aqu fst 6f 22© :45§ :57¦1:09¨ 3ÎClm 40000 67 4 /4 1 2¦ 4© 4¬ô 4® Carmouche K L122b 7.60 87=05 îSocilHour120§õ îBigHtWilli122§õ TrustIssus122«ö Out,3-4p,5p1/4,tired
Previously trained by Padilla Esteban 2025(as of 11/12): ( 282 50 48 52 0.18 )

12ä25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ C 22§ :45¨1:10§1:42 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 79 9 /9 3§ 3¦ô 4¨ô 3¦ 1É Salgado A L121b 3.20 91=13 Metalhead121É Trevesso121ô Admiral's Wave121§ö 3w1st,2w1/4,ins bid,up
Previously trained by Padilla-Preciado Ernesto 2025(as of 10/8): ( 61 19 10 9 0.31 )
8å25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ÿ 23¨ :47§1:12§1:18© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 69 7 /7 4 2Ç 1Ç 2Ç 1ó Adorno A L125b *.70 82=16 Metalhead125ó Okie Den Den122§ô Depoli125¦ Race long duel,just up
16æ25= 9Prx fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58§1:11§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 73 5 /7 4 4©ô 3¦ô 1¦ 1§ö Adorno A L125b *1.30 90=11 Metalhead125§ö Southern Dream125§ Ortho Star122Ç Rail rally, drew away
27Ý25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ÿ 23 :46©1:11©1:18 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 60 5 /7 4 4¦õ 3§ô 4ªô 4« Adorno A L125b *.40 80=17 Face the Facts110ó Trotsky125ªö Real Blues116Ç Urged wide turn, empty
Previously trained by Padilla Esteban 2025(as of 8/19): ( 263 44 44 50 0.17 )

19Ý25=12Prx fst 6ôf ý 22 :44©1:09¦1:15§ 3ÎOC 16k/N1X -N 80 5 /11 8 5¨ 5¨ö 4¨ 2¦ Adorno A L122b 56.60 98=03 Tap inFormation125¦ Metalhead122É Respirator115ô Split foes,late energy
30Û25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 54 4 /7 7 7¦¦ 7®ö 7¦¥ 2¦ô Adorno A L123b *1.30 85=09 Tropndhgen123¦ô Metlhed123É AuSomWrrior120§ö Bmp,tight st,wide rush
Previously trained by Atras Rob 2025(as of 6/20): ( 153 23 23 30 0.15 )

20Þ25= 9CD fst 6ôf 22§ :44©1:09¦1:15§ 3ÎClm 40000N2L 61 5 /8 6 5¨ 6© 7ª 6®õ Gutierrez R L123b 16.10 87=07 AirborneElite123©õ Ruleroftheunivers123ö YouAintPoppn118§ô 2p, no factor
22Ü25= 4CD fst 1 22© :45§1:10¦1:36¦ 3ÎClm c-20000N2L 47 9 /10 3ô 4¦õ 6ª 8¤ö 8¦© Curtis B L124b 4.87 72=13 Infinite Luck118É Stellar Vino124Ç Shattuck124ª Stalked 4p, faded
Claimed from Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC for $20,000, Claire Alexis Trainer 2025(as of 5/22): ( 43 9 6 11 0.21 )

10ß25= 2Kee my 6ôf 22¦ :45§1:10¨1:17¨ 3ÎClm c-20000N2L 71 9 /10 7 7§ö 5§õ 4¨ 3§ö Beschizza A L124b 4.52 87=09 NoNoJoe124¦ö AnotherMonarch118¦ Metlhed124Ç Track 4w,chsd,held shw
Claimed from First Rodeo Racing for $20,000, Molloy Thomas Trainer 2025(as of 4/10): ( 16 2 1 3 0.13 )

19à25= 9TP fst 6ôfú S 23¦ :46¨1:11§1:18 3ÎClm c-(15-10)N2L 67 6 /10 7 8¨ 6§õ 4©ô 2§ô Beschizza A L124b *1.79 83=18 Panthor124§ô Metalhead124§ô Uneven Kiel126¦ô Widest str run for 2nd
Claimed from ShawMartin P. for $15,000, Sharp Joe Trainer 2024: ( 586 94 89 63 0.16 )
WORKS: á28Pen 4f fst :49§ B 33/50 á13Pen 3f fst :36¨ B 6/11 á6Pen 4f fst :49§ B 27/63 òâ23Pen 3f fst :34© B 1/15 ã31Prx 5f fst 1:03 B 4/17
TRAINER: 1stClaim(21 .14 $2.50) 61-180Days(15 .27 $1.27) Dirt(342 .24 $1.73) Routes(173 .29 $2.07) Claim(240 .25 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 PEN(28 .32 $2.79) J/T 2025-26(54 .31 $2.71)
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4
6 - 1

Sapphire Prince
Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Black, White "T", Yellow Hoops On Slvs

RAMOS Y O (33 5 4 6 .15) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 55 Late 28

$16,000

Dk b/br g(09.26.24) 4 (Feb)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Promised Treasure (Broken Vow)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 13 3 1 5 $59,183 68

2026 2 0 0 1 $2,753 55

2025 11 3 1 4 $56,430 68

Pen 8 2 0 4 $41,303 68

D.Fst 11 3 1 4 $55,370 68

Wet(372) 2 0 0 1 $3,813 55
Synth(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(348) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

19á26= 4Pen gdø 6f S 22¨ :45¦ :57¦1:09¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 55 4 /6 4 3§ 3§ô 3©ô 3¤õ Ramos Y O L120b 12.80 85=09 Oneofthegoodguys120«ö FiveDrems120¦ô SpphirePrinc120§ö 4-w, mild rally
7â26= 5CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:13¨1:28 4ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N -0 1 /10 3 10¦¥ 10¦ª 10¦¨ 10¨ªö Bocachica A L124b 6.70 39=23 Sisyphus123©õ Jester's Song122ô Rick'swarmheart122¦ Trailed throughout
11ã25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22 :45§ :57©1:04¦ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 61 5 /5 5 5©ô 5§ö 3§ 3©ô Cora D L121b 7.30 89=15 UncleDr121É ShowtimeMtine122©õ SpphirPrinc121ö 2p,tip6p str,evend1/16
19ä25= 4Pen fst 6f C 22§ :46¦ :58©1:12 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 68 5 /5 3 4¦ô 4¦ô 1ô 1¦õ Ramos Y O L122b 13.30 81=21 SapphirePrince122¦õ AquitaniArrivl125ö Yorkville121§ô 4w, led 1/8, kept on
29å25= 2Pen fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47§1:12¦1:41© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 63 1 /7 2§ô 2¦ 2Ç 3©ô 4«ô Ramos Y O L121b 23.20 85=11 UnclArlys121¨õ MlbuWrror119§ö Myluckyvlntn120ô Bid3w,came4w,wknd str
8å25= 5CT fst 7f 23¨ :47§1:14¦1:28¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 55 7 /7 7 5¨ô 4¬ô 2ô 1¦ Bocachica A L120b *1.20 74=19 SpphirePrince120¦ Bossme120¨ô RocketScience120¨ô Split1/8,kicked away
19æ25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 48 3 /10 5 6§ö 6¦ö 4¨ 3¨ Bocachica A L120b *2.50 79=19 LawyerUpRiley122É MoJoke113§ö SapphirePrince120¨ô Rail bid1/4,willingly
23Û25= 7Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :58¨1:12¦ 3ÎMd v-10000 46 7 /7 2 2ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1¦ Ramos Y O L122b *.50 80=16 Sapphire Prince122¦ Goodbye122ô Dial It Up125¦ö 4-3w,outs bid,driving
20Þ25= 4Pen fst 6f C 21¦ :45¦ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 50k 45 3 /7 5 3¨ 4¦ô 3¨ô 3ªõ Ramos Y O L121b 39.10 83=12 SilhoutteCove121§õ JesterSang124¨ SpphirePrince121ô Ins,wait1/4,bid,flatnd
13Ü25= 2Prx gdø 6f 22§ :46¦ :59¨1:13© ÐMd SpWt 40k 19 6 /6 3 3¨ô 3©ô 5¦¦ 5¦¨ö Ramos Y O L122b 9.10 64=18 WyttHuntr122ö ChllngZnston122¨ô ZStormIsComng122ó Brief speed, faded
3Ü25= 5Pen fst 5f ÿ 22¨ :45© :58 3ÎMd 25000(25-22.5) -W 36 4 /5 5 4©ô 4ª 4« 4«õ Ramos Y O L121b *1.80 86=14 Kevin Mac121§ö Pops Harper124ô Sams After Party121¨ 2-3p turn, no rally
15ß25= 8Prx fst 6ôf 22¨ :47¨1:13 1:19© ÐMd SpWt 41k 51 6 /8 6 5¦õ 2Ç 2¨ 2® Ramos Y O L122b 12.10 68=20 WaxBox122® SpphirePrince122¦¨õ DncingOnAir115§õ Bid turn, second best
WORKS: á13Pen 4f fst :49© B 38/65
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(62 .10 $0.77) 2Sprints/Route(7 .14 $2.37) Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Routes(206 .10 $0.93) Claim(450 .14 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(238 .13 $1.42) J/T 2025-26(369 .13 $1.52)

5
2 - 1

Waldrip
Own: Troy Johnson Charles Lo and Jagger In
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Slvs

CHUANM (2 1 0 0 .50) 2025: (651 129 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 108 Late 59

$16,000

Ch. g(08.02.24) 5 (Feb) FTKJUL22 $10,000
Sire: Mastery (Candy Ride*Arg) $7,500
Dam:Fiancee (Will Take Charge)
Br: Peter E Blum Thoroughbreds LLC (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(>) (>)

L 124

Life 21 7 3 1 $179,013 83

2026 2 1 1 0 $20,400 78

2025 8 2 1 1 $34,950 83

Pen 1 1 0 0 $10,800 74

D.Fst 16 5 2 1 $132,758 83

Wet(388) 5 2 1 0 $46,255 78
Synth(248) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(240) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(350) 8 2 2 1 $64,960 74

Previously trained by Ness Jamie 2025: ( 1415 353 283 215 0.25 )
3à26= 1Prx myø 1¬¥ 24§ :48©1:14¦1:45¨ 4ÎClm 10000 78 7 /7 1¦ 1ô 1§ 1§ 1¦ô Sanchez M J L122 *1.60 72=31 Waldrip122¦ô Elusive Target117§ô Nixon Joy125¦ô Led throughout driving
16â26= 8Lrl fst 1Â C 23© :48¦1:13¦1:46¨ 4ÎOC12k/SAL8k 77 1 /8 3¦ô 3¦ô 3§ 1ô 2§ Torrealba J L123 3.30 74=32 Work Hard121§Waldrip123§õ Masakado116§ô Rate bk,bid 3deep,game
28ã25= 8Lrl fst 1° S 50 1:15¦1:41 1:54 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 83 4 /6 2¦ 3¦ 2Ç 1§ 1©ô Hazlewood Yª L118 *.30 78=26 Waldrip118©ô PrinceKhozn119«ô AdmitNothing123¦õ Led 3/8,unasked to 1/8
28ä25= 4Prx gd 1 23¨ :47¨1:13¨1:40¦ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-5) 67 6 /7 2¦ 2Ç 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦õ Haddock D L125 2.50 80=25 Ahsad125¦õWaldrip125¨õ New Commission125¤ô Bid 2w, gamely ins
1ä25= 7Lrl fst 1 C 24 :47§1:12§1:39¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 63 5 /10 10®ô 8¦§ 7¦¥ 7¦¦ 7¬ô Chuan M L126 2.70e 75=25 Goodluckchuck123ô Bestsugrdddyvr123¦õ Lonids126É Stumbled start,7wd
22å25= 7Pen fst 1 C 23¨ :47¦1:11©1:37© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 74 1 /8 2Ç 5¨ 5¨ö 2¦ô 1Ç Chuan M L121 *2.20 91=10 Waldrip121Ç Ocala Dream121©ö Skimble Shanks121§õ Ins,angl,floated,up
9Ý25= 8Del fst 1¬¥ S 22© :46©1:12 1:43§ 3ÎClm 20000 56 7 /7 2¦ 4É 4ªõ 5«õ 5¦§õ Chuan M L122 4.50 71=19 Sundeswithsndy122ªö OnWyFrrior122ª EpicLuck122¦ô Stalk 4p, retreat 1/4
9Û25= 7Del fst 1¬¥ C 22§ :46 1:10©1:42¦ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 60 4 /7 4©ô 5©ô 6«ô 5ªô 5®õ Rodriguez J L122 5.50 80=12 TownsWrrior124É FrostythGint122©ö AmdusMusic122¦õ 5p, back, pass foes
13Þ25= 6Del fst 1 ÿ 24¦ :48 1:12¦1:37 3ÎAlw 44200N1X 71 5 /5 2¦ 2§ 3¨ 3©ô 3¦¥ô Lopez P L120 5.50 84=11 Awesome Flay115¬õ Amity Road120¨õ Waldrip120ó 3p, no bid
24Ü25= 8Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :48§1:13¦1:46§ 3ÎAlw 51205N1X 66 2 /6 5©ô 5¨ô 5¨ö 4ª 4© Rodriguez J L123 6.60 73=23 TrafficMster123Ç IntheDnce123§ô FoggyDew123¦ô Rddn 3/8,shft 4w,churn
19Û24= 8Lrl fst 1 24¦ :47¨1:12¦1:38¨ OC 62k/N1X 55 7 /7 6¨ö 6ª 7¦¥ 7¦§ 7¦¨õ Rodriguez J L124 1.70 73=17 Rainy Skies114§ Cap Com121ô Blue Kingdom121§ö 4wd,no punch,fade
22Þ24= 8Lrl fst 1Â S 23¨ :48¦1:13¦1:47 OC 50k/N1X 71 1 /3 2¦ 3§ô 3§ô 1Ç 1¦ô Rodriguez J L120 2.30 74=21 Waldrip120¦ôWorkislife124©õ Rakia121 Ins,easd bk,3w bid,drv
WORKS: á28Prx 4f my :50 B 3/14 á26Del 4f fst :50¦ B 12/23 ã23Del 4f fst :51¦ B 12/15 ã13Del 4f fst :50 B 5/17

6
8 - 1

Striking Sparks
Own: Jose S Rodriguez
Green, Green "Salud 18" On White Diamond

HERNANDEZ J A (19 6 2 2 .32) 2025: (728 142 .20)

$16,000

Ch. g(12.26.25) 5 (Apr) FTDAUG24 $13,000
Sire: Accelerate (Lookin At Lucky) $10,000
Dam:Gas Total*Brz (Sulamani*Ire)
Br: Brownwood Farm (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Jose S(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(75 3 .04)

L 124

Life 24 5 4 5 $123,640 81

2026 3 1 0 0 $11,110 64

2025 8 0 1 3 $18,940 73

Pen 2 1 0 1 $14,820 65

D.Fst 19 3 4 4 $98,408 81

Wet(376) 4 2 0 1 $23,787 69
Synth(338) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(250) 1 0 0 0 $1,445 26
Dst(302) 8 1 2 2 $29,202 74

26á26= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ S 24 :48¦1:12©1:43© 3ÎClm 7500N1X 64 6 /7 4¦ô 5¦ö 2Ç 2Ç 1ö Hernandez J A L122b 8.20 82=26 Striking Sparks122ö Town's Warrior122É Gangly122¨ 4w bid, stretch duel
4á26=11Prx fst 1¬¥ 23© :48§1:13©1:45¨ 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 47 10/12 11«ö11¬ö 10¦¥ 7¨ô 7¨ô Gonzalez F Jr L122b 5.10 68=20 Shouldhavebeengone122ô Shady Munni116ô Jigsaw122ö Far back, no threat
17â26= 1Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :48©1:14 1:48¦ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 57 9 /9 4§ 3¦ô 2¦ô 4© 7«ö Sanchez M J L123b 7.90 61=23 MstrofNon116¦ö MisticlCurln118¦ô KpngItCountry123¦ 4-3wd turns,chased
26ã25= 1Lrl fst 6f ý 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12¨ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 53 10/11 7 9¬õ 8¦¥ 9¤ö 9¤ Vasquez W L123b 15.50 74=18 Little Lance118§ô Laddie Dance126É Prom Knight119ö Outrun
18å25= 4Del fst 1 24¦ :48 1:13 1:40§ 3ÎClm 10000B 68 6 /10 3§ô 3¦ 2Ç 2¦ 3§õ Batista J A L122b 2.70 76=28 Lonids122¦õ Bstsugrdddyvr122¦ StrikingSprks122§ Bid 5/16,game,gave way
4å25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47§1:12©1:43¨ 3ÎClm 10000B 66 1 /9 2Ç 1Ç 2Ç 1¦ 4¨õ Vargas J E¬ L114b 4.70 79=18 Lonely Ride121§ô Inbound121ô Masakado121É Rail trip,dueled,wknd
14æ25= 8Del fst 1 C 23© :47§1:13¦1:40¨ 3ÎClm 10000B 56 5 /7 2Ç 2ô 3ô 4¨õ 5ªô Castillo A L121fb *1.40 71=23 Scar121ö Lord of War121¦ô Inbound121¨õ Press 2p, no bid, wknd
13Ý25= 4Del fst 1 25 :48©1:13 1:39¦ 3ÎClm c-10000B 73 2 /7 1¦ 1ô 1¦ 1¦ 2¦ô Rodriguez J L119b 2.10 82=19 Style Me Royal119¦ô Striking Sparks119¨õ Bird King113ô Speed, yield 1/8
Claimed fromMadison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $10,000, Ness Jamie Trainer 2025(as of 8/13): ( 849 220 156 121 0.26 )

20Þ25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23¦ :47 1:11¨1:41¨ 3ÎClm 25000B 65 4 /6 1¦ô 1§ 1¦ 2Ç 3¨õ Rodriguez A R L120b 3.00 90=09 WishforPc124¨MyRdmption121É StrikingSprks120¨ô Ins,angld1/16,lost 2nd
21Ü25= 7Prx gd 1 24§ :48©1:14 1:40 3ÎClm 25000B 57 4 /6 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 2« 3¦©ô Silvera R L122b 2.20 67=26 Speightster Red125¦¥õ Aztec122©õ Striking Sparks122ô Vied outside, tired
22à25= 4Lrl fst 1Â 23© :47¨1:12 1:44© 4ÎAlw 50470N1X 56 3 /6 2ô 3¦ô 4«ô 4®ô 4¦¬ô Sanchez M J L123b 5.80 67=19 Stronsino123¤ô Derbyness123¨ Collection Day123« Vied2w,chase3-4w,tired
13ã24= 2Aqu fst 1° C 47© 1:12¨1:37¨1:50§ 3ÎAlw 50000sN1X 81 3 /7 2Ç 2Ç 1ô 2§ô 3ªõ Silvera R L120b *2.15 82=16 Principe d'Oro123ó Frizzante120ªõ StrikingSparks120«õ Ins,2path3/16,tired
TRAINER: WonLastStart(4 .00 $0.00) Dirt(81 .05 $0.79) Routes(37 .08 $0.92) Claim(71 .06 $0.90) J/T 2025-26 PEN(4 .25 $4.60) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $4.60)

7
15 - 1

Hope's Alive
Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Black, White "T", Yellow Hoops On Slvs

CORA D (17 2 2 3 .12) 2025: (473 87 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 107 Late 60

$16,000

Gr/ro. c. 4 (Mar) KEESEP23 $40,000
Sire: Gift Box (Twirling Candy) $5,000
Dam:Gallus Mag (Cairo Prince)
Br: Crown Chase Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 14 3 1 1 $104,685 81

2026 2 0 0 0 $3,140 67

2025 11 3 1 1 $101,005 81

Pen 2 2 0 0 $24,600 81

D.Fst 6 3 0 0 $80,940 81

Wet(369) 1 0 0 0 $540 50
Synth(360) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(278) 7 0 1 1 $23,205 73
Dst(330) 3 2 0 0 $65,800 81

5á26= 6CT fst 1Â 24§ :49¦1:14¨1:49§ 4ÎAlw 32700N1X - 3 /7 1ô 1ô 7¦© 7¨¤ - Ramos Y O L122b *1.60 - 30 Magic Mover122©õ Katmandu122¨ô Direct Appeal123¦ Pace to1/2,eased in
5â26= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ 24 :48§1:14 1:45§ 4ÎOC 16k/N1X -N 67 8 /10 3¦ 2ô 2§ô 3§ô 4ªö Chiappe R L122b 23.40 67=36 îSundySpirit122ªôîSturdy122ªô ScurdLnding122É Angled in, wknd late
4ã25= 2Pen fst 1 24¦ :48 1:12§1:38¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 81 2 /6 1§ 1© 1©ô 1« 1¤ô Cora D L124b 2.40 89=23 HopesAliv124¤ô ArcticOutbrk120¦ô WhrsMyChw121¦ 2p, much best, driving
13ä25= 6Pen fst 1Â ÿ 23¨ :46©1:12¦1:47¦ 3ÎOC c-16k/SAL16k 56 2 /6 1¨ô 1©ô 1§ô 1¦ 1ô Chuan M L122b *.90 73=19 Hope's Alive122ô Solar Glare122¨ Major Mischief122§ô 2p-ins,dug in 1/8,held
Claimed from Kelly Thoroughbreds, LLC for $16,000, Kelly Blake Trainer 2025(as of 11/13): ( 106 19 12 10 0.18 )

27æ25= 9Del sf 1°ê 48§ 1:13§1:38¨1:50¨ KentB152k 47 7 /9 1§ 1¦ 1ô 5«ô 7§¥õ Crispin A 117b 67.70 70=15 Soleil Volant117ó Thundering119¦ô Versus118¨ö Clear lead, tired
10æ25= 6Cnl gd 1 Ñ C 23 :47¦1:11 1:35© 3ÎÐAlw 90300N1X 45 3 /8 4ª 5© 7ªö 7¦¥ 7¦©ö Curtis B L118b 9.70 80=11 Twain118É KingCovee123¦õ Wheneveruremember118ªõ Brk in,4w 1st, tired
7Ý25= 8Cnl fst 1 ï 23§ :46§1:10¨1:36§ 3ÎËMd SpWt 85k 70 3 /6 2¦ 2Ç 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ö Lopez P L118b *.90 86=15 HopsAliv118¦ö ThnWhtTm119ó LunrLghtnng118©ö Prompted,bid2w,driving
16Û25= 2Cnl fm 1 Ñ 25¨ :51§1:15 1:39¦ 3ÎËMd SpWt 87k 56 4 /8 6¨ô 6©ö 5¨ 4« 4¨ö Chuan M L118b *1.20 74=07 Gas Alley119ö Potcake118¦ô Earl of Godiva118¦ô Brk in air,4p,5w uppr
14Þ25=10Del fm 1Âê 23© :48¨1:12©1:42§ 3ÎMd SpWt 62k 73 1 /10 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 2Ç 3¨ô Rodriguez J L118b 4.30 90=03 Divino123¦ô Richard Feynman118§ Hope's Alive118É Led ins, gave way 1/8
26Ü25= 7Mth fm 1Âê S 23© :48©1:13¨1:43 Ṏ3ÎMd SpWt 47k 73 6 /8 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 2¦ 2¦ô Rodriguez J L119b 6.90 79=16 Magic Pathway119¦ô Hope's Alive119¦õ Dirand119É Pace inside, 2d best
12ß25=10GP fm 7ôfê 23¨ :46 1:09©1:28 Md SpWt 45k 64 9 /10 5 4§ 4¨ 6ªõ 5«ö Ruiz J L118b 21.40 82=11 Insubordintion118¦ö MgicPthwy118ô BnnyThWitr118© Stalk,2-3p,outkicked
22à25=11GP fm 1Âê 22§ :45©1:09¦1:39§ Md SpWt 70k 50 11/12 1¨ 1¦ô 1Ç 4§ô 7¦¨ Lopez P L118b 34.00 80=09 A. P. Kid118§ô Golden Channel118ó Thirteen Colonies118ô Led,svd gnd,faded
WORKS: à10Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 6/30 ã31Pen 4f fst :47§ B 2/11
TRAINER: 31-60Days(199 .14 $1.47) Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Routes(206 .10 $0.93) Claim(450 .14 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(75 .21 $2.68) J/T 2025-26(78 .21 $2.58)
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7 Penn National Clm 4000N1Y

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) CLAIMING. Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 18. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000.

Post time: 8:39 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, $0.10 Superfecta, Daily Double Beyer par: 58

1
4 - 1

Mischief Warrior
Own: Anualpe Stable
Black &White Clovers On Black &White

AGUILARM (11 0 4 1 .00) 2025: (123 10 .08)

$4,000

B. g(09.10.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Reigert (Into Mischief)
Br: Warrior's Reward LLC (Pa)
Tr: Bobadilla Jose F(9 0 2 1 .00) 2025:(106 4 .04)

L 124

Life 41 3 8 7 $91,017 69

2026 2 0 2 0 $6,000 50

2025 19 0 1 3 $13,906 61

Pen 24 1 3 6 $35,721 64

D.Fst 18 1 1 4 $26,233 64

Wet(379) 7 0 2 2 $9,988 56
Synth(322)10 2 3 1 $43,700 63
Turf(280) 6 0 2 0 $11,096 69
Dst(377) 14 0 2 3 $16,043 61

5à26= 7Pen sly 6f S 23 :46§ :59©1:11© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 2 /7 6 5§õ 5§õ 2© 2ªõ Aguilar M L124b 7.70 77=17 RdlyPrk124ªõ MschfWrror124§ DontLosmymny124É Steadied, good effort
19á26= 8Pen gdø 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58¨1:05 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 42 5 /6 3 2Ç 1ô 1ô 2¦ Aguilar M L124b 13.70 89=09 SssyLd124¦ MischifWrrior124¦ö IOncStoodAlon124É Vied 3-w, game effort
19ã25= 4Pen slyø 6f ÿ 22© :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 47 3 /6 3 2¦ô 3§ô 4¨ô 6¦¥ö Inirio M J L125b 3.30 69=26 BuckWild125§ Tllhtchiebridge125ªõ LiutnntStn125¦õ Well placed,gave way
5ã25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 5000B 61 2 /6 5 3¦ô 3¦ 2§ 2©õ Inirio M J L122b 32.40 82=20 GntlBrz125©õ MischifWrror122É SvnAnnvrsry121§ô Track 2p-ins,chased on
20ä25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 47 4 /7 7 5¦ô 4¦ö 5© 5¦¥ö Inirio M J L125b 36.30 75=18 BorbonBoss125¨ö DontLosmymony125§ JkngWy125ô Chased 5-3p, wknd lane
5ä25= 2Pen fst 1 24 :47§1:11©1:38 3ÎClm 5000B 39 4 /9 6©ô 7¬ô 7®ô 8¦ª 8¦¤ö Inirio M J L122b 108.30 71=13 What Does It Take121©õ Gangly123ô Sweet Spite121¨õ Chased 2 wide, tired
23å25= 9Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 51 7 /9 9 4¦ô 3ô 6¦ö 7¨ö Inirio M J L122b 39.90 84=12 KzCreed123É ChinRection125É FireDownBlow122Ç Bump st, 4-5p, fade1/8
4å25= 4Del fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58©1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 47 7 /10 7 8ªõ 6ª 9¤ö 7¤ô Inirio M J L122b 46.80 76=17 Nancy Made My Day122§ Leonids122¦ö Kaz Creed125§ 3-5w,lacked a rally
25æ25= 7Pen slyø 6f 21© :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 56 8 /8 3 3© 2ô 1¦ 3§ Inirio M J L123b 35.20 81=15 ChinRection123§ KzSwtHist123ó MischifWrrior123¦ô Bid4w,clear,lost 2nd
11æ25= 2Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 47 6 /6 2 2Ç 2Ç 4¨ô 4®ô Inirio M J L121b 28.50 80=11 RomanticGamble125¨õ RidleyPark123ô ChinRection121ªö Dueled, weakened
15Ý25= 7Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22¨ :45© :58 1:04§ 3ÎClm 5000B 58 4 /4 1 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¨ 3©ö Cora D L121b 14.20 88=13 CrgoShip123©õ RidleyPrk125ô MischiefWrrior121¨ö Tracked 2p, weakened,
25Û25= 8Pen myø 6f 22© :46§ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 45 5 /7 7 6¨ö 5ªô 4ªô 3¬ Cora D L125b 31.70 78=15 RmntcGmbl125§õ DntLsmymny125©ö MschfWrrr125ô Stp slw,ins,mv btw 1/4
WORKS: à2Pen 3f fst :36¦ B 1/1 á5Pen 4f fst :48§ B 2/16 â16Pen 4f fst :48© B 2/13 ã13Pen 4f fst :50© B 8/9
TRAINER: Dirt(112 .04 $1.16) Sprint(88 .02 $0.57) Claim(115 .03 $1.13) J/T 2025-26 PEN(15 .07 $2.35) J/T 2025-26(15 .07 $2.35)

2
9 - 2

Book Marker
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CORA D (17 2 2 3 .12) 2025: (473 87 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 68

$4,000

B. g(08.06.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Saburo (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Just Bookin (Elusive Warning)
Br: Gordon Mitchnick (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 35 3 4 2 $72,422 61

2026 2 0 0 0 $860 45

2025 12 0 0 0 $5,060 60

Pen 14 0 3 1 $12,738 53

D.Fst 26 3 2 1 $59,734 61

Wet(369) 9 0 2 1 $12,688 60
Synth(340*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(255) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(370) 14 1 2 1 $28,518 61

5à26= 7Pen sly 6f S 23 :46§ :59©1:11© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 45 7 /7 5 6¨ö 6©õ 6«ô 4¬ô Cora D L124b 17.50 74=17 RidleyPrk124ªõMischiefWrrior124§ DontLosmymony124É 3-w, evenly late
4á26= 5CT fst 7f S 24 :49¦1:15§1:29§ 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 38 3 /8 5 7¦¦ 7¦¥ 7¨õ 7© Ebow III W¬ L117b 15.80 64=23 Sir Mi Tolee124¦ Subject to Change126ô Tapio124É Off pace4w,no threat
12ä25= 8Pen fst 1Â ÿ 24§ :48¨1:13¦1:46¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 5 /7 7® 7® 6®ô 4« 4¤ô Cora D L125b 20.40 69=13 Here's Waldo125¦ Porch Swing125§õ Guns n' Rojas125ªõ Passed tiring rivals
16å25= 6Del fst 5ôf 22§ :47©1:00§1:06© 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5)B 41 11/13 10 11ªö 12¬õ 9¨ö 9¬ô Marquez C L122b 95.50 72=21 JkeRocks122Ç AintNoJoke122ô MidnightGtwy112§õ Bmp st,ins turn,no bid
28æ25= 3Del myø 6f 22¨ :46¦ :59¦1:12¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 56 4 /10 8 8¬õ 8®ô 8«õ 5¨õ Marquez C L122b 27.00 78=15 AmusingMischif122¦ KpngItCountry122Ç FghtFrcly122¦õ Rally ins, flat late
10æ25= 4Del fst 6f 23 :46© :59©1:12© 3ÎClm 5000B 60 4 /7 7 6©ö 6ªõ 6ªõ 4¦õ Chuan M L122b 14.50 79=20 Mogalu115ó Fight Fiercely122¦õ Norfie122ó 4wbid, rallied
6Ý25= 4Del fst 6f 22© :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 5000B 52 5 /11 7 6© 7ªô 8ªö 5¦ö Chuan M L119b 20.50 82=14 The Heights121Ç Mogalu112ó Swift Tap119¦ Btwn, 5p, finish well
23Û25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47¦1:12¨1:43 3ÎClm 5000B 45 2 /7 4«ô 4¤ô 4«ô 4¬ 4¦¤ Chuan M L119b 20.50 67=17 Bird King119©õ Roadtriptonowhere119§ö Swift Tap119¦¦ Ins, no bid
21Þ25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :47§1:13¦1:42© 3ÎClm 5000B 53 1 /9 8ª 8®ô 9«ö 8¦¦ 4¦¨õ Ramos Y O L119b 76.30 73=18 Al Ameeq124ö Bird King113«ô Funkenstein119« Ins1st,6w upper,imprvd
21Ü25= 1Del fst 1 ÿ 24¨ :49¦1:14©1:41¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 56 3 /8 3§ô 5¦ö 7ª 5¨ö 5« Ortiz Y O L119b 60.20 66=27 Indulge121¦ Bird King119¨ Star Weaver119ó Cut corner,flat fnl1/8
25ß25= 7Pen fst 1¬¥ 23© :47§1:12¨1:43¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 23 1 /10 3§ô 7©ö 10¦¦ 10¦« 10§¨ Ocasio L M L124b 34.80 62=16 Henrythethird124¦õ Indirectly124© GunsnRojs124§õ Tracked inside,stopped
13à25= 9Pen fst 6f 23¦ :46 :58§1:10© 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 41 5 /7 6 5ö 7©õ 6ªö 6¤ Cora D L123b 28.90 79=14 Kaz Sweet Heist123É Starstreet123§ Pylon123ó Urged,4-5w turn,wknd
WORKS: â17Pen 4f fst :49 B 20/25 òâ3Pen 4f fst :47 B 1/49 ã24Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 6/18 ã12Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 9/19
TRAINER: Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Sprint(543 .15 $1.71) Claim(450 .14 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(75 .21 $2.68) J/T 2025-26(78 .21 $2.58)

3
8 - 1

Inter Miami
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Dodger Blue, White Hoop, White Stripes

CHIAPPE R (28 5 2 4 .18) 2025: (321 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 63

$4,000

B. g(03.17.24) 9 (Apr)
Sire: Big Drama (Montbrook) $5,000
Dam:Peruvian Jane (Colonel John)
Br: Sergio Ripamonti (Fla)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 67 15 8 11 $333,289 86

2026 2 0 0 0 $0 50

2025 13 3 3 0 $35,990 72

Pen 13 3 2 0 $32,230 72

D.Fst 53 13 7 11 $295,799 86

Wet(353) 9 2 1 0 $28,895 85
Synth(373) 1 0 0 0 $310 64
Turf(297) 4 0 0 0 $8,285 83
Dst(374) 39 11 6 7 $232,244 86

5à26= 7Pen sly 6f S 23 :46§ :59©1:11© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 37 3 /7 3 2Ç 2¦ 4« 7¦¥ö Chiappe R L124fb 4.00 71=17 RidleyPark124ªõMischiefWrrior124§ DontLosemymoney124É Dueled, tired
19á26= 2Pen gdø 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45© :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 7 /7 3 3¦ 3ô 5§ô 6¨ö Ramos Y O L124b 2.70 85=09 Warrior's Cause124Ç Ridley Park124¦õ Pentatonic124ô Disputed pace, tired
19ã25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 55 9 /10 2 3¦ô 3¦ô 6©ô 5¬õ Ramos Y O L123b 17.50 73=26 Kbcya Later123¨ö Gentle Breeze125¦õ Genghis123Ç Stalk 3w,weakened
6ã25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 4 /7 7 6¨ö 5§ 3¦ô 2© Bocachica A L126b 11.10 81=15 Thank Ya Pete119© Inter Miami126¦ô Zio Lorenzo124¦ 5w1/8,late rally place
26ä25= 9Pen slyø 6f 22§ :46¦ :59 1:12 3ÎClm 7500N1X 52 4 /7 4 5§ 5¦ö 6§õ 5ªô Cora D L123b 11.60 75=19 Prince of Rain123¨ö Chain Reaction123Ç Heaven Street123ö 3w, no bid
6ä25= 6Pen fst 6f ý 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 54 2 /9 2 1Ç 2Ç 3§ô 6¬ô Cora D L123b 8.50 82=11 AquitniArrivl125§ KeepingItCountry123¦õ Sponr123ö Dueled ins,wknd lane
25å25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46©1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 2 /6 3 2¦ 3§ 3© 4©ö Bocachica A L124b 2.70 81=15 DnceforGren122§õ JstrsSong122¦ö CorontionTim115ö Saved ground,flattened
16å25= 6Del fst 5ôf 22§ :47©1:00§1:06© 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5)B 50 3 /13 2 1¦ 1¦ô 2ô 6© Corujo L L122fb 6.40 75=21 JkeRocks122Ç AintNoJoke122ô MidnightGetwy112§õ 2p, cued1/4, yield1/16
1Ý25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm c-5000B 72 2 /6 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ô 1¦ Beato I L125b *.90 89=16 Inter Miami125¦ Cargo Ship123ô Larz121ªõ Rate,drft 3wd upr,drvg
Claimed from Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 8/1): ( 277 83 53 47 0.30 )
9Û25= 7Pen gdø 6f ý 22 :45 :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 67 1 /7 3 1¦ô 1¨ 1ª 1©ô Rodriguez A R L123b *1.10 88=12 InterMiami123©ô Eddiemush123ô ChainRection123¦ô Solo pace,drew off drv
20Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57§1:09© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 66 4 /6 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ 2É Conner T L124b 2.70 92=12 Cargo Ship122É Inter Miami124©õ Kbcya Later124§õ Inside,dug in, denied
30Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 57 3 /7 1 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 1Ç Rodriguez A R L124b *.90 87=12 IntrMimi124Ç FirDownBlow124¤ RomntcGmbl124§ Ins,headed,held gamely
WORKS: á13Pen 4f fst :48§ B 11/65 á3Pen 4f fst :48§ B 7/36
TRAINER: Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Sprint(543 .15 $1.71) Claim(450 .14 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(34 .18 $1.18) J/T 2025-26(52 .19 $1.40)
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4
15 - 1

Swing Oil
Own: Ron Rozell
Red, Black Diamonds

LLOYD JW (1 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (7 0 .00)

$4,000

Ch. g(07.06.23) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Poseidon's Warrior (Speightstown) $2,500
Dam:Glenmary Lane (Fairbanks)
Br: Swilcan Stables LLC (Pa)
Tr: Rozell Ron(1 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(22 0 .00)

L 124

Life 38 4 2 4 $126,617 70

2025 18 0 0 2 $9,334 52

2024 15 3 1 2 $78,463 70

Pen 13 0 0 2 $7,315 52

D.Fst 30 4 2 3 $120,274 70

Wet(296) 8 0 0 1 $6,343 52
Synth(320) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(232) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(312) 16 2 0 1 $53,943 68

19ã25= 6Pen slyø 6f C 22¨ :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 37 6 /7 5 6ªô 7« 6¤ 5¤ö Lloyd J W L125b 41.00 66=26 LfittesFleet125¦õ BosBourbon125¦ö Eddiemush125¦ Swung 4-5w,moved up
20ä25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 35 3 /7 4 6ª 7ªö 7«õ 7®ô Inirio M J L125b 131.30 71=18 KzSweetHeist125ô Eddiemush125ÉWrriorTed125§ô Off pace 2p, no menace
6ä25= 3Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45 :57 1:03§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 50 2 /8 6 6¤ô 6¦¦ 5¦¦ 5¦§ Inirio M J L125b 109.80 86=11 Capt. Candy125¦ô Joking Way125®õ Trivista125¦õ Ins,swung4w, belatedly
23å25= 1Pen fst 6f ÿ 22© :46§ :58¨1:11§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 31 4 /7 6 7© 7ªô 6ªô 6¦¦ Inirio M J L125b 18.30 73=12 BrginingPowr125ô DontLosmymony125¨ö Trivist125Ç Trail 3-5path, no bid
24æ25= 7Pen gdø 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 52 6 /7 7 7®ô 7®ô 6¬ô 4¨ö Beato I L125b 22.10 76=18 PowrAgnd118É IKnowMp125¦ DontLosmymny125§ô Broke in air,2-3p turn
3æ25= 8Pen fst 1Â 23© :48§1:13©1:48© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 7 7 /7 4¨ô 5§ô 7ªô 7¦¥ 7§®ô Aguilar M L125b 31.20 35=31 Big Beemster125¦ Ice Bar125¦ö Guns n' Rojas125ö 5path, never threaten
1Ý25= 6Pen fst 1 S 24§ :48¨1:14 1:40¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 31 4 /6 5©õ 6ªô 6® 5®ô 6¦¦ô Aguilar M L125b 7.60 65=20 SilorsReturn125§ ShnghiSuperfly125É Indirectly125ô Btw early,ins 3/8,fade
17Û25= 7Pen fst 1¬¥ 23© :47¨1:12©1:43¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 32 1 /6 3§ 3© 5ªô 5¬ 5¦©õ Aguilar M L125b 13.70 69=14 Bermondsey125¨õ GunsnRojas125©õ OfftheMeds125§ô Tracked2p, retreated
4Û25= 6Pen fst 1Â S 24 :48©1:14¦1:46§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 48 5 /6 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2¨ 3¦¥ô Aguilar M L125b 23.00 66=18 Rodtriptonowhr125®õ Brmondsy125¦õ SwingOil125§õ Vied3w,2w1/4,best rest
13Þ25= 3Pen fst 6f 21¨ :44§ :57 1:10§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 42 1 /10 8 8¤ 8¦§ 9¦ª 6®ô Torres J L124b 41.20 79=13 BosBorbon124ö DontLosmymny124¦ô FrDwnBlw124§ 3-4p,5w upper,no rally
30Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 34 4 /7 6 7©ö 7«õ 4¤ô 4¦¥ Aguilar M L124b 7.80 77=12 IntrMimi124Ç FirDownBlow124¤ RomntcGmbl124§ 2-3p,4w upper,improved
3Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm c-4000N2Y 46 6 /6 5 6ªô 6ª 6«ô 6« Aguilar J L122b 19.10 81=14 TrophyRoom123ö KbcyaLter122¦ MgnificentRide122§õ 3-4p,came6w, no rally
Claimed from Aguilar-Juarez James for $4,000, Diaz Jorge Trainer 2025(as of 5/3): ( 116 8 11 16 0.07 )
WORKS: à9Pen 4f fst :50¨ B 6/7 á28Pen 4f fst :50§ B 45/50
TRAINER: 61-180Days(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(19 .00 $0.00) Sprint(18 .00 $0.00) Claim(22 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

5
3 - 1

Joking Way
Own: Paulina Sinnefia
Black, Blue Diamonds, Blue Diamonds On

HERNANDEZ J A (19 6 2 2 .32) 2025: (728 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 107 Late 53

$4,000

Ch. h. 6 (Feb) KEESEP21 $270,000
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $75,000
Dam:Twiga (Union Rags)
Br: Chisago Farm (Ky)
Tr: Sinnefia Paulina(6 2 1 0 .33) 2025:(58 8 .14)

L 124

Life 31 3 3 5 $234,524 80

2026 2 0 0 1 $2,340 55

2025 9 0 1 1 $8,190 76

Pen 6 0 1 1 $4,430 76

D.Fst 25 2 3 4 $157,286 80

Wet(406) 6 1 0 1 $77,238 76
Synth(293) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(224) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(391) 15 3 1 1 $188,103 79

19á26= 8Pen gdø 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58¨1:05 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 31 4 /6 4 4¦ô 3¦ 2ô 5ªõ Hernandez J A L124b *.80 85=09 SssyLd124¦MischiefWrrior124¦ö IOncStoodAlon124É 4-w bid, flattened out
Previously trained by Synnefias Panagiotis A 2025: ( 184 31 31 23 0.17 )

12â26= 6Prx fst 5ôf ý 22§ :46© :59¨1:06¦ 4ÎClm 5000N1Y 55 8 /9 8 6ªõ 4¦ô 4¦õ 3§ö Vasquez W L122b 15.60 82=20 Golden Candy117¦ô Power Agenda115¦õ JokingWay122¦ô Wait 1/4, mild rally
Previously trained by Sinnefia Paulina 2025(as of 12/19): ( 58 8 14 7 0.14 )

19ã25= 6Pen slyø 6f C 22¨ :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 48 2 /7 4 3¦ô 2¦ 2¦ô 4© Hernandez J A L125fb 1.90 71=26 LfittesFleet125¦õ BosBourbon125¦ö Eddiemush125¦ Stalked,weakened late
5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 38 6 /11 1 2Ç 4¦ö 6ª 11¦©ô Hernandez J A L125fb 2.60 72=20 WrrorTd125¦õ ìCjnVbs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Duel4-3p,stdy btwn5/16
Placed 10th through disqualification

20ä25= 7Pen fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 58 5 /7 3 3¦ 3¦ô 3¦ô 3ªö Hernandez J A L125fb *.60 80=18 BorbonBoss125¨ö DontLosmymony125§ JokngWy125ô 2p,kept on,flatten1/16
6ä25= 3Pen fst 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45 :57 1:03§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 76 3 /8 3 2¦ô 2¦ 2ô 2¦ô Hernandez J A L125fb 1.70 96=11 Capt. Candy125¦ô Joking Way125®õ Trivista125¦õ Stalked,bid3w,2nd best
Previously trained by Synnefias Panagiotis A 2025(as of 10/22): ( 154 29 26 20 0.19 )

22å25= 7Pen fst 1 C 23¨ :47¦1:11©1:37© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 45 4 /8 1Ç 1ô 2Ç 5©ô 7¦¬õ Gomez K L121fb 7.10 74=10 Waldrip121Ç OcalaDream121©ö SkimbleShnks121§õ Ins,met bid,duel,wknd
Previously trained by Potts Wayne 2025(as of 8/24): ( 218 18 37 36 0.08 )

24Ý25=10Sar fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎClm 12500 46 2 /9 7 7ª 8¬ 8¦¥ 8¦«õ Rivera L R Jr L122b 38.50 76=07 Takeschargesmiling124ó Gatsby122¬ô Tetsu122¦ô Inside turn, no factor
Previously trained by Cox Brad H 2025(as of 8/3): ( 610 160 134 79 0.26 )
3Ý25=10Sar fst 6ôf 22 :45 1:10¨1:17§ 3ÎClm 12500 63 3 /8 5 4¦ô 4§ 4© 6¬ö Ortiz I Jr L122b 3.10 78=11 Camp David122ö Takeschargesmiling124¦õ Tetsu122É Bumped st, weakened
29Þ25= 7BAQ fst 6ôf 22 :45§1:09¨1:16¦ 4ÎClm 20000 -W 65 6 /12 10 9«ô 8ªö 10¤ö 9®ö Davis D L121b 7.70 84=12 Amundson123¨ö Dads Good Runner121É Tetsu121ô Bobbled brk,3-2p turn
3Ü25= 8BAQ fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :45¦ :57¦1:10¦ 4ÎClm 25000 -W 67 2 /6 6 5¨ 3© 3ªô 4ªô Davis D L118b 3.40 87=09 Hatch118Ç Charging Aero120§ Kunshan Bridge118¨ô 5w upper, one paced
5å24= 4BAQ fst 7f 22© :46¦1:11 1:23© 3ÎClm c-20000 64 7 /9 6 6§õ 4§ 7«ö 8¤ô Elliott C¬ L114b 10.10 79=13 NtrlHrbor125¨õ SgmorMschf121¦ô AltrntRlty123É Chased 3-2w, weakened
Claimed from Arenas, Marcelo and God's Glory Stables for $20,000, Arenas Marcelo Trainer 2024(as of 10/5): ( 56 5 2 3 0.09 )
WORKS: á14Pen 4f fst :46© B 3/54 òá4Pen 4f fst :47 B 1/11 â7Pen 4f fst :47© B 1/3
TRAINER: Dirt(64 .16 $1.07) Sprint(40 .15 $0.93) Claim(28 .14 $0.69) J/T 2025-26 PEN(26 .19 $1.14) J/T 2025-26(26 .19 $1.14)

6
5 - 2

I Once Stood Alone
Own: Nevin Perez
White And Orange, White Slvs

TORRES J (20 4 5 1 .20) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 67

$4,000

B. g(04.16.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Uptowncharlybrown (Limehouse) $2,500
Dam:Love You Babe (Not For Love)
Br: Carl L Hess Jr (Pa)
Tr: Perez Elisha(13 3 2 3 .23) 2025:(152 26 .17)

L 124

Life 44 6 7 6 $111,979 69

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,650 37

2025 8 2 0 1 $21,558 69

Pen 20 4 3 3 $53,292 69

D.Fst 29 5 7 3 $90,841 69

Wet(371) 5 0 0 1 $4,040 58
Synth(291)10 1 0 2 $17,098 53
Turf(189) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(374) 23 4 3 0 $57,832 69

19á26= 8Pen gdø 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58¨1:05 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 37 1 /6 6 6© 5© 5¨ 3§ö Torres J L124fb 15.10 87=09 Sassy Lad124¦Mischief Warrior124¦ö I OnceStoodAlone124É 5-w, late rally
5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 48 10/11 8 10® 11¤õ 11¤õ 10¦¥õ Cora D L125fb 51.40 76=20 WrriorTd125¦õ ìCjunVibs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Steady st, 5p, no bid
Placed 9th through disqualification

20ä25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 43 1 /7 7 5©ô 5¦ö 6§õ 6ªô Hernandez J A L125fb 11.70 75=18 Kaz Sweet Heist125ô Eddiemush125ÉWarriorTed125§ô Rated rail, flattened
20Þ25= 7Pen fst 6f S 22§ :45¦ :57 1:09§ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 43 2 /7 7 5¬õ 6« 6¤ô 7¦¨ô Ramos Y O L122fb 6.50 80=12 FloatOn123«ö KazSweetHeist122ô TacticlHumor122¦õ 2p,3w upper,no threat
12Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f ÿ 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC6k/SAL4k-N 51 3 /5 5 5¤ 4« 4« 5¤ö Ramos Y O L122fb 3.50 83=13 Saponara122©ô Grey Streak122É Sassy Lad122¨ Off slowly,4p turn,wkn
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 69 7 /12 12 10«ö 10¦¥ 2¨ 1ó Hernandez J A L120fb 10.80 82=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRection121¨ SssyLd120É Sttld,4-5w bid,just up
28à25= 4Pen fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¨ :58©1:05§ 4ÎClm 5000B 56 7 /7 3 5¨õ 4¨ô 3¦ 3¦ö Hernandez J A L123fb 2.50 86=18 KzSwetHist125¦ BossHolidy125ö IOncStoodAlon123Ç 5p turn,angld in upper
19á25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57©1:10© 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 61 2 /7 7 7¦¥ 5©ö 3¨ 1É Hernandez J A L123fb 7.80 87=13 IOnceStoodAlon123É FthrWlsh123¦ô KzSwtHist123¦ö Ins turn,swung4w,up
9â25= 5Pen fst 6f 23¦ :46§ :59§1:12¦ 4ÎClm 4000N2Y 51 2 /7 5 5©ô 6ªô 6¬ 5«õ Rojas M L123fb 7.70 74=22 Saponr125¨ô KzSweetHeist123¦ RustysGfivefifty123ô Chased,ins-2p,no rally
21ä24= 3Pen gd 6f 22§ :45¨ :58 1:11¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 58 1 /8 7 7« 5«ô 5ªô 5ªô Hernandez J A L125fb *1.50 79=16 LivingWater123¦ PositivelyAwesome123ö Saponar123¦ö Split3/8, needed bid
24å24= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :46 :58¦1:04§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 65 3 /9 5 4ªô 4¨ô 1§ 1©ô Hernandez J A L125fb 4.00 90=12 IOncStoodAlon125©ô ChnRcton125¨ö MhomsMny125¦ 2p,ins bid,mild urging
11æ24=10Prx fst 6ôf 22¦ :45©1:11©1:18¨ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 42 5 /12 11 10® 10®ö 8¦¥ 10®õ Wolfsont A L122fb 48.80 71=23 Whiskey Prize115¦ö Dream Knight122¦ Secret Alliance117É Never involved
WORKS: òá11Pen 4f fst :47¨ Bg 1/17
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(30 .23 $1.84) Dirt(154 .18 $1.32) Sprint(108 .19 $1.20) Claim(104 .16 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 PEN(48 .17 $1.04) J/T 2025-26(51 .16 $0.98)
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7
5 - 1

Eclipticals Bear
Own: Blue Jay Racing
Lavender, Black "Blue Jay Racing" On

CORUJOW (20 0 2 4 .00) 2025: (81 5 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 65

$4,000

Ch. g(04.13.22) 8 (Apr)
Sire: Eclipticalspraline (Ecliptical) $1,500
Dam:Trippin' Along (Trippi)
Br: Maria M Haire (Pa)
Tr: Young Jessica(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(5 0 .00)

L 124

Life 47 4 6 8 $83,749 65

2026 1 0 0 0 $720 55

2025 12 0 2 1 $9,133 55

Pen 41 4 5 8 $80,450 65

D.Fst 31 2 5 7 $54,539 65

Wet(298) 12 2 1 1 $28,710 57
Synth(263) 2 0 0 0 $500 51
Turf(220) 2 0 0 0 $0 46
Dst(316) 25 2 4 4 $47,206 58

19á26= 2Pen gdø 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45© :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 3 /7 7 6© 4§ 4§ 4¦ö Corujo W L124fb 44.60 87=09 Warrior's Cause124Ç Ridley Park124¦õ Pentatonic124ô 5-w, mild rally
5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 55 11/11 5 7§ö 7©õ 5©ô 6«ô Chiappe R L125fb 53.10 79=20 WrriorTd125¦õ ìCjunVbs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Chased 4-3p, no close
Placed 5th through disqualification Previously trained by Mauro Julia 2025(as of 10/23): ( 4 0 0 1 0.00 )

23å25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 54 6 /7 7 5§ô 4§ô 3¦ô 3© Flores E L125fb 74.10 85=12 InfmousNono125É WrriorsCus125¨ö EclipticlsBr125©ö 2p-rail 1/4, flattened
Previously trained by Young Jessica 2025(as of 10/10): ( 3 0 0 1 0.00 )

10å25= 1CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :47§1:13¦1:20§ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 42 6 /7 7 4¨ô 3©ô 3« 7¦§ô Belisario J¬ L115fb 34.40 73=20 AbsoluteGrit122ªõ BronsLegcy122¦ö WokUpinLov114ó Slow st, inside, yield
Previously trained by Agnew Naoise 2025(as of 7/25): ( 17 1 3 2 0.06 )

25Û25= 8Pen myø 6f 22© :46§ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 28 6 /7 3 5§õ 6« 7¦¥ 7¦ª Rojas M L125b 44.90 70=15 RomntcGmbl125§õ DontLosmymny125©öMschfWrrr125ô 4wd, gave way turn
11Û25= 5Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¨ :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 42 2 /6 4 4¦ô 3¨ 3ªô 5¬õ Rojas M L125b 30.20 81=07 Gangly125§õ Fast Freeze Kaz125ô Trivista125© Inside,faded4p stretch
27Þ25=10Pen gdø 5ôf 22© :46§ :58©1:05 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 38 8 /8 5 3¦ô 3¦ 4¨ 5®ô Rojas M L124b 72.90 80=14 FrDownBlow124§ô DontLsmymny124©ö FllCntct124¦õ Stalk,bid4w,wknd lane
30Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 23 5 /7 5 4¦õ 4ª 5¤ö 5¦©ô Rojas M L124b 25.80 72=12 IntrMimi124Ç FirDownBlow124¤ RomntcGmbl124§ Btwn1/2,4-3p turn,wknd
9Ü25= 7Pen slyø 1 ÿ 24 :47¨1:12¨1:39§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 11 6 /6 3¨ 4ª 6¦¥ 6¦¬ 6¨¦ Rojas M L124b 16.70 52=21 Cghtndcollctd124¦ô Rodtrptnwhr124§ö MghtyMnn124¦ö 5-4p1st,outside,tired
Previously trained by Boyer David J Jr 2025(as of 4/24): ( 10 0 0 1 0.00 )

24ß25= 5Pen fst 5ôf 23 :46¨ :59¦1:05¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 31 1 /6 6 3¦ô 6©õ 6® 6¦¦õ Rojas M L124b 12.20 76=17 CargoShip124§õ NoloContesto124§ö NauticlNture124§ Chased inside, faded
Previously trained by Agnew Naoise 2024: ( 36 4 6 4 0.11 )

21à25= 9Pen fst 5f ÿ 22© :46§ :58© 4ÎClm 4000N1Y 45 1 /7 6 6«õ 6¨õ 4¨ô 5§ô Ramos Y O L125b 5.40 85=17 MyBlEys125¦ö NoloContsto125É MghtyMnon125É Ins,swung6w, belatedly
27á25= 3Pen fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59 1:12 4ÎClm 4000N1Y 48 6 /10 6 5§ 5§ö 2ô 2É Rojas M L125b 8.70 81=12 MagnificentRide125É EclipticlsBer125öWheel125¦ô 2p,3w uppr,ang in,hung
WORKS: á12Pen 4f fst :49© B 9/18 á5Pen 4f fst :50§ B 6/16
TRAINER: Dirt(6 .00 $0.00) Sprint(5 .00 $0.00) Claim(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)
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8 Penn National çMd 10000

6 Furlongs (1:07¨) MAIDEN CLAIMING. Purse $16,000 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000.

Post time: 9:08 ET Wagers: W-p-s, Exacta, $0.50 Trifecta, Superfecta/ $0.20 Pentafecta Hi5 Beyer par: NA

1
8 - 1

Lemonade Sprinkles
Own: Dawlyn Horses
Red

QUINONES A R (2 0 1 1 .00) (> )

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Apr) FTNMIX23 $1,000
Sire: Galilean (Uncle Mo) $3,500
Dam:West Coast Girl (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Hidden Lake Farm LLC and 3C Stables LLC (NY)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(48 7 1 11 .15) 2025:(655 87 .13)

÷ 123

Life 1 M 0 1 $1,760 -

2026 1 M 0 1 $1,760 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 1 0 0 1 $1,760 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(385*) 1 0 0 1 $1,760 -
Synth(347*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(327) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

5à26= 2Pen sly 5ôf 23 :47 1:00 1:06¨ çMd 10000 -0 4 /4 3 4® 4¦§ 3¤ô 3¦©ö Quinones A R 127 3.20 67=17 Azami123«õ Ambessa123¤ô Lemonade Sprinkles127« Inside, no threat
WORKS: á27Pen 4f fst :50 Bg 21/23 á14Pen 4f fst :50 Bg 41/54 á6Pen 4f fst :51¦ B 53/63 â9Pen 4f fst :54© Bg 29/29
TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(16 .06 $0.25) 1stLasix(28 .14 $0.84) Dirt(718 .14 $1.52) Sprint(543 .15 $1.71) MdnClm(95 .16 $1.66) J/T 2025-26 PEN(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

2
7 - 2

Adamiscashingin
Own: Carpio Stables LLC
Red, White And Black Stripes, White

BEATO I (20 3 3 7 .15) 2025: (372 46 .12)

$10,000

B. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Higher Power (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,000
Dam:Desert Bliss (Utopia*Jpn)
Br: William D Hart Sr (Mass)
Tr: Carpio Erin(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(60 7 .12)

L 123

Life 7 M 0 1 $4,323 26

2026 3 M 0 1 $2,461 26

2025 4 M 0 0 $1,862 22

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 0 0 0 $2,236 22

Wet(240) 3 0 0 1 $2,087 26
Synth(234) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(198) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(226) 1 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Farrior Anthony 2025: ( 934 242 176 132 0.26 )
20á26= 1CT slyø 4ôf 22§ :47¨ :54¦ çMd 12500(12.5-10) 26 4 /7 6 5¬ô 4ª 3§ö ñAcosta J D L122b 16.40 78=18 RCandy122§ô Howdidthatworkout112ÉîChrthen122¨ Inside1/8,improved
4á26= 4CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :49 1:17§1:24¨ çMd 12500(12.5-10) 7 2 /9 2 3§ô 3§ 3§ 6«ö Torres J L122b *3.10 56=23 Georgia Rain122ó R Candy122¦ö Judy G122ô Press3w3/8,faded str
10â26= 6CT slyø 4ôf ÿ 22© :47§ :54 çMd 10000(12.5-10) 20 9 /9 1 6© 6©ö 5ªõ Ebow III W¬ L113fb 3.50 77=18 MissImpress122ö Howdidthatworkout120§ô Amam120ô 5w1/8,3w1/16,stalled
Previously trained by Dixon Linda K 2025(as of 11/25): ( 192 22 18 30 0.11 )

25ä25= 5FL fst 5ôf 22§ :46§ :58©1:05§ çMd SpWt 32k 19 8 /10 7 7¬ 7«ô 7«ö 8¦§ Harkie H K 122b 79.84 77=11 Felix's Flower122¨ô Signal Chat122¦ô Back to Khali122ª 3p3/8,4w1/4,tired
4ä25= 6FL fst 5ôf 22¨ :47 1:00¦1:07¦ çMd SpWt 28k 18 8 /9 3 6« 7¦¥ 7®ô 7¦¥ö Cruz J 122 47.87 69=24 Grandma'sGirl122Ç Felix'sFlower122§ö ScarlettQueen122¨ 5w1/2,6w3/8,tired
20å25= 6FL sly 6f 22§ :46©1:00¦1:13¨ çMd SpWt 32k -0 5 /9 9 8®õ 9¦¨ 9¦¦ 9§¥ö Cruz J 122 21.29 52=18 Lifeisbutadream122©ö Princess Azara122§ö Fairweatherlover122ô No factor
6å25= 3FL fst 5ôf 22§ :46¦ :59¨1:07¦ çMd SpWt 32k 22 4 /6 2 4ªô 4« 4¦¥ 4«ô Alvarado N R 122 45.15 73=15 HonestReason122¦õ GabetheBabe122§ô BcktoKhli122§ö 4w1/2,5w1/4,evenly
WORKS: à10Pen 3f fst :37¨ B 11/13 â30CT 4f fst :50¦ B 6/10 â3CT 4f fst :50 B 19/56 ã23CT 4f fst :50 B 25/50
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(68 .10 $2.94) Sprint(50 .12 $3.82) MdnClm(9 .22 $1.71) J/T 2025-26 PEN(33 .12 $3.45) J/T 2025-26(39 .10 $2.92)

3
4 - 1

Craving Carbs
Own: Flat Out Racing
Black, Blue Circle & K

RODRIGUEZ A R (26 13 5 2 .50) 2025: (527 126 .24)

$10,000

Ch. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Uptowncharlybrown (Limehouse) $2,500
Dam:Angel Food (Sidney's Candy)
Br: Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC (Pa)
Tr: Kulp Brandon L(23 8 7 2 .35) 2025:(541 157 .29)

L 123

Life 3 M 0 1 $3,556 31

2026 2 M 0 1 $3,556 16

2025 1 M 0 0 $0 31

Pen 1 0 0 0 $0 31

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $2,926 31

Wet(346) 1 0 0 0 $630 14
Synth(282) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(184) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(364) 2 0 0 0 $630 31

17á26= 5Prx myø 6f ÿ 22§ :47¦1:00¨1:15¦ çÐMd 15000(15-10) 14 8 /8 3 2Ç 2¦ 3«ô 5®ö Rodriguez A R L122b 3.30 57=26 TrnOnTwss117¨ô Brzfromthst122§ö ìSmnthsCp122¦ö Pressed winner, faded
12â26= 1Prx fst 5ôf 23¦ :48¨1:01§1:07© çÐMd c-(15-10) 16 5 /9 6 5¨ô 5©ô 3¤ 3¦¦õ Moya R F 122 7.20 66=20 RosieWrrior122®õ SmnthsCpo122§ CrvingCrbs122§õ Swung wide, flattened
Claimed from Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC for $15,000, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025: ( 655 87 93 105 0.13 )

11ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58¨1:12 çMd 25000(25-22.5) 31 7 /9 5 5¨õ 5¬ 6¤ 6¤ Moya R F 122 4.20 73=15 Chippette122§ô Let'em Hate122Ç RosieWarrior122¦ô Midpack3p, no threat
WORKS: á3Pen 4f fst :49§ B 19/36 â7Pen 4f fst :49§ B 3/3
TRAINER: Dirt(432 .29 $1.89) Sprint(401 .27 $1.77) MdnClm(66 .20 $2.12) J/T 2025-26 PEN(290 .33 $1.87) J/T 2025-26(333 .31 $1.79)

4
5 - 2

Desperate Dreams
Own: Joseph C Miller
White, Green Braces, White Bars On Green

TORRES J (20 4 5 1 .20) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 49

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Mar) OBSOPN25 $50,000
Sire: Core Beliefs (Quality Road) $5,000
Dam:Saddlemenot (Run Away and Hide)
Br: Richard J Forbush (Ky)
Tr: Salvaggio Mark V(5 1 3 0 .20) 2025:(117 24 .21)

L 123

Life 6 M 1 1 $14,048 48

2026 2 M 1 0 $4,783 42

2025 4 M 0 1 $9,265 48

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 1 1 $11,100 48

Wet(370*) 1 0 0 0 $899 -
Synth(338*)2 0 0 0 $766 25
Turf(305*) 1 0 0 0 $1,283 36
Dst(365*) 1 0 0 1 $6,700 48

27á26= 1Lrl fst 5ôf 23 :47© :59©1:06¦ çMd 12500(12.5-10) 42 5 /7 6 5ª 3¨ 2¦ô 2¤ô Torres J L124b 5.80 75=16 BllsPssword124¤ô DsprtDrms124ªõ KlsyHillGirl124§ö Bobble,bump start,rail
Previously trained by Lobo Paulo H 2025: ( 163 26 26 23 0.16 )

22â26= 9TP fst 6ôfú 23 :46¨1:13§1:20© çMd 30000(30-20) 9 1 /11 8 9ªõ 9¤õ 8® 9¦¬ Burgos A L120b 8.93 55=23 MoreSweets120ô Santiana120§ MariposMoon120§õ Brk out/bmp/bob st,ins
19ã25=10TP fst 6ôfú 22¨ :45©1:10©1:17§ çMd 30000(30-20) 25 11/11 1 7¨ô 7« 10®ö 9¦¤õ Machado L 120 5.77 71=14 Traject120©ö Ghostlight120ô Looks to Kill120§ö Hopped after start
22ä25= 6CD slyø 6ôf 22© :46¨1:12©1:19© çMd 50000 -0 10/12 5 4§ô 9¤ô 12§¥ 12©© Machado L 119 5.51 30=21 ClifornSmok119©ô Constructvly119¦ SoncSss119¨õ Bmp,brief chs,wkn,easd
1ä25= 9CD fst 6f 22§ :46¨ :59§1:12¨ çMd 50000 48 10/12 6 6© 4©ô 4ªô 3© Machado L 119 6.94 73=17 WhatsUpDog119ö Brunia119¨õ DesperteDrems119¦õ 3p,ran on 5-6p,edg shw
7æ25= 1KD fm 6ôfê 22§ :46 1:09§1:15¨ çËMd SpWt 109k 36 3 /11 5 5©ô 5© 7¬ 8® Velazquez J R 119 3.85 83=04 Valala119¦õ Struck At Midnight119ö Gorrono Ranch119¦ö Inside, no rally
WORKS: á14Pen 4f fst :49§ B 32/54 â17TTC3f fst :37 B 7/12 â8TTC4f fst :49© B 6/15 ã13TTC3f my :36© B 1/3
TRAINER: Dirt(111 .21 $1.59) Sprint(86 .23 $1.76) MdnClm(31 .16 $0.99) J/T 2025-26 PEN(55 .27 $2.03) J/T 2025-26(67 .22 $1.66)

5
10 - 1

Just a Click
Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars On Slvs

CHUANM (2 1 0 0 .50) 2025: (651 129 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 17

$10,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Feb) FTKOCT24 $10,000
Sire: Central Banker (Speightstown) $7,500
Dam:Ideational (Noble Mission*GB)
Br: Spruce Lane Farm Jeff Gardella Mashnee Stables (NY)
Tr: Deiter Kelly L(>) 2025:(258 19 .07)

L 123

Life 8 M 1 1 $15,474 46

2026 3 M 0 0 $1,928 29

2025 5 M 1 1 $13,546 46

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 0 1 1 $9,818 29

Wet(321) 2 0 0 0 $4,970 34
Synth(290) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(235) 2 0 0 0 $686 46
Dst(342) 1 0 1 0 $4,800 29

27á26= 1Lrl fst 5ôf 23 :47© :59©1:06¦ çMd 10000(12.5-10) 23 3 /7 2 1¦ 1ô 3ªô 4¦«ô Sanchez M J L120b 12.50 67=16 BllsPssword124¤ô DsprtDrms124ªõ KlsyHillGirl124§ö Rail, speed, weakened,
12á26= 7CT fst 6ôf 24 :48©1:17¦1:24¨ çMd SpWt 32k -0 6 /6 6 6©ô 6¬ 6®õ 6§§õ Cruz A L122b 3.70 41=30 LittleVlueAdded122¦ô MissFortunte122ó RCndy122É Slow start, no factor
Previously trained by Miceli Michael 2025: ( 88 9 12 11 0.10 )

18â26= 8Aqu myø 5ôf 23¦ :47¨1:00¦1:06© çMd 25000 29 6 /11 5 5§ô 4¨ 3¦¥ 7¦¨ô Rodriguez J L122b 8.95 74=23 Clarividente115¤õ Sassy Sats122§ö Lucky Lucky Me122¦ 3w pursuit, tired
20ã25= 9Lrl fst 6f ÿ 23© :48©1:01¨1:15 çMd 16000(16-12.5) 29 1 /6 3 1¨ 1ô 2¦ô 2©ö Sanchez M J 122b 3.00 65=18 She's a Good Girl122©ö Just a Click122¦ô Fastfeld122ó Bump start,held 2nd
2ä25=11BAQ fm 6f ê 22§ :46¦ :58§1:10¨ çÐMd SpWt 80k 40 12/12 6 6© 6§ö 8«ô 7¬ô Cancel E 119 36.12 73=14 Greyjoy119Ç Tuthilltown119ô Unmiztaken119§õ 4p turn,5p1/4,mvd out
5å25= 5BAQ fm 6f ê 22 :44© :56©1:09§ çÐMd SpWt 80k 46 6 /12 4 3¦ô 7¬ô 7¬õ 7«ô Cancel E 119 74.16 79=11 FancyLights119¦ô RynhmHll119¦ MyLilArmyGirl119ö 4w upper, no headway
8æ25= 5FL fst 5ôf 22© :47¦1:00§1:07¨ çMd SpWt 32k 14 1 /6 5 4¨ô 3¬ 3¦§ 3¤ö Coa K J 121 3.42 69=19 LovelyPshyn121©ô Firwetherlovr121©õ JustClick121«ô Rail trn, no response
31Û25= 2Sar myø 5ôfï 22¦ :46§ :59¦1:06¦ çËMd SpWt 80k 34 4 /7 5 6¤ 6® 6¬õ 4¤ô Franco M 119 42.50 75=19 Believe in Magic119ö Valala119§ö Scorch119ª Bmp brk,3p-ins turn,2p
WORKS: â13Bel tr.t 4f fst :49¨ B 28/37 â3Bel tr.t 4f fst :50§ B 57/97
TRAINER: Dirt(218 .09 $1.35) Sprint(188 .10 $1.52) MdnClm(126 .05 $0.80) J/T 2025-26 PEN(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(24 .00 $0.00)
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6
20 - 1

Brockcasso
Own: Thomas Brockley and Daryn A Brockley
Green, Orange Circle, Purple "B", Purple

RAMOS Y O (33 5 4 6 .15) 2025: (522 67 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late =

$10,000

Ch. f. 3 (Apr) OBSAPR25 $32,000
Sire: Volatile (Violence) $10,000
Dam:Zifena*GB (Zamindar)
Br: Franklin Ave Equine LLC International Equine & O (NY)
Tr: Martin Sandee D(>) 2025:(16 1 .06)

L 123

Life 4 M 0 0 $1,722 19

2026 1 M 0 0 $222 -

2025 3 M 0 0 $1,500 19

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(300) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(233) 2 0 0 0 $604 -
Turf(246) 2 0 0 0 $1,118 19
Dst(332) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Wittek Karyn 2025: ( 137 20 14 14 0.15 )
3â26= 9TP fst 6ôfú 22© :46¨1:13¦1:20¨ çMd 7500 -0 8 /12 6 2ô 8«õ 11¦ª 11§«õ Correa Y L L120b 32.81 47=19 Zafyre120¦ö Minimalist120¦ Fizzy Girl120ö Press,drift,falter btw
18ã25= 2TP fst 1 ú C 23¨ :47¦1:12 1:38© çMd 50000(50-40) -0 5 /10 4§ô 5¨ô 9¤ö 10¦® 10©¦ Achard A 120b 40.06 41=13 Rip Current120§ Frosty Mojito120ö Bay West115§ö Svd grnd 1/2 gave in
Previously trained by Sells Rachel 2025(as of 11/8): ( 187 31 20 22 0.17 )
8ä25= 5Aqu fm 6f ê 21© :45 :56¨1:09 çMd SpWt 85k 19 1 /11 5 1Ç 2ô 6® 7¦¤õ Davis K 119b 83.82 - - Belarosa119¦õ Fraudster119¨õ Channelview119Ç Dueled inside, tired
6Ý25= 6Sar fm 5ôfê 22§ :45§ :56©1:02© çËMd SpWt 80k -0 4 /10 5 4¨ 5¨ 10§¦ 10§¬ Cancel E 119b 39.00 58=15 Oscar'sEncore119§ DevilishGrin119¦ô ImminentRisk119ô 8w upper, faltered
WORKS: à1Bel tr.t 4f fst :50§ B 75/105 á22Bel tr.t 3f fst :39¦ B 23/35
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(14 .07 $1.00) Sprint(2 .50 $7.00) MdnClm(14 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 PEN(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(6 .00 $0.00)

7
20 - 1

In the Biz
Own: Abdul Williams
White, Green, Red And Yellow Diamonds

WILLIAMS A (1 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (284 26 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 57 Late 19

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Divining Rod (Tapit) $1,500
Dam:Codette (Honor Code)
Br: Main Line Racing Stable (Pa)
Tr: Williams Abdul(2 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(107 8 .07)

L 123

Life 8 M 0 2 $8,992 27

2026 2 M 0 1 $3,336 19

2025 6 M 0 1 $5,656 27

Pen 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 0 0 2 $7,972 19

Wet(389) 2 0 0 0 $820 2
Synth(310) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(247) 1 0 0 0 $200 27
Dst(329) 1 0 0 0 $570 12

16á26= 1Prx gdø 1 ÿ 24¦ :50 1:16§1:45¦ çMd 15000(15-10) -0 3 /8 4¬ 6©ô 8§¦ 8¨© 8©®ö Williams A L122b 27.00 04=35 MidnightFlight122§ CourgeousFergi122¦¨õ JKStrong122¦ô Gave way readily
15â26= 4Prx fst 7f 24 :48©1:16©1:30¨ çMd 15000(15-10) 19 6 /7 3 4¦ô 3¦ô 3«ô 3¦¦ö Williams A L121b 14.90 45=32 Soundsmischivous121¦¥ô AlyvsLlGrl121¦õ InthBz121©ö Stalked 2-3w, no bid
Previously trained by Servis J. T 2025(as of 12/2): ( 113 17 23 13 0.15 )
2ã25= 2Prx slyø 1 24¨ :50 1:17¦1:46¦ çMd 15000(15-10) 2 3 /7 3¦ 2§ 5ª 5¤ô 6¦©õ Williams A 120b 5.70 37=49 SugrPrincss116ô AlyvisLilGirl123¨õ AlwysinPly120É Stalked outside, faded
17ä25= 1Prx fst 6f 24 :49©1:03©1:18© çMd 15000(15-10) 12 2 /6 3 4¦ô 5§ô 5ªô 5ªõ Rodriguez Yª 115b *1.40 48=26 Tush Push120Ç Uptown Art120ö Always in Play120§ Rail trip, faltered
27å25= 3Prx fst 1 ÿ 24¦ :49§1:15¨1:44 çMd 15000(15-10) 10 4 /5 2ô 2¦ô 2¨ 4«ô 4¦¦ Vasquez W 120b 10.70 51=24 Astrid120© Rest Ashore120¨ Ambessa120© Pursued winner, faded
Previously trained by Servis John C 2025(as of 10/7): ( 186 31 29 19 0.17 )
7å25= 3Prx fst 5ôf 22© :47¦1:00¦1:07¦ çMd 15000(15-10) 6 5 /6 1 3§ 3¨ 4¤ô 4¦¨ö Pennington F 120b 3.50 66=15 ìJustFncyFr120¦ô PrncssIsbl120©ô PunchndJdy120¬ö Urged wide, faltered
Awarded third purse money

18æ25= 3Del sf 7ôfê 21© :46 1:12§1:31© çMd SpWt 46k 27 9 /10 9 7®ô 6® 8¤ö 9¦¨ô Ocasio L M 118b 59.70 67=19 GoMschvous118É KndClvr118ô CndyMoonshn118¬ô Rated 2p, not threaten
20Ý25= 6Prx fst 5ôf 23 :46¦ :58¦1:04¦ çMd SpWt 54k 10 4 /7 7 6«ô 5¬ 6¦§ 7§¨ö Adorno A 119 9.30 71=07 Law School119¦§õ Minxzraggztorichez119ö Union Doos119¨ô Off slowly
WORKS: à7Prx 4f my :50 B 16/33 á11Prx 4f fst :54 B 77/80 â3Prx 4f fst :48§ B 10/37
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(8 .00 $0.00) Dirt(124 .07 $2.09) Sprint(67 .09 $2.34) MdnClm(13 .15 $2.26) J/T 2025-26 PEN(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(50 .10 $1.29)

8
3 - 1

Spicy Bubba
Own: Lydee Shea Cleon S Cassel and Seven H
Navy Blue, White "Seven Hills", White

CORUJOW (20 0 2 4 .00) 2025: (81 5 .06)

B. f. 3 (Mar) OBSAPR25 $60,000
Sire: Beau Liam (Liam's Map) $7,500
Dam:Chic Gloria (Archarcharch)
Br: Jack Swain III (Ky)
Tr: Shea Lydee(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(37 4 .11)

÷ 123

Life 3 M 1 0 $3,000 27

2025 3 M 1 0 $3,000 27

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Pen 3 0 1 0 $3,000 27

D.Fst 3 0 1 0 $3,000 27

Wet(397) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(362) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(372) 1 0 1 0 $3,000 27

5ã25= 6Pen fst 6f S 23 :47¨1:00§1:13© çMd 10000 27 4 /4 2 2¦ 2Ç 1¦ 2§õ Chiappe R 122 3.40 70=20 FortuntMisson122§õ SpcyBubb122ª JustFncyFr122¦¥ 5-4p,ld3/16,caught1/16
12ä25= 3Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :46© :59©1:06¨ çMd 25000(25-22.5) 11 10/10 4 7¨ô 6© 7¬ö 9®ô Inirio M J 121 40.80 72=13 OntheBem121ö ALittlePresley121¦ Innocnoflov121É Outside,5-6p,weakened
22å25= 3Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :46 :58¨1:05§ çMd SpWt 35k 8 6 /11 7 3¨ 5¬ 7¦§ 8¦ªö Inirio M J 122 16.10 72=13 RockEtiquette121§ô OntheBem121¦ô KyliesKiss121¨ô Bmp st,2w-4wd,faded
WORKS: à10Pen 4f fst :49© B 16/30 á25Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 1/1
TRAINER: 61-180Days(5 .00 $0.00) 1stLasix(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(34 .09 $3.67) Sprint(30 .10 $4.16) MdnClm(10 .10 $2.40) J/T 2025-26 PEN(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)
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